KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING
December 13th, 2021
5:00 PM to 7:00 PM - via Teleconference Only
Zoom Link: https://zoom.us/j/95893176590
Call In Number: (253) 215-8782
Meeting ID: 95893176590

Meeting Agenda

Call to Order

1. Preliminary Matters 5:00 PM - 5:10 PM
a) Introductions
b) Additions or Corrections to the Agenda
c) Adoption of the Board Agenda

2. Consent Agenda 5:10 PM -5:15 PM

Items listed below will be enacted by one motion. If separate discussion is desired on an item, that may be removed from the Consent Agenda
and placed on the Regular Agenda at the request of a Board Supervisor.

a) Board Minutes
1. 11/03/21 KCD Special BOS Meeting
2. 11/08/21 KCD BOS Meeting
3. 11/22/2021 Special BOS Meeting
4. 11/29/21 KCD Grant Subcommittee Meeting

b) Member Jurisdiction Grant Applications
1. Al 21-076: City of Newcastle Adopt-A-Drain Project

3. Public Comment 5:15 PM -5:20 PM

4. Reports 5:20 PM -5:40 PM
a) Executive Director
b) Board of Supervisors
¢) Washington Federation of State Employees (WFSE)

5. Finance 5:40 PM - 6:10 PM
a) Al 21-081 2022 Budget — Lewis
b) Financial Update — Erin Reed
c) Check Register — Erin Reed
6. Unfinished Business 6:10 PM -6:40 PM
a) 2022-2026 Strategic Plan — Méndez
b) Al 21-072 Resolution # 21-007: Conservation District Election Reform
c) Al 21-077 Resolution # 21-009 Cost Share Policy
d) Al 21-082 Adoption of the 2020 KCD Annual Report- Dostal

7. New Business 6:40 PM - 7:00 PM
a) LIP Applications
1) Al 21-078: Chris Hahn — Forest Health Management — L. Redmond
2) Al 21-079: Joe Jornlin & Christine Page — Riparian Forest Buffer — L. Redmond
3) Al 21-080: Gary Remlinger — Stream Crossing — L. Redmond



Consent Agenda
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KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Special Board of Supervisors
Meeting Minutes

November 3rd, 2021

Supervisors Present: Kirstin Haugen — Chair, Chris Porter — Vice Chair, Burr Mosby — Supervisor,
Bill Knutsen — Supervisor, Brittney Bush Bollay — Supervisor

Other Attendees Present: Randy Brinson — Third Sector, Pat McCowan — Third Sector, Carmela
Ennis — King County Council

Staff Present: Lorna Miss, Rosa Méndez-Perez, Liz Clark, Kathryn Lewis, Jessica Saavedra,
Jamie Ward, Kieran O’Donnell, Mike Lasecki. Mary Embleton, Laura Redmond, Teresa Lafferty,
Liz Stockton, Carrie King, Ellen Arnstein, Mark Dostal

Preliminary Matters:
Chair Haugen called the meeting to order at 4:02 PM. All attendees introduced themselves.
Haugen asked for additions or corrections to the agenda. There were none.

Mosby moved; Bush-Bollay seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve the agenda
(5-ayes, 0-nays).

Public Comment:
Mike Lasecki provided comments about the postcard for the 2022 Board of Supervisors election.
Board Governance:

Pat McCowan from Third Sector facilitated a discussion for the Board regarding the vision and
purpose of KCD.

New Business:
Mark Dostal provided an overview of the 2022 Board of Supervisors election.

Kathryn Lewis gave an overview of the 2022 Budget process.

Porter moved; Mosby seconded, passed unanimously a motion to adjourn the meeting (5-

ayes, 0-nays).
Haugen adjourned the meeting at 6:20 PM.

“Promoting sustainable uses of natural resources
through responsible stewardship”
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Page 2 of 2
Special Board of Supervisors
Meeting Minutes
September 27th, 2021

Authorized Signature Date

Summary of Motions

Mosby moved; Bush Bollay seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve the agenda
(5-ayes, 0-nays).

Porter moved:; Mosby seconded, passed unanimously a motion to adjourn the meeting (5-

ayes, 0-nays).
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KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Board of Supervisors
Meeting Minutes

November 8th, 2021
Supervisors Present: Kirstin Haugen — Chair, Chris Porter — Vice Chair, Bill Knutsen —
Supervisor, Brittney Bush Bollay — Supervisor, Burr Mosby — Supervisor

Guests Present Carmela Ennis — King County Council, Jean Fike — WSCC, Alan Chapman
—WACD, Scarlett Graham — Whatcom Conservation District

Staff Present: Lorna Miss, Jessica Saavedra, Elizabeth Clark, Kathryn Lewis, Liz Stockton,
Rosa Méndez-Perez, Mary Embleton, Ellen Arnstein, Laura Redmond, Carrie King, Mark
Dostal

Preliminary Matters:
Chair Haugen called the meeting to order at 5:01 PM. All attendees introduced themselves.
Chair Haugen asked for any additions or corrections to the agenda.

Porter moved; Bush Bollay seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve the
agenda (5-ayes, 0-nays).

Consent Agenda:

Bush Bollay moved; Knutsen seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve the
consent agenda (5-ayes, 0-nays).

Public Comment: There was no public comment.
Finance:

Lewis gave a presentation on the 2022 budget, in alignment with the interlocal agreement with
King County.

Méndez-Perez discussed updating the cost share resolution. Redmond, King, and Stockton
also provided comments regarding cost share. The updated resolution will be presented to the
Board for consideration at the December meeting.

Presentations:

Redmond gave a presentation on the effectiveness of dry manure storage bins.
Stockton provided an update on 2021 Agricultural Drainage Projects.
Arnstein presented the Urban Forest Working Group Recommendations.

“Promoting sustainable uses of natural resources
through responsible stewardship”
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Page 2 of 3
Board of Supervisors Meeting Minutes
November 8th, 2021

New Business:

Embleton presented the Regional Food Systems program competitive grant awards.

Porter moved:; Mosby seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve Al 21-070:
Regional Food Systems Program Competitive Grant Awards (5-ayes, 0-nays).

Arnstein discussed a proposal to restrict unspent urban forest funds. As this is already
required under the interlocal agreement with King County, the proposal was withdrawn.

Due to time constraints, Al 21-072: Conservation District Election Reform was tabled until
next meeting.

Dostal presented the resolution establishing the 2022 Board of Supervisors Election.

Porter moved; Bush Bollay seconded, passed a motion to approve Al 21-073:
Establishing the 2022 Board of Supervisors Election. (4-ayes, 1-nay).

Reports:

Executive Director Méndez-Perez gave her Executive Director Report.

There was no more business before the Board.

Porter moved; Mosby seconded, passed unanimously a motion to adjourn the meeting
at 7:47 PM (5-ayes, 0-nays).

Authorized Signature Date

Summary of Motions

Porter moved; Bush Bollay seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve the
agenda (5-ayes, 0-nays).

Bush Bollay moved: Knutsen seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve the
consent agenda (5-ayes, 0-nays).
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Page 3 of 3
Board of Supervisors Meeting Minutes
November 8th, 2021

Porter moved; Mosby seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve Al 21-070:

Regional Food Systems Program Competitive Grant Awards (5-ayes, 0-nays).

Porter moved: Bush Bollay seconded, passed a motion to approve Al 21-073:

Establishing the 2022 Board of Supervisors Election. (4-ayes, 1-nay).

Porter moved; Mosby seconded, passed unanimously a motion to adjourn the meeting

at 7:47 PM (5-ayes, 0-nays).




KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Special Board of Supervisors
Meeting Minutes

November 22nd, 2021

Supervisors Present: Kirstin Haugen — Chair, Chris Porter — Vice Chair, Burr Mosby — Supervisor, Bill
Knutsen — Supervisor, Brittney Bush Bollay — Supervisor

Other Attendees Present: Randy Brinson — Third Sector, Pat McCowan — Third Sector, Carmela Ennis —
King County Council, Jean Fike — WSCC, Alan Chapman, WACD

Staff Present: Lorna Miss, Rosa Méndez-Perez, Kathryn Lewis, Jessica Saavedra, Mary Embleton, Carrie
King, Mark Dostal, Kieran O’Donnell, Laura Redmond

Preliminary Matters:
Chair Haugen called the meeting to order at 5:01 PM. All attendees introduced themselves. Haugen asked
for additions or corrections to the agenda. There were none.

Mosby moved; Knutsen seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve the agenda (4-ayes, 0-

nays).

Public Comment: None

Board Governance:

Pat McCowan and Randy Brinson from Third Sector facilitated a discussion for the Board about staff and
board roles.

There will not be a 4" Monday meeting in December.
New Business:

The Board discussed conservation district election reform. A resolution will be brought back to the Board
at the December meeting.

Dostal presented the draft 2020 Annual Report. Deadline for comments is Tuesday, November 30.
Lewis gave a report on the budget reserves.

Unfinished Business:

Dostal presented the 2022 Board of Supervisors election outreach proposal, including a postcard mailer.

Porter moved; Bush Bollay seconded, passed a motion to approve Al 21-073-A Election Outreach
Proposal (4-ayes, 1-nay).

Dostal presented the contracts with King County Elections and Democracy Live for the 2022 Board of
Supervisors election.

Promoting sustainable uses of natural resources
through responsible stewardship
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Page 2 of 2
Special Board of Supervisors
Meeting Minutes
November 22nd, 2021

Knutsen moved; Porter seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve Al 21-074 Contract
with King County Elections and Al 21-075 Contract with Democracy Live (5-ayes, 0-nays).

Porter moved; Mosby seconded, passed unanimously a motion to adjourn the meeting (5-ayes, 0-

nays).

Haugen adjourned the meeting at 8:00 PM.

Authorized Signature Date

Summary of Motions

Mosby moved; Knutsen seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve the agenda (4-ayes, 0-

nays).

Porter moved; Bush Bollay seconded, passed a motion to approve Al 21-073 Election Outreach
Proposal (4-ayes, 1-nay).

Knutsen moved; Porter seconded, passed unanimously a motion to approve Al 21-074 Contract
with King County Elections and Al 21-075 Contract with Democracy Live (5-ayes, 0-nays).

Porter moved; Mosby seconded, passed unanimously a motion to adjourn the meeting (5-ayes, 0-

nays).
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KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Board of Supervisors

Grant Subcommittee Meeting

Meeting Minutes

November 291 2021

Supervisors Present: Kirstin Haugen — Chair, Brittney Bush-Bollay
Associate Supervisors Present: None.

Guests Present: None

Staff Present: Jessica Saavedra, Mary Embleton

Preliminary Matters:

Meeting called to order at 5:05 pm by Haugen.

Discussion

Saavedra relayed information about how much Hip Hop is Green spent on video equipment as
requested at the previous meeting. She explained that the amount they spent does not exceed their
budget and that KCD needs to consider the unique needs of grantees that arise from COVID’s
impact on education and outreach, which includes increasing need for video equipment and similar
items to reach audiences virtually while also gaining skills necessary to function in the virtual age.
Saavedra explained that videos are Hip Hop is Green’s primary mode of demonstrating outcomes
to funders. Haugen and Bush-Bollay agreed that they would approve their request as a one-off
until KCD can get a formal policy approved. Saavedra will propose new policy language at a
following grant subcommittee meeting in 2022.

Applications

Haugen moved, Bush-Bollay seconded, unanimously passed a motion to recommend the
Member Jurisdiction grant application from the City of Newcastle for the Adopt-A-Drain
project for approval at the December 13", 2021 Board of Supervisors meeting.

Haugen moved, Bush-Bollay seconded, unanimously passed a motion to recommend the
Member Jurisdiction grant application from the City of Sea Tac for the Urban Forest
Restorations project for approval at the January 10t", 2022 Board of Supervisors meeting.

Amendments

Haugen moved, Bush-Bollay seconded, unanimously passed a motion to approve the
Member Jurisdiction Grant Program amendment request from the City of Mercer Island
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KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Board of Supervisors

Grant Subcommittee Meeting

Meeting Minutes

November 291 2021

for the Luther Burbank South Shoreline Restoration Project clarifying that the scope of
work/grant funded activities include design and permitting.

Haugen _moved, Bush-Bollay seconded, unanimously passed a motion to approve the
Regional Food System Grant Program amendment request from World Relief Seattle for the
Teaching & Commercial Kitchen project revising the budget as detail and extending the
completion from December 2021 to June 2022.

Close outs

Haugen moved, Bush-Bollay seconded, unanimously passed a motion to close the City of
Bellevue Translated Materials Member Jurisdiction Grant Program grant agreement.

Haugen moved, Bush-Bollay seconded, unanimously passed a motion to close the Des Moines
Farmers Market 2021 Senior Low-Income Healthy Eating Initiative Member Jurisdiction
Grant Program grant agreement.

Haugen moved, Bush-Bollay seconded, unanimously passed a motion to close the King
County DNRP Infrastructure Improvements on Sammamish River Farm to Enable Farmers
to Grow and Market Higher Value Crops Regional Food System Grant Program grant

agreement.

The subcommittee agreed that they would cancel the December 27™. 2021 meeting and
check-in if needed via email or the first week of January.

Haugen moved; Mosby seconded unanimously passed a motion to adjourn the meeting at
6:10 pm

Authorized Signature Date



Al 21-076

King Conservation District Board of Supervisors Meeting
Agenda Action Briefing/Report
Meeting Date: December 13", 2021
SUBJECT: Al 21-pA] 21-076
e Motion to approve the Member Jurisdiction grant application from the City of
Newcastle for the Adopt-A-Drain project

FISCAL IMPACT

e The applicant is requesting $4,533.50 from KCD-Newcastle Member Jurisdiction
funds

POLICY CONSIDERATION
e The proposal meets the following natural resource improvement actions which
are criteria for funding from the grant program
o Direct Improvement of Natural Resources
Education and Outreach
Pilot and Demonstration Project
Capacity Building

O OO

STAKEHOLDER INTERESTS
e This project is one of the many next steps the City is working on to increase
stormwater pollution awareness in their community. KCD recently funded a
citizen stormwater survey which informed this work.

BACKGROUND
e The grant subcommittee reviewed this application at their November 29t", 2021

meeting. They were happy to see this project from the city and believe it's a good
fit for KCD funding.

EFFECTIVE DATE.:
e If approved, this Motion becomes effective on the date of approval.

OPTIONS
e Vote in favor or not in favor of approving the consent agenda.
e Request that this item be removed from the consent agenda for discussion.

RECOMMENDATION
e The grant subcommittee recommends approval of this grant application.

MOTION
e Motion to approve the Member Jurisdiction grant application for $4,533.50 from
KCD-Newcastle Member Jurisdiction funds for the City of Newcastle Adopt-A-
Drain project



Mathew Kwartin Newcastle

Adopt a Drain

Member Jurisdiction Grant Program

Newcastle

Brian Miller
12835 Newcastle Way, Suite 200
Newcastle, WA 98056

Mathew Kwartin

mathewk@newcastlewa.gov

Printed On: 22 November 2021 Member Jurisdiction Grant Program



Mathew Kwartin Newcastle

Application Form

Summary Information

Project Title*
Adopt a Drain

Project Description - Short*
Provide a short, concise description of the project no more than two or three sentences.

Adopt a Drain asks residents to adopt a storm drain in their neighborhood and keep it clear of leaves,
trash, and other debris to reduce water pollution. Residents volunteer fifteen minutes for cleaner waterways
and healthier communities.

Principal Partners (if any)
National Adopt a Drain, City of Seattle and other regional municipalities

Amount of KCD Funding Requested*

You will need to upload a detailed budget document before you submit your application. Please make sure the
amount requested and total project cost amounts you list here match the amounts in the uploaded budget
document.

$4,533.50

Total Project Cost*
$4,533.50

Total Matching Funds (optional)

Project Start Date*
08/30/2021

Project End Date*
04/01/2026

Printed On: 22 November 2021 Member Jurisdiction Grant Program



Mathew Kwartin Newcastle

Close Date

Project Location*
Address, Parcel #, OR L&L Points, for site specific projects only.
If more than two locations, state “multiple” and explain.

Multiple within the city limits of Newcastle. Our goal is to have as many of our 3500 storm drains or catch
basins adopted for voluntary cleaning as possible.

Jurisdiction
If the applicant is not a city or jurisdiction, please type in the city or jurisdiction this project is located in.

Newcastle

Is your project on public or private land?*
Public

State Legislative District #*

Click here to find it on the web. If your project resides in more than one district, type in the primary district or type
in zero.

5

King County District #*
Click here to find it on the web. If your project resides in more than one district, type in the primary district or type
in zero.

9

Narratives, Budget, & Attachments

Project Description - Detailed*

Provide a description of the project that summarizes what you will do, how you will do it, and why you will do it.
Describe target audience, outcomes, objectives and general timelines.

Adopt a Drain is a nationally recognized program which facilitates directly with resident volunteers who
commit to checking and clearing their local storm drains of debris, trash and snow to facilitate clean flow
through of stormwater to Lake Washington. Our Surface Water team will help recruit volunteers, coordinate
with Adopt a Drain, troubleshoot locally especially during the rainy season, and utilize the data in our annual
NPDES report to Ecology. As a tool to promote stewardship, Adopt a Drain is the perfect program to increase
awareness and engagement in an area with very steep topography and significant annual rainfall. With 3,500
plus storm drains, and steep roadways, challenged catch basins are a significant problem. We hope to have a

Printed On: 22 November 2021 Member Jurisdiction Grant Program


http://app.leg.wa.gov/DistrictFinder/
http://www.kingcounty.gov/council/councilmembers/find_district.aspx

Mathew Kwartin Newcastle

significant portion of these drains covered by our volunteers. Having local eyes and willing hands to clear
these drains allows our maintenance crews to focus on other weather related challenges. We hope to roll the
program out before the fall of 2021 and run it for several years.

Project Activities and Measurable Results*
List specific project activities to be completed with KCD grant funds and the associated outcomes or measurable
results, and timeline.

Buy utilizing this program, we can track our volunteers efforts and have documentation for our Annual
Report as well as understand our juristictional hot spots in terms of deposition of leaf litter and debris. The
funding would cover our expenses with Adopt A Drain, as several other municipalities have joined as well.
Adopt a Drain provides a user friendly engagement process for stewardship for our residents. Especially
during COVID, we are seeing families engage in something proactive and helpful for the community. Our
initial start-up of the program was phenomenal, and we are seeing growth weekly in the number of adopters
and volume of debris removed.

In talking with residents about the program, they are excited to name their adopted drains, and inspire
neighbors to join the fun. My hope is to also grow the program through our local public schools,
communicating with students to bring the information home and inspire families to commit to adopting
drains. We are using some of the creative names from other established municipalities to generate interest in
residents joining the program. One of our local residents was so motivated that she exceeded our
expectations of 1 to 2 drains adopted, and she took on 8 drains, appropriately named "Snow White and the 7
dwarfs." One of the best benefits from the Adopt A Drain program is that when our residents submit their
activity to the website, we see the results, as they can, on the website and can track the changes. When
neighbors sign up and sign in, other drain adopters can see it as well. Real time results are available to all,
which is also great for families to share the news with their children as the rainy season progresses.

The City of Newcastle was one of the original 7 western Washington cities to enroll in the Adopt A drain
program, and because we are one of the smaller cities, our GIS digital footprint for storm drains was much
smaller than others. So we were the first to launch and go active for sign ups on October 1st. We also had an
Artwalk event here in town just prior to our group launch date so we had a chance to talk "mask to mask"
with our residents about the program which gave us a soft launch before the October 1st official start. As of
November 4th, we currently have 21 adopters for 47 drains, with 78 pounds of debris collected and removed
from our stormwater system. We are also utilizing the City of Newcastle Facebook page to recognize our
progress, welcome our new adopters and inspire new adopters. The COVID 19 pandemic has forced us to
discover and utilize new ways to communicate and yet remain socially distant with our constituents.

As a small municipality in western Washington, we need to utilize and maximize our limited resources as
best we can, including our staff time and efforts. This program promotes stewardship by our residents to help
us help them and identify challenging locations within the city limits. We are currently working through some
vacant position issues in both our Surface Water unit as well as the maintenance department. Fewer people,
with less time available, means fewer boots on the ground. Our residents have stepped up and continue to
motivate others to do the same. This program is the perfect example of thinking outside the box, and utilizing
the resources we have and problem solving on the go. It is our goal to continue to stay enrolled in the Adopt A
Drain program in the years to come as the maintenance fees are quite reasonable and results speak for
themselves.

Printed On: 22 November 2021 Member Jurisdiction Grant Program



Mathew Kwartin Newcastle

Project Budget and Expenses*

Fill out and upload separate Application Budget Form also available on the KCD Member Jurisdiction Grant
Program website. Budget must be detailed with footnotes, appropriate and reasonable, meeting state
auditor/GAAP guidelines. Please do not use forms from previous applications. Please only upload the form linked
above. Thank you!

Copy of Copy of Ciry of New Castle Budget Information.xlsx

Member Jurisdiction Authorization Letter
If you are a nonprofit organization seeking Member Jurisdiction funding, you must upload written authorization
from the Member Jurisdiction to apply for funding. This can be in the form of a letter or scanned copy of an email.

Additional Attachments

Upload any photos or maps of your project here. Only one file will be accepted. Please combine multiple files into
one if possible.

11-4 update.docx

Natural Resource Improvement Actions- Criteria Checklist

You must select at least one natural resource improvement action, otherwise your application is not eligible.
However, please only select "yes" below the action that your project directly addresses.

Direct Improvement of Natural Resource Conditions*

To improve landscape and natural resource conditions as a result of direct action that enhances water quality,
protects and conserves soils, implements ecosystem restoration and preservation projects (examples include
supporting private property owners with land stewardship, water quality, aquatic and wildlife habitat resources,
removal of invasive weeds, stewardship on public land)

Does your project directly address this issue?

Yes

Education and Outreach*

To raise awareness, deepen knowledge, and change behaviors of residents, landowners, and other land managers
and organizations to practice exemplary stewardship of natural resources (examples include education about
stormwater management; the value of farmland, local farms and food systems, shorelines, salmon habitat, forests
and other ecosystems)

Does your project directly address this issue?
Yes

Printed On: 22 November 2021 Member Jurisdiction Grant Program
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Mathew Kwartin Newcastle

Pilot and Demonstration Projects*

To test and/or improve concepts and/or approaches in natural resource management that can be replicated by
others (examples include low impact development or green infrastructure demonstration projects, development of
new best management practices, distribution of local farm products, urban agriculture (e.g. farmers markets and
backyard food production to promote or support social economic independence and healthy living); technological
innovation for natural resource conservation)

Does your project directly address this issue?
Yes

Capacity Building*

To enhance the ability of organizations, agencies, residential landowners and other land owners and managers to
have knowledge, skills, tools, support systems and technical resources to implement exemplary best management
practices and deliver natural resource management actions on the ground (examples include urban agriculture
development, assistance to and inclusion of private property owners, preservation, restoration, andy/or expansion
of urban andyor rural agricultural lands, rural and urban forest lands, riparian restoration and stewardship on
private and public lands)

Does your project directly address this issue?
Yes

Project Type*

Stormwater

KCD Acknowledgement and Signature

By signing below, the applicant agrees to acknowledge King Conservation District funding by placing the KCD-
provided logo on signs, materials, and documents produced as part of the above proposal. In addition, the
applicant will notify KCD of public events and activities funded by the KCD.

[ have read the above paragraph about acknowledging KCD and I will use the provided logo.

Authorized Applicant Electronic Signature*
Please enter your full name to sign and agree to the above.

Mathew Kwartin

Printed On: 22 November 2021 Member Jurisdiction Grant Program



Mathew Kwartin

Title

Surface Water Specialist

Date*
11/04/2021

Printed On: 22 November 2021

Member Jurisdiction Grant Program

Newcastle



Mathew Kwartin Newcastle

File Attachment Summary

Applicant File Upload's
e Copy of Copy of Ciry of New Castle Budget Information.xlsx
e 11-4 update.docx

Printed On: 22 November 2021 Member Jurisdiction Grant Program



Company

Hamline University

Contact Brinkley Prescott

Phone 651-523-2591

Email bprescottOl@hamline.edu

Address 1536 Hewitt Ave., St Paul, MN, 55104

Budget S 4,533.50

Expiration 12/31/2021

ITEM DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PRICE COST

Setup fee and membership

Site license: Annual Membership 12,870 $0.05 $643.50 Based on a 30% discount. Includes technical applicaion, reports, and access to our branded outreach materials
Set-up fee: GIS data 5 $100 $250.00 One time fee (The standard fee for this is $500. We charge $100 and hour if special work is needed.)
Set-up fee: Website Customizatior 4 $90.00 $180.00 Standard set up fee

Set-up fee: Graphic Design 4 $90 $180.00 Standard set up fee

Subtotal $1,253.50 *50% off the set up fee

Implementation/Fulfillment

Metal Signs 0 $14.00 $0.00 Premium metal signs are $14 each

Chloroplast Signs 80 $2.15 $172.00 This is the least expensive sign option

Storm Drain Markers 0 $2.64 $0.00 You may purchase these if you desire

Clean up claws 0 $6.00 $0.00 You may purchase these if you desire

Customized Electronic Welcome. F NC $0.00 This is included at no charge as standard operating procedure.

Welcome packet and card 80 $1.10 $88.00 This is for the printed welcome packet

Sign Distribution 80 $9.00 $720.00 Hamline will mail the signs and welcome packets to your participants. You may deliver if you so choose
Summary evaluation and report 2 $50.00 $100.00 We will compile a year end report for you to use.

Subtotal 0 $1,080.00

Marketing/Outreach

Post card Development and distrik 1000 $1.20  $1,200.00 We recommend some type of outreach. Post cards are one option

Collaboration with CGEE Social Mz 20 $50.00 $1,000.00 We can work with you to leverage our social media outreach program.

Consulting with CGEE team 0 $80.00 $0.00 You do not need to purchase this service, but we are available to assist in the critical outreach efforts
Subtotal $2,200.00

TOTAL $4,533.50
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King Conservation District Board of Supervisors Meeting
Agenda Action Briefing/Report
Meeting Date: December 13, 2021

SUBJECT: Al 21-081
e Board approval of proposed FY22 District budget

FISCAL IMPACT
e This item authorizes spending of FY22 Rates & Charges collections in the
amount of $xxx, and reserved carry forward Rates & Charges collections from
previous years in the amount of $xxx.

POLICY CONSIDERATION
e Adoption of an annual budget is a policy requirement for the King Conservation
District

STAKEHOLDER INTERESTS
e This budget provides the funding to further carry out implementation of on-the-
ground conservation to benefit King Conservation District constituents

BACKGROUND
e District financial staff have worked with program leads and project managers to
develop revenue and spending estimates from available sources of information.
Further work will be required to verify balances, especially in the areas of
restricted and carry forward balances. District financial staff intends to bring end
of 15t and 2" quarter budget amendments before the board as research verifies
these balances, and new funding and necessary expenditures are identified.

EFFECTIVE DATE:
e This item becomes effective on January 1, 2022.

OPTIONS
e Board members approve the budget with any necessary revisions
e Request that this item be returned to staff for further development

RECOMMENDATION
e Staff recommends that the Board adopt the proposed buudget

MOTION
e | move to approve the proposed FY22 budget (as amended, if necessary).



FY2022 Proposed Budget

Local Food

Healthy Forests

Clean Water
King Conservation District Better Ground




Agenda

e Process

e Assumptions
e Cost Drivers
o Initiatives

e Questions, Discussion, & Next Steps



FY22 Budget Process

o Reformat Budget Preparation System

¢ Budget Discussions — Ongoing

o Calculate Reserve/Carry Forward Balances

e Prepare Final Draft Tables

o Board Adoption

o Craft Budget Reporting System in QuickBooks
e Q1 & Q2 Amendments



Assumptions

o Collaboration Integral to the Process
o Highest Level of Transparency Possible
o Estimate Costs High, Revenues Low

e Connected to Interlocal Agreement with King County



Assumptions

e Budget/Finance as a Service Delivery System
o Delivering Reports and Analysis that are:
o Timely
e Accurate

o Easily Understood



Constraints/Cost Drivers

e Timing & Schedules
e Reserve/Carry Forward Amounts
e This will require verification - estimated completion
date 6/30/22
o Inflationary Pressure Upon Fixed Revenue System

e Leveraged Funding Gap



Carry-Forward/Restricted Funds

o Establish Confidence through Verification (2015 — Present)
o Approved Budget Amounts
o Q1 Amendment Briefing/Action
o Q2 Amendment Briefing/Action
o Agreed Upon Levels Established Through Formal Board Action

¢ Move Forward with Confidence



Rebuilding Staff Capacity/Compensation Initiatives

o Strategic Hiring Plan
e Cost of Living Increase

o Salary Study



Staffing/Compensation Decisions — The Balance

Urgency -« > Thoughtfulness
Culture Disruption < > Culture Improvement
ILA Mandates -« » Conservation District Values
Tax Dollar Stewardship - > Flexibility

Long-Term Financial Stability « » Support CD Staff Family



Staffing Scenario — Conservation Programs

e Farm Program
e Project Assistant
¢ Ag Drainage Field Tech (Seasonal)
e Community Ag Specialist
¢ Shorelines Program
o Field Operations Specialist

e Shorelines Technician

March
June
March

May
August



Staffing Scenario — Program Support

o Leadership
o Stewardship Director March

e Finance & Administration

o Finance & Administration Director February
¢ Finance Specialist March
o Contract Specialist March

e EXxecutive Assistant March



Compensation Initiatives

¢ Cost of Living Increase
o Budget Proposal 2.46%
o Directly Linked to 2022 ILA Inflationary Adjustment
o Total Additional 1st Year Cost = $63,308.74



Compensation Initiatives

e Salary Study — Process
o Review all Job Descriptions
o RFP Study/Hire Consultant
o Work with Leadership/WFSE to Conduct & Implement Plan
o Completion/Implementation NLT 12/31/21



Other Initiatives

¢ Organizational Development
o Equity Team Support
¢ Video Storytelling

e Outcome Evaluation & Analysis



Agriculture Strategic Plan

o Working Lands Settlement
e Process for Completion
¢ Scope Project with Stakeholders & Board
e Request for Proposals
o Conduct Study
o Completion by December 31, 2022

¢ Guide Spending on Future Regional Food Strategic Initiatives



Budget/Finance System Improvements

o Finance System — A Service Delivery System
¢ Increased:

o Collaboration

o /ransparency

o Accountability

o Improved Budget Tracking/Reporting System



Cash Flow Forecasting

e Time Period to Forecast: 2022 — 2027
o Remainder of 2020 — 2024 Plan
e 3 Years Beyond
e Q1 Progress w/Draft Decision Package
e Q2 Model Prepared



FY22 Proposed Revenues — Full Table

FY2022 Projected Revenues FY2022 Projected Revenues

2022 Carry Revenue Sources Reserved 2022 Projected Carry Forward

Revenue Sources Reserved .
Projected Forward

Rates: Rural Land Stewardship, FY22

General Account  Unrestricted Balance Forward TBD TBD TBD Farm Services Collections DB LA L Sz
Rates: Rural Land Stewardship, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD
Sales (Plants) $120,000.00  $120,000.00 $0.00
(IR:aTI(es:tBuraI Land Stewardship, LIP, FY22 $243,000.00 $243,000.00 $0.00
Interest Income $212,250.00  $212,250.00 $0.00 OICCHOnS
Es::vs;rzural Land Stewardship, LIP, Carry TBD TBD TBD
Misc Revenues $750.00 $750.00 $0.00
é\/rzif NRI Foster Water Diversion Project $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00
Earned Overhead $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
WSCC Livestock Grant $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
PCD Orca Day $200.00 $200.00 $0.00
Ezfleescztﬁgr:lscultural Drainage Assistance, FY22 $314,809.50 $312,941.26 $1,868.24
255'::16' oce E?;‘;S:cgﬁg'c‘:;an':md System Grants, ) 15456148 $1,139,670.19  $14,891.29
Rates: Agricultural Drainage Assistance, Carry TBD TBD TBD
Forward
gi;ﬁj;ﬁ:gf:é E:E;;'I’;Z'r:g’rj SYStem 1 104,303.51 $1,104,303.51 $0.00 ates. C o
' e e $195,062.18  $194,705.54 $356.64
Collections
Zatei: RSStrII;t'ed;_ RdeilonaIFFood S(;/stem $1308,992.31 $1,308,992.31 $0.00
rants, Unobligated Larry Forwar Rates: Community Agriculture, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD
R91 Working Lands: Ag Strategic Plan $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00

Carry Forward



FY22 Proposed Revenues — Full Table

FY2022 Projected Revenues

FY2022 Projected Revenues

Shorelines

Revenue Sources Reserved
Rates: Blparlan Land Stewardship, FY22 $432,814.73
Collections
Rates: Riparian Land Stewardship, Carry

TBD

Forward
Rates: Riparian
Restoration/Improvement, FY22 $1,383,136.28
Collections
Rates: Riparian
Restoration/Improvement Operations, TBD
Carry Forward
Rates: Riparian
Restoration/Improvement LIP, FY22 TBD
Collections
Rates: Riparian
Restoration/Improvement LIP, Carry TBD
Forward
WSCC Implementation Grant Task $117,500.00
WSCC CREP Grant $20,371.25
WSCC NRI Drake Project Grant $31,137.00
SCD Shore Friendly $39,644.80

2022
Projected

$426,341.05

TBD

$1,376,154.86

TBD

TBD

TBD

$117,500.00

$20,371.25

$31,137.00

$39,644.80

Carry
Forward

$6,473.68

TBD

$6,981.41

TBD

TBD

TBD

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Forestry

Revenue Sources

Rates: Wildfire Preparedness, FY22 Collections

Rates: Wildfire Preparedness Operations, Carry Forward

Rates: Wildfire Preparedness Cost Share, Carry Forward

Rates: Urban Forest Stewardship, FY22 Collections

Rates: Urban Forest Stewardship Operations, Carry Forward

Rates: Urban Forest Stewardship IFJ, Carry Forward

Sound Transit Urban Tree Grant

Rates: Small Lot Forest Stewardship, FY22 Collections

Rates: Small Lot Forest Stewardship Operations, Carry
Forward

Rates: Small Lot Forest Stewardship LIP, FY22 Collections

Rates: Small Lot Forest Stewardship LIP, Carry Forward

WLI: Small Lot Forest Stewardship, Carry Forward

WSCC NRI Forestry/Brush Mgmt

Reserved

$213,310.58

TBD

$106,200.00

$623,299.80

TBD

$300,000.00

$250,952.00

$423,364.50

TBD

TBD

TBD

$142,694.97

$17,529.00

2022 Projected

$211,988.21

TBD

$53,100.00

$523,088.27

TBD

$300,000.00

$148,903.00

$422,826.03

TBD

TBD

TBD

$0.00

$17,529.00

Carry Forward

$1,322.37

TBD

$53,100.00

$100,211.53

TBD

$0.00

$102,049.00

$538.47

TBD

TBD

TBD

$142,694.97

$0.00



FY22 Proposed Revenues — Full Table

FY2022 Projected Revenues

Revenue Sources
Member Jurisdiction Grants Rates: Member Jurisdiction Grants, FY22 Collections
Rates: Member Jurisdiction Grants, Carry Forward
Board Elections Rates: Board Elections, FY22 Collections

Rates: Election Reserve Account

Total 2022
Projected
Revenues/Carry
Forward

Reserved

$1,449,381.75

$3,300,476.99

$235,038.60

$425,000.00

$15,999,642.70

2022 Projected

$1,433,850.01

$3,300,476.99

$235,038.60

$204,461.40

$15,282,840.69

Carry Forward

$15,531.74

$0.00

$0.00

$220,538.60

$716,802.01



FY22 Proposed Expenses — Full Table

FY22 Budget Tables
Revenues
All Revenues
Expenses
5000 Salary & Wages
6000 Occupancy (Rent)
6010 Internet Access
6100 Postage
6110 Printing
6410 Field Supplies
6420 Office Supplies
6600 Communications
6720 Insurance
6730 Publications & Subscriptions
6800 Dues & Memberships
6805 Permits and Fees
6910 Soil Testing
7010 Rentals
7100 R&M (Equipment)
7301 Property Taxes
7400 Fuel
7500 Advertising
7600 Training
7703 Travel
7800 Professional Services
8000 Shipping & Delivery
8200 Bank Fees
8300 Sponsorships & Awards
8810 Cap Out (Equipment)
9992 Regional Food System Grants
9994 Cost Share/LIP
9998 Member Jurisdiction Awards

Total Expenses

Balance Forward

Total Cost Assigned

$14,949,640.69

$3,172,471.78
$410,000.00
$2,850.00
$19,850.00
$13,853.00
$207,106.00
$12,860.00
$27,000.00
$46,500.00
$11,500.00
$8,340.00
$6,625.00
$30,000.00
$28,100.00
$17,000.00
$0.00
$8,000.00
$14,150.00
$32,000.00
$26,171.00
$2,195,624.11
$100.00
$0.00
$54,980.00
$14,700.00
$3,313,295.82
$836,087.00
$4,440,476.99

$14,949,640.69

$0.00

Regional Food System

$3,752,966.01

$175,865.76
$16,400.00
$114.00
$516.00
$322.80
$164.00
$1,130.00
$1,080.00
$1,860.00
$1,500.00
$256.00
$160.00
$0.00
$20.00
$0.00

$0.00
$320.00
$2,362.00
$1,480.00
$1,330.00
$232,909.63
$0.00

$0.00
$1,860.00
$20.00
$3,313,295.82
$0.00

$0.00

$3,752,966.01

$0.00

Rural Land Stewardship

$1,826,617.41

$1,019,116.09
$127,100.00
$883.50
$5,097.04
$2,747.78
$4,424.80
$4,207.69
$8,370.00
$14,415.00
$1,500.00
$3,184.00
$1,240.00
$30,000.00
$5,035.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$2,480.00
$2,805.50
$10,045.19
$9,169.13
$304,605.17
$61.52
$0.00
$14,775.00
$7,355.00
$0.00
$243,000.00
$0.00

$1,826,617.41

$0.00

Agricultural Drainage
Assistance

$312,941.26

$118,622.11
$24,600.00
$171.00
$1,249.00
$484.20
$5,246.00
$655.00
$1,620.00
$2,790.00
$250.00
$584.00
$240.00
$0.00
$30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$480.00
$543.00
$2,090.00
$3,245.00
$132,101.95
$0.00
$0.00
$10,910.00
$7,030.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$312,941.26

$0.00

Community Agriculture

$194,705.54

$95,278.74
$20,500.00
$142.50
$1,145.00
$903.50
$10,705.00
$587.50
$1,350.00
$2,325.00
$250.00
$520.00
$200.00
$0.00
$25.00
$0.00
$0.00
$400.00
$452.50
$1,240.00
$412.50
$55,918.30
$0.00
$0.00
$2,325.00
$25.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$194,705.54

$0.00

Riparian Land Stewardship

$426,341.05

$293,912.18
$32,800.00
$228.00
$5,032.00
$2,265.60
$328.00
$790.00
$2,160.00
$3,720.00
$0.00
$512.00
$320.00
$0.00
$40.00
$0.00
$0.00
$640.00
$724.00
$3,130.00
$1,510.00
$74,469.27
$0.00
$0.00
$3,720.00
$40.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$426,341.05

$0.00

Riparian Restoration /
Improvement

$1,584,807.91

$432,642.08
$86,100.00
$598.50
$3,265.78
$2,808.25
$139,431.97
$3,701.38
$5,670.00
$9,765.00
$0.00
$1,344.00
$3,465.00
$0.00
$20,825.00
$12,000.00
$0.00
$1,680.00
$1,900.50
$5,233.88
$6,781.21
$692,809.99
$28.39
$0.00
$9,765.00
$105.00
$0.00
$144,887.00
$0.00

$1,584,807.91

$0.00

Wildfire Preparedness

$265,088.21

$96,121.41
$20,500.00
$142.50
$645.00
$1,503.50
$205.00
$337.50
$1,350.00
$2,325.00
$0.00
$370.00
$200.00
$0.00
$25.00
$0.00
$0.00
$400.00
$452.50
$1,210.00
$832.50
$31,918.30
$0.00
$0.00
$2,325.00
$25.00
$0.00
$104,200.00
$0.00

$265,088.21

$0.00

Urban Forest Stewardship

$971,991.27

$487,746.69
$41,000.00
$285.00
$1,290.00
$1,170.00
$44,410.00
$675.00
$2,700.00
$4,650.00
$0.00
$705.00
$400.00
$0.00
$50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$800.00
$2,005.00
$3,510.00
$975.00
$74,919.58
$0.00
$0.00
$4,650.00
$50.00
$0.00
$300,000.00
$0.00

$971,991.27

$0.00

Small Lot Forest
Stewardship

$440,355.03

$230,106.13
$24,600.00
$171.00
$794.19
$524.57
$2,027.23
$505.93
$1,620.00
$2,790.00
$0.00
$609.00
$240.00
$0.00
$30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$480.00
$543.00
$2,160.93
$1,085.65
$125,237.29
$10.09
$0.00
$2,790.00
$30.00
$0.00
$44,000.00
$0.00

$440,355.03

$0.00

Member Jurisdiction Grants

$4,734,327.00

$223,060.58
$16,400.00
$114.00
$816.00
$622.80
$164.00
$270.00
$1,080.00
$1,860.00
$8,000.00
$256.00
$160.00
$0.00
$20.00
$0.00
$0.00
$320.00
$362.00
$1,900.00
$830.00
$35,734.63
$0.00
$0.00
$1,860.00
$20.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,440,476.99

$4,734,327.00

$0.00

Board of Supervisor
Elections

$439,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$435,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00

$439,500.00

$0.00



A Look at the Model



Questions/Discussion

Local Food

Healthy Forests

Clean Water
King Conservation District Better Ground




FY?2022 Projected Revenues

Revenue Sources Reserved 2022 Projected Carry Forward

General Account Unrestricted Balance Forward TBD TBD TBD
Sales (Plants) $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $0.00

Interest Income $212,250.00 $212,250.00 $0.00

Misc Revenues $750.00 $750.00 $0.00

Earned Overhead $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PCD Orca Day $200.00 $200.00 $0.00

Regional Food System Rates: Regional Food System Grants, FY22 Collections $1,154,561.48 $1,139,670.19 $14,891.29
léaa;:syli:;r;;ed Regional Food System Grants, Obligated $1,104.303.51 $1,104.303.51 $0.00

2::: ]i?\,:,::;ed‘ Regional Food System Grants, Unobligated $1,308.992.31 $1,308,992.31 $0.00

R91 Working Lands: Ag Strategic Plan Carry Forward $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00

Farm Services Rates: Rural Land Stewardship, FY22 Collections $1,583,861.48 $1,543,617.41 $40,244.07
Rates: Rural Land Stewardship, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD

Rates: Rural Land Stewardship, LIP, FY22 Collections $243,000.00 $243,000.00 $0.00

Rates: Rural Land Stewardship, LIP, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD

WSCC NRI Foster Water Diversion Project Grant $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

WSCC Livestock Grant $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Rates: Agricultural Drainage Assistance, FY22 Collections $314,809.50 $312,941.26 $1,868.24

Rates: Agricultural Drainage Assistance, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD

Rates: Community Agriculture, FY22 Collections $195,062.18 $194,705.54 $356.64

Rates: Community Agriculture, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD

Shorelines Rates: Riparian Land Stewardship, FY22 Collections $432,814.73 $426,341.05 $6,473.68
Rates: Riparian Land Stewardship, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD

Rates: Riparian Restoration/Improvement, FY22 Collections $1,383,136.28 $1,376,154.86 $6,981.41

?gs;r !;iparian Restoration/Improvement Operations, Carry TBD TBD TBD

g:gtzzi:sarian Restoration/Improvement LIP, FY22 TBD TBD TBD

Rates: Riparian Restoration/Improvement LIP, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD

WSCC Implementation Grant Task $117,500.00 $117,500.00 $0.00

WSCC CREP Grant $20,371.25 $20,371.25 $0.00

‘WSCC NRI Drake Project Grant $31,137.00 $31,137.00 $0.00

SCD Shore Friendly $39,644.80 $39,644.80 $0.00

Forestry Rates: Wildfire Preparedness, FY22 Collections $213,310.58 $211,988.21 $1,322.37
Rates: Wildfire Preparedness Operations, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD

Rates: Wildfire Preparedness Cost Share, Carry Forward $106,200.00 $53,100.00 $53,100.00

Rates: Urban Forest Stewardship, FY22 Collections $623,299.80 $523,088.27 $100,211.53

Rates: Urban Forest Stewardship Operations, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD

Rates: Urban Forest Stewardship IFJ, Carry Forward $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00

Sound Transit Urban Tree Grant ; $250,952.00 $148,903.00 $102,049.00

Rates: Small Lot Forest Stewardship, FY22 Collections $423,364.50 $422,826.03 $538.47

Il};[s;,— imall Lot Forest Stewardship Operations, Carry TBD TBD TBD

Rates: Small Lot Forest Stewardship LIP, FY22 Collections TBD TBD TBD

Rates: Small Lot Forest Stewardship LIP, Carry Forward TBD TBD TBD

WLI: Small Lot Forest Stewardship, Carry Forward $142,694.97 $0.00 $142,694.97

'WSCC NRI Forestry/Brush Mgmt $17,529.00 $17,529.00 $0.00

Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

:::::e”“"’dm”" Rates: Member Jurisdiction Grants, FY22 Collections $1,449,381.75 $1,433,850.01 $15,531.74
Rates: Member Jurisdiction Grants, Carry Forward $3,300,476.99 $3,300,476.99 $0.00

Board Elections Rates: Board Elections, FY22 Collections $235,038.60 $235,038.60 $0.00
Rates: Election Reserve Account $425,000.00 $204,461.40 $220,538.60

Total 2022 Projected Revenues/Carry Forward $15,999,642.70 | $15,282,840.69 $716,802.01




FY22 Iﬁiudget Tables

Total Cost Assigned

Regional Food System

Revenhes

All Revenues $14,949,640.69 $3,752,966.01
Expén%es
5000 Salary & Wages $3,172,471.78 $175,865.76
6000 Occupancy (Rent) $410,000.00 $16,400.00
6010 Internet Access $2,850.00 $114.00
6100 Postage $19,850.00 $516.00
6110 Printing $13,853.00 $322.80
6410 Field Supplies $207,106.00 $164.00
6420 Office Supplies $12,860.00 $1,130.00
6600 Communications $27,000.00 $1,080.00
6720 Insurance $46,500.00 $1,860.00
6730 Publications & Subscriptions $11,500.00 $1,500.00
6800 Dues & Memberships $8,340.00 $256.00
6805 Permits and Fees $6,625.00 $160.00
6910 Soil Testing $30,000.00 $0.00
7010 Rentals $28,100.00 $20.00
7100 R&M (Equipment) $17,000.00 $0.00
7301 Property Taxes $0.00 $0.00
7400 Fuel $8,000.00 $320.00
7500 Advertising $14,150.00 $2,362.00
7600 Training $32,000.00 $1,480.00
7703 Travel $26,171.00 $1,330.00
7800 Professional Services $2,195,624.11 $232,909.63
8000 Shipping & Delivery $100.00 $0.00
8200 Bank Fees $0.00 $0.00
8300 Sponsorships & Awards $54,980.00 $1,860.00
8810 Cap Out (Equipment) $14,700.00 $20.00
9992 Regional Food System Grants $3,313,295.82 $3,313,295.82
9994 Cost Share/LIP $836,087.00 $0.00
9998 Member Jurisdiction Awards $4,440,476.99 $0.00

Total Expenses $14,949,640.69 $3,752,966.01

Balance Forward $0.00 $0.00




Rural Land

Agricultural Drainage

Community

Lk B"E‘dge': Tables Totalost Assipngd Stewardship Assistance Agriculture
Revenues

All Revenues $14,949,640.69 $1,826,617.41 $312,941.26 $194,705.54
Expens:és
5000 Salary & Wages $3,172,471.78 $1,019,116.09 $118,622.11 $95,278.74
6000 Occupancy (Rent) $410,000.00 $127,100.00 $24,600.00 $20,500.00
6010 Internet Access $2,850.00 $883.50 $171.00 $142.50
6100 ; Postage $19,850.00 $5,097.04 $1,249.00 $1,145.00
6110 Printing $13,853.00 $2,747.78 $484.20 $903.50
6410 } Field Supplies $207,106.00 $4,424.80 $5,246.00 $10,705.00
6420 Office Supplies $12,860.00 $4,207.69 $655.00 $587.50
6600 Communications $27,000.00 $8,370.00 $1,620.00 $1,350.00
6720 Insurance $46,500.00 $14,415.00 $2,790.00 $2,325.00
6730 Publications & Subscriptions $11,500.00 $1,500.00 $250.00 $250.00
6800 Dues & Memberships $8,340.00 $3,184.00 $584.00 $520.00
6805 | Permits and Fees $6,625.00 $1,240.00 $240.00 $200.00
6910 | Soil Testing $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7010 Rentals $28,100.00 $5,035.00 $30.00 $25.00
7100 R&M (Equipment) $17,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7301 Property Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7400 | Fuel $8,000.00 $2,480.00 $480.00 $400.00
7500 | Advertising $14,150.00 $2,805.50 $543.00 $452.50
7600 | Training $32,000.00 $10,045.19 $2,090.00 $1,240.00
7703 Travel $26,171.00 $9,169.13 $3,245.00 $412.50
7800 | Professional Services $2,195,624.11 $304,605.17 $132,101.95 $55,918.30
8000 Shipping & Delivery $100.00 $61.52 $0.00 $0.00
8200 | Bank Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8300 Sponsorships & Awards $54,980.00 $14,775.00 $10,910.00 $2,325.00
8810  CapOut (Equipment) $14,700.00 $7,355.00 $7,030.00 $25.00
9992 ' Regional Food System Grants $3,313,295.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9994 Cost Share/LIP $836,087.00 $243,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
9998 ' Member Jurisdiction Awards $4,440,476.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Expenses

$14,949,640.69

$1,826,617.41

$312,941.26

$194,705.54

Balance Forward

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




FY22 Budget Tables Total Cost Assigned 'ﬁfea;::dtf]?pd Ripalrri::risse:;t:°"/
Revenues

All Revenues $14,949,640.69 $426,341.05 $1,584,807.91

' Expen#es a

5000 Salary & Wages $3,172,471.78 $293,912.18 $432,642.08
6000 K Occupancy (Rent) $410,000.00 $32,800.00 $86,100.00
6010 Internet Access $2,850.00 $228.00 $598.50
6100 Postage $19,850.00 $5,032.00 $3,265.78
6110 Printing $13,853.00 $2,265.60 $2,808.25
6410 Field Supplies $207,106.00 $328.00 $139,431.97
6420 Office Supplies $12,860.00 $790.00 $3,701.38
6600 Communications $27,000.00 $2,160.00 $5,670.00
6720 Insurance $46,500.00 $3,720.00 $9,765.00
6730 Publications & Subscriptions $11,500.00 S0.00 $0.00
6800 Dues & Memberships $8,340.00 $512.00 $1,344.00
6805 Permits and Fees $6,625.00 $320.00 $3,465.00
6910 Soil Testing $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7010 Rentals $28,100.00 $40.00 $20,825.00
7100 R&M (Equipment) $17,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
7301 Property Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7400 Fuel $8,000.00 $640.00 $1,680.00
7500 Advertising $14,150.00 $724.00 $1,900.50
7600 Training $32,000.00 $3,130.00 $5,233.88
7703 Travel $26,171.00 $1,510.00 $6,781.21
7800 Professional Services $2,195,624.11 $74,469.27 $692,809.99
8000 Shipping & Delivery $100.00 $0.00 $28.39
8200 Bank Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8300 Sponsorships & Awards $54,980.00 $3,720.00 $9,765.00
8810 Cap Out (Equipment) $14,700.00 $40.00 $105.00
9992 Regional Food System Grants $3,313,295.82 $0.00 $0.00
9994 Cost Share/LIP $836,087.00 $0.00 $144,887.00
9998 Member Jurisdiction Awards $4,440,476.99 $0.00 $0.00

Total Expenses $14,949,640.69 $426,341.05 $1,584,807.91

Balance Forward $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




FY22 Budget Tables Total Cost Assigned Prev;/::ef::ess il = e o
Revenues

All Revenues $14,949,640.69 $265,088.21 $971,991.27 $440,355.03
Expensés
5000 Salary & Wages $3,172,471.78 $96,121.41 $487,746.69 $230,106.13
6000 | Occupancy (Rent) $410,000.00 $20,500.00 $41,000.00 $24,600.00
6010 | Internet Access $2,850.00 $142.50 $285.00 $171.00
6100 Postage $19,850.00 $645.00 $1,290.00 $794.19
6110 Printing $13,853.00 $1,503.50 $1,170.00 $524.57
6410 Field Supplies $207,106.00 $205.00 $44,410.00 $2,027.23
6420 | Office Supplies $12,860.00 $337.50 $675.00 $505.93
6600 Communications $27,000.00 $1,350.00 $2,700.00 $1,620.00
6720 Insurance $46,500.00 $2,325.00 $4,650.00 $2,790.00
6730 ’ Publications & Subscriptions $11,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6800 | Dues & Memberships $8,340.00 $370.00 $705.00 $609.00
6805 | Permits and Fees $6,625.00 $200.00 $400.00 $240.00
6910 | Soil Testing $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7010 Rentals $28,100.00 $25.00 $50.00 $30.00
7100 R&M (Equipment) $17,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7301 v Property Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7400 | Fuel $8,000.00 $400.00 $800.00 $480.00
7500 Advertising $14,150.00 $452.50 $2,005.00 $543.00
7600 | Training $32,000.00 $1,210.00 $3,510.00 $2,160.93
7703 l Travel $26,171.00 $832.50 $975.00 $1,085.65
7800 | Professional Services $2,195,624.11 $31,918.30 $74,919.58 $125,237.29
8000 Shipping & Delivery $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.09
8200 Bank Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8300 i Sponsorships & Awards $54,980.00 $2,325.00 $4,650.00 $2,790.00
8810 | Cap Out (Equipment) $14,700.00 $25.00 $50.00 $30.00
9992 | Regional Food System Grants $3,313,295.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9994 Cost Share/LIP $836,087.00 $104,200.00 $300,000.00 $44,000.00
9998 Member Jurisdiction Awards $4,440,476.99 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Expenses

$14,949,640.69

$265,088.21

$971,991.27

$440,355.03

Balance Forward

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




FY22 Budget Tables Total Cost Assigned Membz'rlat:]r'::diction BoardE'o:ci;ﬁlesrvisor
Revenues
All Revenues $14,949,640.69 $4,734,327.00 $439,500.00

VExpénées' 7 .

5000 Salary & Wages $3,172,471.78 $223,060.58 $0.00
6000 Occupancy (Rent) $410,000.00 $16,400.00 $0.00
6010 Internet Access $2,850.00 $114.00 $0.00
6100 Postage $19,850.00 $816.00 $0.00
6110 Printing $13,853.00 $622.80 $500.00
6410 Field Supplies $207,106.00 $164.00 $0.00
6420 Office Supplies $12,860.00 $270.00 $0.00
6600 Communications $27,000.00 $1,080.00 $0.00
6720 Insurance $46,500.00 $1,860.00 $0.00
6730 Publications & Subscriptions $11,500.00 $8,000.00 $0.00
6800 Dues & Memberships $8,340.00 $256.00 $0.00
6805 Permits and Fees $6,625.00 $160.00 $0.00
6910 Soil Testing $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7010 Rentals $28,100.00 $20.00 $2,000.00
7100 R&M (Equipment) $17,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7301 Property Taxes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7400 Fuel $8,000.00 $320.00 $0.00
7500 Advertising $14,150.00 $362.00 $2,000.00
7600 Training $32,000.00 $1,900.00 $0.00
7703 Travel $26,171.00 $830.00 $0.00
7800 Professional Services $2,195,624.11 $35,734.63 $435,000.00
8000 Shipping & Delivery $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
8200 Bank Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8300 Sponsorships & Awards $54,980.00 $1,860.00 $0.00
8810 Cap Out (Equipment) $14,700.00 $20.00 $0.00
9992 Regional Food System Grants $3,313,295.82 $0.00 $0.00
9994 Cost Share/LIP $836,087.00 $0.00 $0.00
9998 Member Jurisdiction Awards $4,440,476.99 $4,440,476.99 $0.00

Total Expenses

$14,949,640.69

$4,734,327.00

$439,500.00

Balance Forward

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT

COMPARATIVE STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As of October 31, 2021 and December 31, 2020

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and Equivalents
Accounts Receivable

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable
Accrued Leave Payable
Benefits and Taxes Payable

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

NET ASSETS

Total Liabilities and Net Assets

October December Variance
$ 10,520,329 $ 12,263,872 S (1,743,543)
27,556 48,469 (20,913)
10,547,885 12,312,341 (1,764,456)
10,547,885 12,312,341 (1,764,456)
146,045 (33,420) 179,465
114,987 243,007 (128,020)
6,577 - 6,577
267,609 209,587 58,022
267,609 209,587 58,022
10,280,276 12,102,754 (1,822,478)
S 10,547,885 S 12,312,341 S (1,764,456)
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KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT

COMPARATIVE STATEMENTS OF ACTIVITIES
For the Ten Months Ended October 31, 2021 and the Year Ended December 31, 2020

REVENUE AND SUPPORT
Grants and Contract Revenue
Rates and Charges Receipts
Plant Sale Revenue
Interest Income
Other Income

Total Revenue and Support

EXPENSES
Salaries and Wages
Benefits
Contract Services
Member Jurisdiction Awards
Grants Out
Rent
Field Supplies
Equipment Rental
Insurance
Travel
Office Expense
Soil Testing
Equipment
Permits and Fees
Telephone
Advertising and Promotion
Dues and Membership
Fuel
Repairs and Maintenance
Bank Fees
Interest Expense

Total Expenses

Change in Net Assets

Net Assets, Beginning of Year

Net Assets, End of Year

October December Variance
S 350,912 S 804,795 S (453,883)
4,656,298 7,675,928 (3,019,630)
9,085 241,005 (231,920)
9,689 63,141 (53,452)
8,772 2,725 6,047
5,034,756 8,787,594 (3,752,838)
1,896,963 2,309,178 (412,215)
625,045 780,618 (155,573)
1,874,969 1,381,954 493,015
932,628 1,411,528 (478,900)
739,988 1,172,444 (432,456)
368,258 384,474 (16,216)
144,183 133,040 11,143
59,650 79,477 (19,827)
52,054 41,746 10,308
37,262 10,895 26,367
29,228 42,960 (13,732)
24,316 11,701 12,615
20,881 33,345 (12,464)
14,489 18,923 (4,434)
13,892 19,714 (5,822)
5,461 8,841 (3,380)
4,991 5,543 (552)
4,856 5,465 (609)
4,694 3,824 870
3,308 1,313 1,995
118 - 118
6,857,234 7,856,983 (999,749)
(1,822,478) 930,611 (2,753,089)
12,102,754 11,172,143 930,611
$ 10,280,276 $ 12,102,754 S  (1,822,478)
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KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the Ten Months Ended October 31, 2021

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Change in Net Assets S (1,822,478)

To Adjust for Changes In:

Accounts Receivable 20,913
Accounts Payable 179,465
Leave Payable (128,020)
Benefits Payable 6,577
Net Cash Used by Operating Activities (1,743,543)
Cash at Beginning of Period 12,263,872
Cash at End of Period $ 10,520,329
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King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 1/11/2021 23183 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 1,107.20 Soil Testing
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.

APS 1/11/2021 23184 Advanced Irrigation Inc. 958.09 WPC Irrigation System Spring Tune-Up and Fall Winterization
Contract

APS 1/11/2021 23185 Comcast Business 237.28 Internet and Phone Services - Jan. 2021

APS 1/11/2021 23186 Comcast Business - PA 410.25 Phone Services - Jan. 2021

APS 1/11/2021 23187 Democracy Live, Inc. 41,222.50 2021 Annual Fees - 1st Half

APS 1/11/2021 23188 Dept of Ecology 76,395.83 3 Crews and 1 IP - December 2020

APS 1/11/2021 23189 Health Care Authority 32,789.30 Health Insurance - Jan. 2021

APS 1/11/2021 23190 Krystal Hedrick 871.50 December Contracted Service Work on SeaTac and Education
Initiative Urban Forest Projects

APS 1/11/2021 23191 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 265.99 Barracuda and DUO - Jan. 2021

APS 1/11/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 14,757.80 Microsoft 365 Licenses for 2021

APS 1/11/2021 23192 King County 42,939.58 Reimbursement for 2020 Keeping Farmers Farming, Support to
the KC Ag Program.

APS 1/11/2021 23193 Jeffery Loud 1,125.00 LIP Contract: 2014-19 (Loud, J); Forest Health Management, Fund
Year 2014

APS 1/11/2021 23194 McLendon Hardware 43.99 WPC Facility Maintenance Related Supplies

APS 1/11/2021 23195 Northwest Natural Resource Group 5,000.00 McAleer Creek Community Forest Stewardship Plan Consulting
and Travel Reimbursement

APS 1/11/2021 23196 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 341.62 Hog Fuel for Duncan Project

APS 1/11/2021 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 251.26 Hog Fuel for Prekeges Project

APS 1/11/2021 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 1,539.41 Supplies for lllig and Morrissey Projects

APS 1/11/2021 23197 Brian C Raker 1,498.00 LIP Contract: 2020-37 (Raker, J); Heavy Use Area, Fund Year 2020

APS 1/11/2021 23198 Restoration Analytics & Design LLC 350.00 Invoice for December Lake Forest Park and SeaTac Project Work

APS 1/11/2021 23199 Rani Souza 150.00 Reimbursement for Cell Phone and Data

APS 1/11/2021 23200 Weed Warriors 594.68 Performance of grant activities (FFO0067).

APS 1/11/2021 23201 Zero Waste Washington 29,544.34 Reimbursement for Youth Green Jobs to Reduce Plastic in
Duwamish Valley.

cDb 1/13/2021 00004097E5011 UPS 6.90 Soil Sample Testing

cDb 1/20/2021 00004097E5021 UPS 43.29 Soil Sample Testing

(] 1/21/2021 012121-BankFee Bank of America 140.00 Bank Fees

(] 1/22/2021 012221-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee

(] 1/25/2021 012521-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee

APS 1/25/2021 23202 ACF West Inc. 2,067.00 Supplies for Shorelines, Escalante Project and Duncan Project

APS 1/25/2021 23203 Ashley Allan 157.76 Reimbursement for Mileage

APS 1/25/2021 23204 Marinn Carpenter 2,233.56 January 1 - 19 Contract Work to Support Volunteer & Education
Programs & Discovery Farms Sampling

APS 1/25/2021 23205 WEX Bank 600.00 Fuel Charges - Jan. 2021

APS 1/25/2021 23206 City of Kent 55,242.39 Reimbursement Downey Farmstead Side Channel Rest P2

APS 1/25/2021 23207 City of Renton Utility Division 38.63 Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge and Metered Readings

APS 1/25/2021 23208 Elizabeth Marie Fredrickson 1,879.50 Contracted Services for Shorelines

APS 1/25/2021 23209 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 4,095.72 IT Support - Feb. 2021

APS 1/25/2021 23210 Yuliy Makhovitskiy 10.30 Reimbursement for Mailing 1099's to IRS

APS 1/25/2021 23211 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,538.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 1/4/21 - 1/16/21

APS 1/25/2021 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,538.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 12/21/20 - 12/29/20

APS 1/25/2021 23212 Deborah A Meisinger 122.41 Reimbursement for Ferry Ticket and Mileage

APS 1/25/2021 23213 Kieran O'Donnell 10.99 Reimbursement for Supplies Purchased for Escalante Project

APS 1/25/2021 23214 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 63.00 Clean Green Disposal Fee

APS 1/25/2021 23215 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 244.99 Postage Machine Lease - 1st Qtr. 2021

Services

APS 1/25/2021 23216 Natalie Quist 1,409.31 January 1 - 19 Contract Work Supporting Education and
Engagement Programs

APS 1/25/2021 23217 Renton Office Park LLC 32,586.36 Office Rent - Feb. 2021

APS 1/25/2021 23218 Harvest Against Hunger 38,716.65 Performance of grant activities (FF00064).

APS 1/25/2021 23219 Seattle Good Business Network 27,551.50 Performance of grant activities (FFO0069).

APS 1/25/2021 23220 Smartsheet Inc. 7,847.93 18 Licenses for KCD - Annual Subscription

APS 1/25/2021 23221 Sno Valley Tilth 216.00 Performance of grant activities (FFO0070).
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King Conservation District

Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register

Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description

APS 1/25/2021 23222 Storm Lake Growers Inc. 166.01 Supplies for Charleson Place Project

APS 1/25/2021 Storm Lake Growers Inc. 249.02 Supplies for Escalante Project

APS 1/25/2021 Storm Lake Growers Inc. 291.06 Supplies for Juanita Court Project

APS 1/25/2021 23223 Summit Law Group, PLLC 594.00 Labor Matters - Dec. 2020

APS 1/25/2021 23224 Tukwila Self-Storage 466.00 Storage Units #3234 and #B1172 - Feb. 2021

APS 1/25/2021 23225 Valtas Group Washington LLC 5,800.00 Interim ED - Week of 01.04.21 - 01.08.21

APS 1/25/2021 Valtas Group Washington LLC 5,220.00 Interim ED - Week of 01.11.21 - 01.15.21

APS 1/25/2021 Valtas Group Washington LLC 3,190.00 Interim ED - Week of 12.28.20 - 12.30.20

APS 1/25/2021 23226 WACD Plant Materials Center 214.14 Supplies for Ritter Project

APS 1/25/2021 23227 Washington Alarm, Inc 329.99 Updated Firmware Upgraded Communicator

APS 1/25/2021 23228 Washington Water Trust 1,923.44 Performance of grant activities (FFO0063).

APS 1/25/2021 23229 Wild Fish Conservancy 1,435.43 Monitoring Work for Hinton Project - 7/24/20 - 12/24/20

CcD 1/29/2021 012921-CkimFee Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee

cD 1/29/2021 012921-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 545.00 Flex Plan deduction

CcD 1/29/2021 012921-PRTaxes QuickBooks Payroll Service 46,431.16 Payroll Taxes for January 2021

PRS 1/29/2021 210101 Payroll 3,628.37 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 02 Payroll 3,448.85 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210103 Payroll 5,509.25 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 04 Payroll 2,145.17 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 05 Payroll 3,652.77 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 06 Payroll 4,386.48 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210107 Payroll 2,351.65 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 08 Payroll 3,768.87 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 09 Payroll 4,678.99 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 10 Payroll 5,170.96 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210111 Payroll 4,473.38 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 12 Payroll 5,533.87 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210113 Payroll 4,924.72 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 14 Payroll 4,269.54 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210115 Payroll 3,716.68 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 16 Payroll 3,500.20 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210117 Payroll 2,897.80 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210118 Payroll 5,124.22 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210119 Payroll 5,432.97 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210120 Payroll 3,967.43 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210121 Payroll 4,414.73 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 22 Payroll 3,501.95 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210123 Payroll 5,782.12 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 24 Payroll 4,692.19 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 25 Payroll 2,674.88 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 26 Payroll 3,836.71 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210127 Payroll 14,027.25 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 2101 28 Payroll 3,003.81 Payroll

PRS 1/29/2021 210129 Payroll 863.67 Payroll

(] 1/31/2021 013121-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 38,873.53 Dept Of Retirement Svcs 01/2021

(] 1/31/2021 013121-QBFees QuickBooks Payroll Service 427.31 Quickbook Fees - January 2021 Payroll

CcD 1/31/2021 4Q20LI Dept of Labor & Industries 6,324.36 L&l 4th Quarter 2020

(] 2/3/2021  00004097E5041 UPS 32.07 Soil Sample Testing

APV 2/4/2021 23220 Smartsheet Inc. (7,847.93) 18 Licenses for KCD - Annual Subscription

cD 2/5/2021  020521-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 135.96 Flex Plan deduction

APS 2/8/2021 23230 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 1,078.40 Soil Testing

A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.

APS 2/8/2021 23231 Abila 2,752.50 MIP Consulting Hours

APS 2/8/2021 23232 Caroline Boschetto 29.12 Reimbursement for Mileage

APS 2/8/2021 23233 City of Auburn 1,469.64 Reimbursement for 2020 Auburn Farmers Market - Marketing and
Demonstration - Close-Out.

APS 2/8/2021 23234 City of Kirkland 30,136.33 Reimbursement for 2019 and 2020 Implementation of the 20 Yr
Forest and Restoration Plan.

APS 2/8/2021 23235 City of Newcastle 2,662.01 Reimbursement for Knotweed Control Along Boren Creek - Close-
Out.

APS 2/8/2021 23236 Comcast Business 237.55 Internet and Phone Services - Feb. 2021
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King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description

APS 2/8/2021 23237 Comcast Business - PA 410.25 Phone Services - Feb. 2021

APS 2/8/2021 23238 Elizabeth Crain 3,053.00 LIP Contract: 2019-32 (Crain, L); Riparian Forest Buffer; Fund Year
2019

APS 2/8/2021 23239 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 2,236.50 Legal Fees - Employment General - Dec. 2020

APS 2/8/2021 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 4,640.00 Legal Fees - General File - Dec. 2020

APS 2/8/2021 23240 ICS Support, Inc. - InNTwo 270.39 Barracuda and DUO - Feb. 2021

APS 2/8/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InNTwo 92.41 Charger for KCD Laptop

APS 2/8/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InNTwo 2,557.50 Laptop for KCD

APS 2/8/2021 23241 King County 17,250.00 Reimbursement for 2020 Keeping Farmers Farming, Support to
the KC Ag Program - Close-Out.

APS 2/8/2021 23242 Aaron K. Lichter 1,700.03 LIP Contract: 2018-69 (Lichter, A); Aquatic Area Enhancement;
Fund Year 2018

APS 2/8/2021 23243 Mathewsons Auto & Tire 90.67 Diagnostic for 06 Vibe

APS 2/8/2021 Mathewsons Auto & Tire 155.24 Diagnostic for 08 Vibe

APS 2/8/2021 Mathewsons Auto & Tire 129.14 Diagnostic for F250

APS 2/8/2021 Mathewsons Auto & Tire 430.96 Oil Change and Diagnostics - F450

APS 2/8/2021 23244 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,538.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 1/19/21 - 1/29/21

APS 2/8/2021 23245 Jessica McCarthy 195.72 LIP Contract: 2018-64 (McCarthy, J); Roof Runoff Structure; Fund
Year 2018

APS 2/8/2021 23246 Megan Weldon 224.23 Reimbursement for Mileage, Postage, Ferry Ticket and License
Renewal.

APS 2/8/2021 23247 Mountain Mist 65.95 Water Filtration Rental - Jan. 2021

APS 2/8/2021 23248 National Construction Rentals 162.95 WCC Crew Storage Rental - Jan. 2021

APS 2/8/2021 23249 Pine Brook Meadows Homeowners 1,081.25 WLI Contract: WLI-2020-01; Forest Health Mgmt; Fund Year 2020

Association

APS 2/8/2021 23250 Natalie Quist 1,105.44 January 20 - February 2 Contract Work Supporting Education and
Engagement Programs.

APS 2/8/2021 23251 Jim Ritter 2,389.50 LIP Contract: 2019-22 (Ritter, J); Cover Crop; Fund Year 2019

APS 2/8/2021 23252 Charon Scott-Goldman 621.00 LIP Contract: 2013-24 (Scott-Goldman, C); Forest Health
Management; Fund Year 2013

APS 2/8/2021 23253 Seattle Native Plants LLC 66.00 Supplies for Joss Project

APS 2/8/2021 23254 Snoqualmie Valley Preservation 18,561.20 LIP Contract: 2020-21 (SVPA Devries); Stream Crossing; Fund Year

Alliance 2020

APS 2/8/2021 23255 Rani Souza 150.00 Reimbursement for Cell Phone and Data - Feb. 2021

APS 2/8/2021 23256 Storm Lake Growers Inc. 150.92 Supplies for Charleson Project

APS 2/8/2021 23257 Sustainable Seattle 2,496.75 Reimbursement for Depave Duwamish - Close-Out.

APS 2/8/2021 23258 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,210.61 Cell Phone Services - Jan. 2021

APS 2/8/2021 23259 Tukwila Community Center 5,475.00 Venue Rental for Plant Sale

APS 2/8/2021 23260 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,120.08 Printer Lease - Jan. 2021

APS 2/8/2021 23261 US Bank VISA 4,113.88 Credit Card Purchases - January 2021

APS 2/8/2021 23262 Valtas Group Washington LLC 5,220.00 Interim ED - Week of 01.18.21 - 01.22.21

APS 2/8/2021 23263 Wabash Farms 95.38 Supplies for Joss Project

APS 2/8/2021 23264 WACD Plant Materials Center 1,293.67 Plants for Charleson Project

APS 2/8/2021 WACD Plant Materials Center 470.53 Plants for Shorelines

APS 2/8/2021 23265 Sandra Lee Woodard 2,590.00 LIP Contract: 2020-27 (Woodward, S); Heavy Use Area; Fund Year
2020

APS 2/8/2021 23266 WSDA - Plant Services Program 10.00 Permitting for KCD Plant Sale

APS 2/9/2021 23267 Groundswell Communications 230,727.42 Printing, Mailing and Digital Services - 2021 Election

cD 2/11/2021 021121-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee

cD 2/12/2021 021221-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 88.44 Flex Plan deduction

cD 2/12/2021 021221b-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 6.56 Flex Plan deduction

APV 2/16/2021 23157 Snoqualmie Indian Tribe (648.70) Reimbursement for Seed Money Orders: Shed & Compst Bin
Materials

(] 2/18/2021 021821- Bank of America 30.00 Stop Payment Fee -Snoqualmie Indian Tribe

StpPymntFee

APS 2/18/2021 23268 Groundswell Communications 25,000.00 Digital Marketing Contract Amendment - 2021 Election

cD 2/19/2021 021921-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 44.71 Flex Plan deduction

cD 2/19/2021 021921b-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 271.27 Flex Plan deduction

APS 2/22/2021 23269 Alliance Printing Inc. 41.80 Print and Laminate Envirothon Study Resources

APS 2/22/2021 23270 Marinn Carpenter 2,011.52 February 3 - 16 Contract Work Supporting Education, Plant Sale
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Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description

APS 2/22/2021 Marinn Carpenter 2,436.84 January 19 - February 2 Contract Work Supporting Education,
Plant Sale and Discover Farms Projects.

APS 2/22/2021 23271 City of Bellevue 11,466.99 Reimbursement for Parks Open Space Forest Health Assessment.

APS 2/22/2021 City of Bellevue 5,113.93 Reimbursement for Replacement of Waterwise Garden
Interpretive Signs.

APS 2/22/2021 23272 City of Renton Utility Division 33.60 Water for WPC Irrigation , Base Cahrge and Meter Reading Charge

APS 2/22/2021 23273 Enduris 500.00 Claim Deductible 6153

APS 2/22/2021 23274 Foster Garvey PC 810.00 Rates and Charges Legal Issues

APS 2/22/2021 23275 Fourth Corner Nurseries 5,998.81 Invoice for WPC Bareroot Plant Material

APS 2/22/2021 23276 Elizabeth Marie Fredrickson 1,417.50 Contracted Services for Shorelines - Final Invoice

APS 2/22/2021 23277 Krystal Hedrick 871.50 February Contracted Service Work on SeaTac and Education
Initiative Urban Forest Projects - Final Invoice

APS 2/22/2021 Krystal Hedrick 3,307.50 Januray Contracted Service Work on SeaTac and Education
Initiative Urban Forest Projects

APS 2/22/2021 23278 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 4,095.72 IT Support- Mar. 2021

APS 2/22/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 205.89 Office 365 for Interim ED

APS 2/22/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 205.89 Office 365 License for Prog. Asst.

APS 2/22/2021 23279 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,538.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 2/1/21 - 2/12/21

APS 2/22/2021 23280 McLendon Hardware 75.90 Supplies for WPC Bareroot Potting

APS 2/22/2021 23281 Jason Mirro 60.48 Reimbursement for Mileage.

APS 2/22/2021 23282 Lorna Lee Miss 704.00 General Office Contract Work

APS 2/22/2021 23283 Mt. Adams Institute 12,582.14 Intern - 1st Half Payment

APS 2/22/2021 23284 National Construction Rentals 162.80 WCC Crew Storage Rental - Nov. - Dec. 2020

APS 2/22/2021 23285 Washington Farmland Trust 25,652.50 Performance of grant activites (FFO0068).

APS 2/22/2021 23286 Natalie Quist 988.05 February 3 - February 16 Contract Work Supporting Education and
Engagement Programs.

APS 2/22/2021 23287 Renton Office Park LLC 32,586.36 Office Rent - Mar. 2021

23288 Snoqualmie Indian Tribe 648.70 Reimbursement for Seed Money Orders: Shed & Compst Bin

APS 2/22/2021 Materials

APS 2/22/2021 23289 State Auditor's Office 2,431.65 Audit Services for Audit #55207

APS 2/22/2021 23290 Tukwila Self-Storage 466.00 Storage Units #3234 and #B1172 - Mar. 2021

APS 2/22/2021 23291 Valtas Group Washington LLC 13,000.00 Executive Search Services - Charge 1 of 3

APS 2/22/2021 Valtas Group Washington LLC 5,175.00 Interim ED - Week of 01.25.21 - 01.29.21

APS 2/22/2021 Valtas Group Washington LLC 3,375.00 Interim ED - Week of 02.01.21 - 02.04.21

APS 2/22/2021 23292 WACD Plant Materials Center 967.60 Plants for Joss Project

APS 2/22/2021 23293 WS Ferries 50.00 Customer F101982 - Annual Maintenance Fee

APS 2/22/2021 23294 Zoom Video Communications, Inc 155.57 Licence for Accounting Coordinator

(] 2/23/2021 022321-JanPS Dept of Revenue / State of 13,386.41 Dept of Rev. - January Excise Tax for 2021 Plant Sale

Washington

(] 2/23/2021 022321-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee

(] 2/24/2021 022421-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 208.33 Flex Plan deduction

cDb 2/24/2021 00004097E5071 UPS 6.90 Soil Sample Testing

cD 2/25/2021 022821-PRTaxes QuickBooks Payroll Service 44,676.27 Payroll Taxes for February 2021

(] 2/26/2021 022621-CkimFee Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee

CcD 2/26/2021 022621-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 39,478.95 Dept Of Retirement Svcs 02/2021

CcD 2/26/2021 022621-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 62.31 Flex Plan deduction

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 01 Payroll 3,628.38 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 02 Payroll 3,448.84 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 03 Payroll 5,509.25 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 04 Payroll 2,553.76 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 05 Payroll 3,652.77 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 06 Payroll 4,386.47 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 07 Payroll 2,730.13 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 08 Payroll 3,768.88 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 09 Payroll 5,359.32 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 10 Payroll 5,170.94 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 11 Payroll 6,333.56 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 12 Payroll 5,533.87 Payroll

PRS 2/26/2021 2102 13 Payroll 4,924.72 Payroll
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Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
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Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 14 Payroll 4,269.53 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 15 Payroll 3,716.67 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 16 Payroll 3,100.77 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 17 Payroll 2,897.80 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 18 Payroll 5,124.21 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 19 Payroll 5,432.98 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 20 Payroll 3,967.43 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 21 Payroll 4,414.72 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 22 Payroll 3,501.95 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 23 Payroll 5,782.12 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 24 Payroll 4,102.55 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 25 Payroll 2,924.43 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 26 Payroll 3,906.20 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 27 Payroll 7,935.70 Payroll
PRS 2/26/2021 2102 28 Payroll 3,978.50 Payroll
CcD 2/28/2021 022821-QBFees QuickBooks Payroll Service 224.53 Quickbook Fees - February 2021 Payroll
cD 3/5/2021 030521-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 236.30 Flex Plan deduction
APS 3/8/2021 23295 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 2,072.80 Soil Testing
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APS 3/8/2021 23296 Dan Borba 400.00 Rain Barrels for 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/8/2021 23297 Marinn Carpenter 1,999.76 February 17 - 28 Contract Work Supporting Education, Plant Sale,
and Discovery Farms Projects
APS 3/8/2021 23298 WEX Bank 141.87 Fuel Charges - Feb. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23299 City of Renton Utility Division 45.20 Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge and Meter Reading Charge
APS 3/8/2021 23300 Comcast Business 237.55 Internet and Phone Services - Mar. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23301 Comcast Business - PA 410.25 Phone Services - Mar. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23302 Dept of Ecology 60,660.83 3 Crews and 1 IP - January 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23303 Duwamish Longhouse & Cultural 1,408.91 Reimbursement for Duwamish Ridge to River Linked Trail System
Center with Associated Water Quality Monitoring.
APS 3/8/2021 23304 Firetrail Nursery 13,575.00 Plants for 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/8/2021 23305 Fourth Corner Nurseries 1,900.69 WPC Bareoot Plant Material
23306 HY Woods, LLC 1,061.25 LIP Contract: 2015-36 (Yoshimi - Honmyo), Forest Health
APS 3/8/2021 Management, Fund Year 2015
APS 3/8/2021 23307 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 5,967.50 Legal Fees - Employment General - Jan. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 2,368.00 Legal Fees - General File - Jan. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23308 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 62.71 Adobe Cloud License for Ag. Drainage Coord.
APS 3/8/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InNTwo 270.39 Barracuda and DUO - Mar. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23309 King County 3,452.00 Performance of grant activities (FFO0066).
APS 3/8/2021 23310 Michael Lasecki 44.80 Reimbursement for Mileage.
APS 3/8/2021 23311 Mathewsons Auto & Tire 18.69 Locking Gas Caps - F450
APS 3/8/2021 23312 McLendon Hardware 209.17 Supplies for 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/8/2021 McLendon Hardware 16.05 Supplies for WPC Bareroot Potting
APS 3/8/2021 23313 Megan Weldon 280.28 Reimbursement for Mileage.
APS 3/8/2021 23314 Lorna Lee Miss 1,760.00 General Office Work and Elections Contractor
APS 3/8/2021 23315 Mountain Mist 65.95 Water Filtration Rental - Feb. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23316 National Construction Rentals 162.95 WCC Crew Storage Rental - Feb. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23317 N.A.T.S. Nursery 9,857.25 Plants for 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/8/2021 23318 Kieran O'Donnell 15.36 Reimbursement for Flagging Tape.
APS 3/8/2021 23319 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 245.18 Postage MAchine Lease - 2nd Qrt. 2021
Services
APS 3/8/2021 23320 Natalie Quist 1,177.47 February 17 - 28 Contract Work Supporting Education and
Engagement Programs.
APS 3/8/2021 23321 Silvaseed Company 844.99 Supplies for 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/8/2021 23322 Rani Souza 150.00 Reimbursement for Cell Phone and Data - Mar. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23323 Stewardship Partners 1,000.00 Evergreen Tree Level Sponsorship of the Green Infrastructure
Summit
APS 3/8/2021 23324 Storm Lake Growers Inc. 246.59 General Shorelines Supplies
APS 3/8/2021 Storm Lake Growers Inc. 349.00 Supplies for lltis Project
APS 3/8/2021 23325 Summit Law Group, PLLC 368.50 Labor Matters - Jan. 2021
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Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 3/8/2021 23326 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,233.78 Cell Phone Services - Feb. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23327 Terra Tech 1,157.64 Supplies for 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/8/2021 23328 Timberline Silvics Inc. 2,127.00 Crep Maintenance Funded by WSCC
APS 3/8/2021 23329 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,120.11 Printer Lease - Feb. 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23330 US Bank VISA 4,956.37 Credit Card Purchases - February 2021
APS 3/8/2021 23331 Young Women Empowered 18,646.17 Reimbursement for Y-WE Nature Connections Healthy Foods
Initiative.
APS 3/9/2021 23332 Third Sector Company 1,500.00 Interim ED Monthly Fee
APS 3/9/2021 Third Sector Company 6,500.00 Interim ED Placement
APS 3/9/2021 23333 Health Care Authority 30,908.15 Health Insurance - Feb. 2021
(] 3/11/2021 031121-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
CcD 3/16/2021 031621-FebPS Dept of Revenue / State of 90.44 Dept of Rev. - February Excise Tax for 2021 Plant Sale
Washington
CcD 3/19/2021 031921-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 1,450.47 Flex Plan deduction
CcD 3/19/2021 031921-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
APS 3/22/2021 23334 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 1,038.80 Soil Testing
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APS 3/22/2021 23335 Association of Washington Cities 500.00 Membership Fee for AWC
APS 3/22/2021 23336 Caroline Boschetto 16.80 Mileage Reimbursement for February 2021
APS 3/22/2021 23337 Marinn Carpenter 2,356.48 March 1 -12 Contract Work Supporting Education, Plant Sale, and
Discovery Farms Projects.
APS 3/22/2021 23338 Cedar Grove Compost 275.26 Soil for WPC Bareroot Potting
APS 3/22/2021 23339 Food Empowerment Education 70,000.00 Reimbursement for Youth-Led Healthy Food in Seattle Schools -
Sustainability Team Close-Out.
APS 3/22/2021 23340 Fourth Corner Nurseries 4,068.47 Plants for 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/22/2021 23341 Goose and Gander LLC 7,884.47 Performance of grant activities (FFO0041).
APS 3/22/2021 23342 Health Care Authority 27,984.49 Health Insurance - Mar. 2021
APS 3/22/2021 23343 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 4,095.72 IT Support - Apr. 2021
APS 3/22/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InNTwo 187.17 Office 365 for HR
APS 3/22/2021 23344 Interim Community Developemnt 28,609.47 Reimbursement for Youth Development Support for
Association Environmental Justice 2020-2023.
APS 3/22/2021 23345 Ludtke Pacific Trucking (825.00) Credit Memo - Truck Delivery of Plants - 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/22/2021 Ludtke Pacific Trucking 3,825.00 Truck Delivery of Plants - 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/22/2021 23346 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,538.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 2/16/21 - 2/25/21
APS 3/22/2021 23347 McLendon Hardware (126.03) Refund on Returned Purchased Supplies for WPC
APS 3/22/2021 McLendon Hardware 395.38 Supplies for WPC Bareroot Potting
APS 3/22/2021 23348 Lorna Lee Miss 1,903.00 General Office, Elections and Plant Sale Contractor.
APS 3/22/2021 23349 Oxbow Farm 8,766.50 Supplies for 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/22/2021 Oxbow Farm 5,174.00 Supplies for 2022 Plant Sale
APS 3/22/2021 23350 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 90.55 Hog Fule for lltis Project
APS 3/22/2021 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 60.00 WPC Soil and Clean Green Disposal
APS 3/22/2021 23351 Renton Office Park LLC 32,608.32 Office Rent - Apr. 2021
APS 3/22/2021 23352 Mikaela Kiner Coaching and 7,600.00 HR Consultant - Payment 1 of 3
Consulting LLC
APS 3/22/2021 23353 Smartsheet Inc. 7,847.93 18 Licenses for KCD - Annual Subscription
APS 3/22/2021 23354 State Auditor's Office 4,105.53 Audit Services for Audit No. 55207
APS 3/22/2021 23355 Third Sector Company 1,500.00 Interim ED Monthly Fee - March 2021
APS 3/22/2021 23356 Tukwila Self-Storage 466.00 Storage Unit #3234 and #B1172 - Apr. 2021
APS 3/22/2021 23357 Vashon-Maury Island Land Trust 5,400.00 Performance of grant activities (FF00072).
APS 3/22/2021 23358 Volgistics, Inc. 581.00 Volgistics Volunteer Tracking Database - 7-Month Account
Renewal
APS 3/22/2021 23359 WACD Plant Materials Center 14,142.45 Plants for 2021 Plant Sale
APS 3/22/2021 WACD Plant Materials Center 3,235.16 Plants for WPC Nursery
CcD 3/23/2021 032321-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
CcD 3/26/2021 032621-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 582.26 Flex Plan deduction
Ccb 3/30/2021 033021-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 41,253.63 Dept Of Retirement Svcs 03/2021
CcD 3/31/2021 033121-CkimFee Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee
CcD 3/31/2021 033121-PRTaxes QuickBooks Payroll Service 47,256.53 Payroll Taxes for March 2021
PRS 3/31/2021 210301 Payroll 3,628.37 Payroll
PRS 3/31/2021 210302 Payroll 3,448.84 Payroll
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PRS 3/31/2021 2103 03 Payroll 5,509.25 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 04 Payroll 2,043.01 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 05 Payroll 3,652.77 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 06 Payroll 4,386.48 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 07 Payroll 2,609.24 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 210308 Payroll 3,768.88 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 09 Payroll 4,748.24 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 10 Payroll 5,170.96 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 11 Payroll 6,333.56 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 12 Payroll 5,533.87 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 13 Payroll 4,924.72 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 14 Payroll 4,269.54 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 15 Payroll 3,716.67 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 16 Payroll 3,500.31 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 17 Payroll 2,897.80 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 18 Payroll 5,124.22 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 19 Payroll 5,432.96 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 20 Payroll 3,967.44 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 210321 Payroll 4,414.73 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 22 Payroll 3,501.95 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 23 Payroll 5,782.12 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 24 Payroll 4,879.31 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 25 Payroll 2,549.11 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 26 Payroll 3,417.90 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 27 Payroll 13,215.19 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 28 Payroll 7,935.72 Payroll

PRS 3/31/2021 2103 29 Payroll 3,978.49 Payroll

cD 4/1/2021  040121-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee

cD 4/2/2021  040221-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 168.66 Flex Plan deduction

APS 4/5/2021 23360 US Bank 31,428.00 Sick and Vacation Transfer for January - March 2020

cD 4/6/2021  040621-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee

cD 4/9/2021  040921-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 284.26 Flex Plan deduction

APS 4/12/2021 23361 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 3,790.00 Soil Testing

A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.

APS 4/12/2021 23362 ACF West Inc. 181.67 Supplies for Joss Project

APS 4/12/2021 23363 Marinn Carpenter 2,473.24 March 15-29 Contract Work Supporting Education,Volunteer, and
Discovery Farms Projects

APS 4/12/2021 23364 WEX Bank 458.79 Fuel Charges - Mar. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23365 City of Bellevue 1,923.57 Reimbursement for Replacement of Waterwise Interpretive
Signage - Close-Out.

APS 4/12/2021 23366 City of Renton Utility Division 56.80 Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge and Meter Reading Charge

APS 4/12/2021 23367 Clallam Conservation District 714.00 TRFF COVID Capacity Grant Payment - PSCD Caucus Participation
& Remote Participation Technology

APS 4/12/2021 23368 Comcast Business 237.55 Internet and Phone Services - Apr. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23369 Comcast Business - PA 412.01 Phone Services - Apr. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23370 Richard C. Deglman 4,268.10 LIP Contract: 2019-02 (Deglman, R); Forest Health Management;
Fund Year 2019

APS 4/12/2021 23371 Democracy Live, Inc. 41,259.98 2021 Democracy Live Election Fee

APS 4/12/2021 23372 Dept of Ecology 60,548.83 3 Crews and 1 IP - February 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23373 Dept of Retirement Systems 25.00 Administrative Fee - 2020 Tax Year

APS 4/12/2021 23374 Duwamish Longhouse & Cultural 17,366.37 Reimbursement for River to Ridge.

Center
APS 4/12/2021 23375 Health Care Authority 27,984.49 Health Insurance - Apr. 2021
23376 Timothy Holmquist 693.00 LIP Contract: 2017-55 (Holmquist, J); Forest Health Management;

APS 4/12/2021 Fund Year 2017

APS 4/12/2021 23377 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 4,049.50 Legal Fees - Employment General - Feb. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 672.00 Legal Fees - General File - Feb. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23378 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 198.16 ARC GIS SSL Certificate Renewal

APS 4/12/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InNTwo 270.39 Barracuda and DUO - Apr. 2021
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APS 4/12/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 207.42 Laptop SSD Upgrade for Engagement Project Coordinator

APS 4/12/2021 23379 Interim Community Developemnt 7,500.00 Reimbursement for WILD Youth Program Stipends for

Association Environmental Jusitice - Close-Out.

APS 4/12/2021 23380 iUrban Teen 19,842.13 Reimbursement for Yesler Goes Green.

APS 4/12/2021 23381 Llewellyn Lighting Solutions 1,354.50 LIP Contract: 2018-20 (LLewellyn, D); Forest Health Management;
Fund Year 2018

APS 4/12/2021 23382 Jason Mirro 70.15 Reimbursement for Mileage and Ferry Tickets.

APS 4/12/2021 23383 Lorna Lee Miss 891.00 General Office Work and Elections Contractor

APS 4/12/2021 23384 Mountain Mist 65.95 Water Filtration Rental - Mar. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23385 National Construction Rentals 162.95 WCC Crew Storage Rental - Mar. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23386 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 140.01 Hog Fuel for Escalante Project

APS 4/12/2021 23387 KUOW Puget Sound Public Radio 850.00 Advertising for KCD Election

APS 4/12/2021 23388 Restoration Analytics & Design LLC 150.00 Invoice for March work on finalizing Grace Cole Park Stewardship
Plan

APS 4/12/2021 23389 Meri Lynn Rinehart 510.00 LIP Contract: 2020-04 (Rinehart, M); Subsurface Drain; Fund Year
2020

APS 4/12/2021 23390 San Juan Islands Conservation District 714.00 TRFF COVID Capacity Grant Payment - PSCD Causcus Participation
& Remote Participation Technology

APS 4/12/2021 23391 Seattle Times 1,641.12 Election Advertising

APS 4/12/2021 23392 Skagit CD 714.00 TRFF COVID Capacity Grant Payment - PSCD Causcus Participation
& Remote Participation Technology

APS 4/12/2021 23393 Rani Souza 150.00 Reimbursement for Cell Phone and Data - Apr. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23394 Elizabeth Stockton 296.82 Reimbursement for mileage and field supplies.

APS 4/12/2021 Elizabeth Stockton 239.55 Reimbursement for mileage and project supplies.

APS 4/12/2021 23395 Summit Law Group, PLLC 7,303.00 Labor Matters - Feb. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23396 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,233.78 Cell Phone Services - Mar. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23397 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,521.86 Printer Lease - Mar. 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23398 US Bank VISA 9,158.40 Credit Card Purchases - March 2021

APS 4/12/2021 23399 Wabash Farms 1,311.19 Supplies for the Johnson Project

APS 4/12/2021 23400 WACD Plant Materials Center 580.92 Plants for Connect 4

APS 4/12/2021 WACD Plant Materials Center 139.11 Supplies for the Johnson Project

APS 4/12/2021 23401 Washington Alarm, Inc 367.62 Alarm System Quarterly Billing - 4/1/21 - 6/30/21

APS 4/12/2021 23402 Whatcom Conservation District 714.00 TRFF COVID Capacity Grant Payment - PSCD Causcus Participation
& Remote Participation Technology

APS 4/12/2021 23403 Whidbey Island CD 714.00 TRFF COVID Capacity Grant Payment - PSCD Causcus Participation
& Remote Participation Technology

APS 4/12/2021 23404 White River Valley Museum 4,019.33 Reimbursement for 2020 Farm Program Support.

APS 4/12/2021 23405 Wild Fish Conservancy 1,740.52 Monitoring Work for Hinton Project - 12/25/20 - 3/19/21

CcD 4/15/2021 041521-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee

CcD 4/16/2021 041621-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 80.00 Flex Plan deduction

CcD 4/23/2021 042321-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 3.85 Flex Plan deduction

APS 4/26/2021 23406 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 1,645.60 Soil Testing

A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.

APS 4/26/2021 23407 Marinn Carpenter 2,518.05 April 5- 16 Contract Work Supporting Education, Volunteer, and
Discovery Farms Projects

APS 4/26/2021 23408 Department of Enterprise Services 180.00 HR Training for Engineer

APS 4/26/2021 23409 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 17,031.49 Legal Fees - Employment General - Mar. 2021

APS 4/26/2021 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 2,976.00 Legal Fees - General File - Mar. 2021

APS 4/26/2021 23410 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 4,095.72 T Support - May 2021

APS 4/26/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 2,343.31 Laptop for HR

APS 4/26/2021 23411 J.B. Fence Company 275.00 Arson Event Associated WPC Fence / Gate Repair

APS 4/26/2021 23412 Carrie King 194.32 Reimbursement for Mileage

APS 4/26/2021 23413 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,538.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 2/28/21 -3/12/21

APS 4/26/2021 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,538.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 3/15/21 - 3/25/21

APS 4/26/2021 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,538.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 3/29/21 - 4/9/21

APS 4/26/2021 23414 McLendon Hardware 817.58 Supplies for WPC

APS 4/26/2021 23415 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 59.35 Supplies for Boye Project

APS 4/26/2021 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 92.83 Supplies for Casa Juanita Project

APS 4/26/2021 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 225.44 Supplies for Hagebusch Project
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King Conservation District

Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register

Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description

23416 Max Prinsen 4,209.75 LIP Contract: 2018-21 (Prinsen, M); Forest Health Management;
APS 4/26/2021 Fund Year 2018
APS 4/26/2021 23417 Renton Office Park LLC 32,586.36 Office Rent - May 2021
APS 4/26/2021 23418 State Auditor's Office 3,585.27 Audit Services for Audit No. 55207
APS 4/26/2021 23419 Talus Residential Association 12,686.24 WLI Contract: WLI-2019-01; Forest Health Mgmt; Fund Year 2019
APS 4/26/2021 23420 Tukwila Self-Storage 466.00 Storage Units #3234 and #B1172 - May 2021
APS 4/26/2021 23421 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,120.11 Printer Lease - Apr. 2021
APS 4/26/2021 23422 WACD Plant Materials Center 1,177.63 Plants for Local Roots ADAP Project
APS 4/26/2021 23423 Washington Water Trust 8,764.03 Performance of grant activities (FFO0063).
cD 4/28/2021 042821-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
CcD 4/30/2021 043021-CkimFee Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee
(] 4/30/2021 043021-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 50,566.26 Dept Of Retirement Svcs 04/2021
cD 4/30/2021 043021-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 257.63 Flex Plan deduction
CcD 4/30/2021 043021-PRTaxes QuickBooks Payroll Service 58,929.35 Payroll Taxes for April 2021
CcD 4/30/2021 043021-QBFees QuickBooks Payroll Service 534.76 Quickbook Fees - April 2021 Payroll
CcD 4/30/2021 1Q21Ll Dept of Labor & Industries 6,677.03 L&l 1st Quarter 2021
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 01 Payroll 4,796.54 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 02 Payroll 4,638.59 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 03 Payroll 5,824.73 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 04 Payroll 3,649.83 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 05 Payroll 5,104.18 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 06 Payroll 6,176.31 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 07 Payroll 3,628.22 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 08 Payroll 5,013.41 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 09 Payroll 5,101.89 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 10 Payroll 6,919.09 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 11 Payroll 6,333.57 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 12 Payroll 5,856.22 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 13 Payroll 94.69 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 14 Payroll 5,929.73 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 15 Payroll 5,009.75 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 16 Payroll 4,683.83 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 17 Payroll 4,274.72 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 18 Payroll 5,453.24 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 19 Payroll 5,943.43 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 20 Payroll 5,422.27 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 210421 Payroll 6,731.56 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 22 Payroll 3,233.15 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 23 Payroll 4,665.26 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 24 Payroll 5,782.11 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 25 Payroll 6,758.96 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 26 Payroll 3,699.73 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 27 Payroll 4,740.66 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 28 Payroll 8,762.51 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 210429 Payroll 8,191.61 Payroll
PRS 4/30/2021 2104 30 Payroll 4,149.60 Payroll
(] 5/4/2021  00004097E5081 UPS 134.15 Soil Sample Testing
(] 5/4/2021  00004097E5091 UPS 64.41 Soil Sample Testing
(] 5/4/2021 00004097E5111 UPS 163.04 Soil Sample Testing
(] 5/4/2021  00004097E5121 UPS 130.64 Soil Sample Testing
(] 5/4/2021 00004097E5131 UPS 79.20 Soil Sample Testing
Ccb 5/4/2021 00004097E5141 UPS 106.27 Soil Sample Testing
(] 5/4/2021  00004097E5151 UPS 68.01 Soil Sample Testing
(] 5/4/2021 00004097E5161 UPS 60.77 Soil Sample Testing
Ccb 5/4/2021 00004097E5171 UPS 45.87 Soil Sample Testing
cD 5/7/2021  050721-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 156.10 Flex Plan deduction
cD 5/10/2021 051021-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
APS 5/10/2021 23424 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 5,959.60 Soil Testing

A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.

APS 5/10/2021 23425 Ashley Allan 101.36 Reimbursement for Mileage
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King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 5/10/2021 23426 Alliance Printing Inc. 2,112.36 Printing and Mailing ~3,600 Post Cards for Where the Water
Begins Educational Webinars
APS 5/10/2021 23427 Ellen Arnstein 33.62 Reimbursement for Mileage and Ferry Ticket
APS 5/10/2021 23428 Marinn Carpenter 2,484.60 April - May 1 Contract Work Supporting Education, Volunteer
Shore Friendly King County & Discovery Farms Projects
APS 5/10/2021 23429 WEX Bank 730.91 Fuel Charges - Apr. 2021
23430 City of Kent 9,857.50 Reimbursement for Downey Farmstead Side Channel Restoration
APS 5/10/2021 P2
APS 5/10/2021 23431 Comcast Business 237.66 Internet and Phone Services - May 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23432 Comcast Business - PA 412.01 Phone Services - May 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23433 Dept of Ecology 57,291.33 3 Crewsand 1 IP - March 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23434 Enduris 500.00 Claim Deductible 6153
APS 5/10/2021 23435 Julio C. Flores 2,938.50 LIP Contract: 2019-07 (Flores, C); Forest Health Management;
Fund Year 2019
APS 5/10/2021 23436 Health Care Authority 29,692.03 Health Insurance - May 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23437 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 270.39 Barracua and DUO - May 2021
APS 5/10/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 1,759.40 KCD Evolution PBX Support Renewal - Phone System Software
APS 5/10/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 142.50 KCD Server Rack Power Taps
APS 5/10/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 619.65 Server Battery Replacement
APS 5/10/2021 23438 Alexander Knight 1,618.13 LIP Contract: 2017-90 (Knight, A); Forest Health Management;
Fund Year 2017
APS 5/10/2021 23439 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,538.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 4/13/21 - 4/23/21
APS 5/10/2021 23440 McLendon Hardware 22.10 Supplies for Shorelines
APS 5/10/2021 McLendon Hardware 123.73 Supplies for WPC
APS 5/10/2021 23441 Deborah A Meisinger 156.35 Reimbursement for Mileage and Ferry Tickets
APS 5/10/2021 23442 Jason Mirro 130.31 Reimbursement for Mileage & Lime Spreader Repair
APS 5/10/2021 23443 Morphis, Kelly 5,168.74 LIP Contract: 2017-102 (Morphis, K); Aquatic Area Buffer Planting;
Fund Year 2017
APS 5/10/2021 23444 Mountain Mist 65.95 Water Filtration Rental - Apr. 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23445 National Construction Rentals 162.95 WCC Crew Stroage Rental - Apr. 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23446 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 92.06 Dump Run for Cas Juanita
APS 5/10/2021 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 144.67 Hog Fuel for Casa Juanita Project
APS 5/10/2021 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 77.62 Hog Fuel for Juanitia Court Project
APS 5/10/2021 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 39.45 Hog Fule for Juanita Court Project
APS 5/10/2021 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 84.80 WPC Disposal Fee
APS 5/10/2021 23447 Washington Farmland Trust 38,084.80 Performance of grant activities (FF00076).
APS 5/10/2021 23448 Seattle - King County Department of 8,333.00 Performance of grant activities (FF00044).
Public Health
APS 5/10/2021 23449 Laura Redmond 164.64 Reimbursement for Mileage
APS 5/10/2021 23450 Renton Office Park LLC 2,823.57 2020 CAM Reconciliation
APS 5/10/2021 23451 Mikaela Kiner Coaching and 7,600.00 HR Consultant - Payment 2 of 3
Consulting LLC
APS 5/10/2021 23452 Harvest Against Hunger 8,424.01 Performance of grant activities (FFO0064).
APS 5/10/2021 Harvest Against Hunger 80,000.00 Performance of grant activities (FF00075).
APS 5/10/2021 23453 Seattle Good Business Network 10,783.50 Performance of grant activities (FFO0069).
APS 5/10/2021 23454 Sno Valley Tilth 633.21 Performance of grant activities (FFO0070).
APS 5/10/2021 23455 Snoqualmie Valley Preservation 6,187.07 LIP Contract: 2020-21 (SVPA Devries); Stream Crossing; Fund Year
Alliance 2020
APS 5/10/2021 23456 Summit Law Group, PLLC 4,924.50 Labor Matters - Mar. 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23457 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,252.47 Cell Phone Services - Apr. 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23458 Third Sector Company 1,500.00 Interim ED Monthly Fee - April 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23459 Town of Beaux Arts Village 2,210.00 Reimbursement for Academy Path and Adjacent Woods
Restoration. Close-Out.
APS 5/10/2021 23460 US Bank VISA 9,467.00 Credit Card Purchases - April 2021
APS 5/10/2021 23461 Grow Food dba Viva Farms 10,000.00 Performance of grant activities (FFO0059). Close-Out.
APS 5/10/2021 23462 WACD Plant Materials Center 698.86 Plants for WPC
APS 5/10/2021 23463 YouthCare 3,147.44 Reimbursement for YouthGrow Garden Program.
Ccb 5/12/2021 00004097E5181 UPS 6.38 Soil Sample Testing
CcD 5/14/2021 051421-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 6.29 Flex Plan deduction
(] 5/19/2021 00004097E5191 UPS 58.23 Soil Sample Testing
CcD 5/21/2021 052121-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 133.75 Flex Plan deduction
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King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description

cD 5/24/2021 052421-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 1,000.00 Flex Plan deduction

cD 5/24/2021 052421-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee

APS 5/24/2021 23464 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 1,822.60 Soil Testing

A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.

APS 5/24/2021 23465 Bryant's Tractor & Mower Inc. 555.64 Repairs for Equipment

APS 5/24/2021 23466 Builders Exchange of Washington, Inc 45.00 Posting First Ag Drainage Project of 2021

APS 5/24/2021 23467 Marinn Carpenter 2,055.30 May 3 - 14 Contract Work Supporting Education, Volunteer, Shore
Friendly KC & Discovery Farms Projects.

APS 5/24/2021 23468 City of Renton Utility Division 312.00 Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge and Meter Reading Charge

APS 5/24/2021 23469 Dept of Ecology 73,893.83 3 Crews and 1 IP - April 2021

APS 5/24/2021 23470 Go Natives Nursery 678.35 Plant Purchase for Green Seattle SHA Giveaway

APS 5/24/2021 23471 Amy Hutchinson 3,745.00 LIP Contract: 2018-66 (Hutchinson, A); Heavy Use Protection Area;
Fund Year 2018

APS 5/24/2021 23472 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 19.27 Adobe License for Farm Manager

APS 5/24/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InNTwo 4,095.72 IT Support - May 2021

APS 5/24/2021 23473 King County 2,629.50 Performance of grant activities (FFO0066).

APS 5/24/2021 23474 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 844.00 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 4/26/21-5/7/21

APS 5/24/2021 23475 Rosie McGoldrick 38.70 Reimbursement for Postage

APS 5/24/2021 23476 McLendon Hardware 14.49 Supplies for Shoreline

APS 5/24/2021 McLendon Hardware 14.29 Supplies for Shorelines

APS 5/24/2021 23477 Mend Your Gap LLC 340.00 Reimbursement for Community Partnership Grant Program
Virtual Presentations Spanish Language Translation Services

APS 5/24/2021 23478 Oxbow Farm 33.94 Supplies for Shorelines

APS 5/24/2021 23479 Pacific Forest Resources 4,061.20 Engineering Services for Bridge Design at Deepa lyer Farm in
Enumclaw

APS 5/24/2021 23480 Purchase Power 400.00 Postage Meter Refill - 23018674

APS 5/24/2021 23481 Rainier Wood Recyclers 389.62 Shorelines Supplies

APS 5/24/2021 23482 Renton Office Park LLC 32,586.36 Office Rent - June 2021

APS 5/24/2021 23483 State Auditor's Office 282.75 Audit Services for Audit No. 55207

APS 5/24/2021 23484 Third Sector Company 1,500.00 Interim ED Monthly Fee - May 2021

APS 5/24/2021 23485 Tukwila Self-Storage 466.00 Storage Units $3234 and #B1172 - June 2021

APS 5/24/2021 23486 Wabash Farms 1,001.30 Plant Purchase for Green Seattle SHA Giveaway

APS 5/24/2021 23487 Wilbur-Ellis 517.91 Supplies for Shorelines

cDb 5/26/2021 00004097E5201 UPS 41.12 Soil Sample Testing

CcD 5/28/2021 052821-CkimFee Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee

CcD 5/28/2021 052821-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 45,059.83 Dept Of Retirement Svcs 05/2021

CcD 5/28/2021 052821-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 422.74 Flex Plan deduction

(] 5/28/2021 052821-QBFees QuickBooks Payroll Service 166.99 Quickbook Fees - May 2021 Payroll

cD 5/28/2021 502821-PRTaxes QuickBooks Payroll Service 58,570.68 Payroll Taxes for May 2021

PRS 5/28/2021 210501 Payroll 3,757.59 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 02 Payroll 3,599.64 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 03 Payroll 5,896.36 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 04 Payroll 2,338.73 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 05 Payroll 3,956.46 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 06 Payroll 4,810.28 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 07 Payroll 2,270.07 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 08 Payroll 3,901.55 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 09 Payroll 4,954.13 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 10 Payroll 5,382.24 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 210511 Payroll 6,333.57 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 210512 Payroll 5,616.45 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 210513 Payroll 5,165.28 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 14 Payroll 4,446.29 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 15 Payroll 3,879.90 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 16 Payroll 3,575.58 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 210517 Payroll 3,246.59 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 210518 Payroll 5,340.28 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 19 Payroll 5,697.66 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 20 Payroll 4,122.86 Payroll
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King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description

PRS 5/28/2021 210521 Payroll 4,666.46 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 22 Payroll 2,767.38 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 23 Payroll 3,626.19 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 24 Payroll 5,782.12 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 25 Payroll 5,085.72 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 26 Payroll 2,911.82 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 210527 Payroll 3,554.19 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 28 Payroll 8,717.89 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 29 Payroll 23,534.10 Payroll

PRS 5/28/2021 2105 30 Payroll 3,974.60 Payroll

Ccb 6/2/2021 00004097E5211 UPS 24.01 Soil Sample Testing

cD 6/3/2021  060321-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee

cD 6/4/2021  060421-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 147.96 Flex Plan deduction

(] 6/9/2021 0000004097E5221  UPS 26.07 Soil Sample Testing

APV 6/9/2021 23461 Grow Food dba Viva Farms (10,000.00) Performance of grant activities (FF00059). Close-Out.
(] 6/10/2021 061021-StpPymtFee Bank of America 30.00 Stop Payment Fee - Viva Farms
CcD 6/11/2021 061121-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 604.40 Flex Plan deduction

APS 6/14/2021 23488 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 1,373.20 Soil Testing

A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.

APS 6/14/2021 23489 African Community Housing & 29,308.43 Reimbursement for Delridge Farmers Market for African
Development Community.

APS 6/14/2021 23490 Ellen Arnstein 43.85 Reimbursement for Mileage.

APS 6/14/2021 23491 Association of Washington Cities 6,700.00 GIS Consortium Membership Renewal - 2021

APS 6/14/2021 23492 John P. Bethel 3,000.00 Marine Shorelines Workshops - Where the Water Begins

Presenter, Presentation Prep, Run Through, 3 Webinars
APS 6/14/2021 23493 Caroline Boschetto 94.08 Mileage Reimbursement - May 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23494 Marinn Carpenter 3,935.10 May 17 - June 8 Contract Work Supporting Education, Volunteer,

Shore Friendly King County & Discovery Farms Projects

APS 6/14/2021 23495 WEX Bank 393.17 Fuel Charges - May 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23496 City of Renton Utility Division 207.60 Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge and Meter Reading Charge
(5/1/21-5/30/21)
APS 6/14/2021 23497 Comcast Business 237.66 Internet and Phone Services - Jun 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23498 Comcast Business - PA 412.01 Phone Services - June 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23499 Environmental Coalition of South 628.83 0SS Workshop
Seattle (ECOSS)
APS 6/14/2021 23500 Fourth Corner Nurseries 172.52 Plants for WPC
APS 6/14/2021 23501 Health Care Authority 28,838.26 Health Insurance - June 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23502 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 5,402.33 Legal Fees - Employment General - Apr. 2021
APS 6/14/2021 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 1,691.00 Legal Fees - General File - Apr. 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23503 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 274.80 Barracuda and DUO - June 2021
APS 6/14/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 131.02 Office 365 for New BOS Member
APS 6/14/2021 23504 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 673.34 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services, 5/7/21 - 5/21/21
APS 6/14/2021 23505 Mountain Mist 65.95 Water Filtration Rental - May 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23506 National Construction Rentals 162.95 WCC Crew Storage Rental - May 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23507 Pierce Conservation District 735.00 Outreach Supplies
APS 6/14/2021 23508 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 278.21 Postage Machine Lease - 3rd Qtr. 2021
Services
APS 6/14/2021 23509 Restoration Analytics & Design LLC 1,300.00 Invoice for Grace Cole Project - Planning Meetings and Other
Project Partners Since March 2020
APS 6/14/2021 23510 Mikaela Kiner Coaching and 21,185.00 HR Consultant - Payment 3 or 3 and Additional 120 Hours
Consulting LLC
APS 6/14/2021 23511 State Auditor's Office 565.50 Audit Services for Audit N.o. 55207
APS 6/14/2021 23512 Stewardship Partners 1,000.00 Green Infrastructure Summit Sponsorship
APS 6/14/2021 23513 Elizabeth Stockton 371.66 Reimbursement for Mileage and Project Supplies.
APS 6/14/2021 23514 Summit Law Group, PLLC 2,680.00 Labor Matters - Apr. 2021
23515 Snoqualmie Valley Wastershed 2,521.00 Technical Services Contracted Per 'KCD/SVWID Beaver
APS 6/14/2021 Improvement District Maintenance 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23516 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,259.92 Cell Phone Services - May 2021
APS 6/14/2021 23517 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,120.11 Printer Lease - May 2021
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King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description

APS 6/14/2021 23518 US Bank VISA 6,028.98 Credit Card Purchases - May 2021

APS 6/14/2021 23519 Grow Food dba Viva Farms 10,000.00 Performance of grant activities (FFO0059). Close-Out.
APS 6/14/2021 23520 WS Ferries 157.35 Crew Ferry Tickets

(] 6/17/2021 0004097E5231 UPS 24.01 Soil Sample Testing

CcD 6/18/2021 061821-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 65.60 Flex Plan deduction

(] 6/21/2021 0004097E5241 UPS 41.12 Soil Sample Testing

CcD 6/25/2021 062521-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 283.26 Flex Plan deduction

APS 6/28/2021 23521 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 887.20 Soil Testing

A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.

APS 6/28/2021 23522 Ashley Allan 169.12 Reimbursement for Mileage and Crew Supplies
APS 6/28/2021 23523 Amy Michael LLC 3,812.50 Consulting - Financial and Grant Tracking
APS 6/28/2021 23524 Richard A Baum 4,027.50 LIP Contract: 2020-13 Waste Storage
APS 6/28/2021 23525 Bryant's Tractor & Mower Inc. 95.63 Repairs for Equipment
APS 6/28/2021 Bryant's Tractor & Mower Inc. 39.93 Supplies for Shorelines Team
APS 6/28/2021 23526 Marinn Carpenter 2,116.80 June 6-22 Contract Work Supporting Education
APS 6/28/2021 23527 Dept of Ecology 27,019.84 3 Crews and 1 IP - May 2021
APS 6/28/2021 23528 Duwamish Longhouse & Cultural 34,249.96 Duwamish Ridge to River Trail System Feasibility Study
Center
APS 6/28/2021 23529 Environmental Science Center 8,521.00 Enviromental Heroes: Improving Watershed Health and Salmon
Habitat Through Education and Outreach
APS 6/28/2021 23530 Fourth Corner Nurseries 2,249.00 Deposit for 2022 Barefoot Plant Order for WPC Inventory
APS 6/28/2021 23531 Greenbelt Consulting 6,600.00 Marine Shorelines Workshops
APS 6/28/2021 23532 Hip Hop is Green 32,247.00 Reimbuserment for Hip-Hop is Green
APS 6/28/2021 23533 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 12,845.90 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 6/28/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InNTwo 4,095.72 IT Support - June 2021
APS 6/28/2021 23534 King County Office of Finance 1,965.90 Where the Water Begins Marine Shoreline Education
APS 6/28/2021 23535 Carrie King 279.44 Reimbursement for mileage
APS 6/28/2021 23536 Aaron K. Lichter 1,044.90 LIP Contract: 2018-69 Aquatic Area Ebhacement
APS 6/28/2021 23537 Mid Puget Sound Fisheries 2,552.14 Shore Friendly King County Associated Services
Enhancement Grp

APS 6/28/2021 23538 National Construction Rentals 162.95 WCC Crew Storage Rental - June 2021
APS 6/28/2021 23539 N.A.T.S. Nursery 3,747.50 Deposits for 2023 Plant Sale
APS 6/28/2021 23540 Rainier Wood Recyclers 209.09 Wood Recycling
APS 6/28/2021 23541 Renton Office Park LLC 32,704.39 Office Rent - July 2021
APS 6/28/2021 23542 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 6,880.00 Consulting - Camila Bruno
APS 6/28/2021 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 11,421.38 Consulting - Laurie Weisberg

23543 San Juan Islands Conservation District 2,154.08 Reimbursement for Area Forest grant
APS 6/28/2021
APS 6/28/2021 23544 Seattle Good Business Network 15,000.00 Good Food Kitchen Local Procurement Expansion Pilot
APS 6/28/2021 23545 Snohomish Conservation District - V 23,598.02 Reimbursement for Area Forester grant
APS 6/28/2021 23546 Summit Law Group, PLLC 9,346.50 Labor Matters - Apr 2021
APS 6/28/2021 23547 Sunset Materials, Inc. 259.09 HOG Fuel
APS 6/28/2021 23548 Third Sector Company 1,500.00 Interim ED Monthly Fee - June 2021
APS 6/28/2021 23549 Tukwila Self-Storage 466.00 Storage Units #3234 and #B1172 - July 2021
APS 6/28/2021 23550 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,120.11 Printer Lease - May 2021
APS 6/28/2021 23551 US Bank VISA 5,195.03 Credit Card Purchases - June 2021
APS 6/28/2021 23552 Valtas Group Washington LLC 16,808.29 Executive Seach - Executive Director Position
APS 6/28/2021 23553 Grow Food dba Viva Farms 16,876.18 Breaking Ground: Removing Barriers in Food
(] 6/29/2021 062921-WireFee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
(] 6/30/2021 210630 Navia Benefit Solutions 283.26 Flex Plan deduction
(] 6/30/2021 210630b CD Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee
1\ 6/3/2021 210603 - JV Payroll 31,180.75 Payroll
1\Y% 6/4/2021 210604 - )V Payroll 2,379.53 Payroll

6/15/2021 210615 -JV Payroll 47,652.79 Payroll

1\ 6/30/2021 210630 - JV Payroll 207,335.94 Payroll
cDb 7/7/2021 070621-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 39,635.46 Dept of Retirement Systems - June 2021
(] 7/8/2021  UPS BILL UPS 35.10 Soil Sample Testing

1D:2117700004097E

5
CcD 7/12/2021 071221 CD Navia Benefit Solutions 1,474.59 NAVIA
CcD 7/12/2021 00004097E5179 UPS 0.00 Soil Sample Testing
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King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APV 7/13/2021 23562 Comcast Business (237.66) Accounts Payable Invoices
APV 7/13/2021 23563 Environmental Coalition of South (1,772.92) Accounts Payable Invoices
Seattle (ECOSS)
APV 7/13/2021 23564 Health Care Authority (26,058.16) Accounts Payable Invoices
APV 7/13/2021 23565 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo (13,120.70) Accounts Payable Invoices
APV 7/13/2021 23566 Robert Half Finance & Accounting (13,775.36) Accounts Payable Invoices
APV 7/13/2021 23567 T-Mobile USA, Inc. (1,259.92) Accounts Payable Invoices
APV 7/13/2021 23568 Washington Alarm, Inc (897.48) Accounts Payable Invoices
APV 7/13/2021 23611 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo (13,120.70) Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23554 Accent45 2,550.00 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23555 Accountemps 9,612.00 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23556 Amy Michael LLC 7,625.00 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23557 Bryant's Tractor & Mower Inc. 80.36 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23558 Marinn Carpenter 2,250.60 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23559 WEX Bank 709.35 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23560 City of Kirkland 6,681.12 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23561 City of Renton Utility Division 225.00 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23562 Comcast Business 237.66 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23563 Environmental Coalition of South 1,772.92 Accounts Payable Invoices
Seattle (ECOSS)
APS 7/13/2021 23564 Health Care Authority 26,058.16 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23565 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 13,120.70 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23566 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 13,775.36 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23567 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,259.92 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23568 Washington Alarm, Inc 897.48 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23610 Health Care Authority 26,058.16 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23611 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 13,120.70 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23612 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 13,775.36 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23613 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,259.92 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23614 Washington Alarm, Inc 897.48 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23632 Laurie R. Weisberg 3,910.69 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23633 WS Ferries 64.20 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23634 Comcast Business 237.66 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/13/2021 23635 Environmental Coalition of South 1,772.92 Accounts Payable Invoices
Seattle (ECOSS)
cb 7/14/2021 00004097E5271 UPS 21.00 Soil Sample Testing
(] 7/14/2021 210714-wirefee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
(] 7/20/2021 072021-Wire fee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
cDb 7/21/2021 4097E-5281 UPS 19.96 Soil Sample Testing 7/8
APS 7/26/2021 23636 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 920.40 Accounts Payable Invoices
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APS 7/26/2021 23637 Anchor QEA 7,605.50 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23638 Backflow & Irrigation 914.34 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23639 Marinn Carpenter 1,944.90 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23640 Comcast Business - PA 408.17 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23641 EarthCorps 15,422.22 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23642 Goose and Gander LLC 9,991.92 Accounts Payable Invoices - Close Out
APS 7/26/2021 23643 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 14,070.50 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23644 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 4,615.54 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23645 Carrie King 316.40 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23646 Michael Lasecki 26.88 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23647 Alex Martinsons 623.40 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23648 Mary M. Gruenewald Estate 6,353.10 LIP Contract: 2020-40 (Gruenewald, R. ) Forest Health
Management; Fund Year 2020
APS 7/26/2021 23649 Mason CD 56,316.72 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23650 Mathewsons Auto & Tire 367.69 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23651 McLendon Hardware 726.29 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23652 Mountain Mist 65.95 Water filtration unit rental - June 2021
APS 7/26/2021 23653 National Construction Rentals 162.95 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23654 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 94.35 Project Maintenance materials - Borden
APS 7/26/2021 23655 Darcey Peterson 1,511.25 Accounts Payable Invoices
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King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 7/26/2021 23656 Renton Office Park LLC 32,704.39 Office Rent - August
APS 7/26/2021 23657 Mikaela Kiner Coaching and 19,760.00 Accounts Payable Invoices
Consulting LLC
APS 7/26/2021 23658 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 121.15 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23659 Southworth and Sons, Inc. 47,163.42 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23660 Elizabeth Stockton 273.28 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23661 Third Sector Company 5,142.00 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23662 Tukwila Self-Storage 466.00 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23663 Weed Warriors 2,472.15 Performance of Grant Activities (FF00067) - Community Garden -
Garden Produce for School Lunches
APS 7/26/2021 23664 Wild Fish Conservancy 1,046.84 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23665 Young Women Empowered 11,701.15 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 7/26/2021 23666 YouthCare 8,913.15 Reimbursement for YouthGrow
(] 7/28/2021 4097E-5291 UPS 37.89 Soil Sample Testing 7/15
CcD 7/29/2021 210730 Intuit 1.61 Intuit Fee
CcD 7/30/2021 073021-Ckim fee Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee
cD 7/30/2021 07-2021Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 62.31 Flex Plan deduction
W 7/31/2021 210731-JV Payroll 220,657.57 Payroll
CcD 8/2/2021  2Q21Ll Dept of Labor & Industries 7,023.85 Q2 L&l remit payroll tax
(] 8/4/2021  4097E-5039 UPS 24.01 Soil Sample Testing
(] 8/6/2021 080621-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 740.85 Navia-FSA employer contribution
APV 8/6/2021 23700 Washington Conservation Society (2,368.00) Customer Deposit - Wetland Plant Co-Op
APS 8/6/2021 23668 3rd Space LLC 16,294.32 tBug Food Forward - Performance of grant activities (FFO0084)
APS 8/6/2021 23669 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 284.80 Soil Testing - Various Landowners
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APS 8/6/2021 23670 Accountemps 2,212.00 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 8/6/2021 Accountemps 2,880.00 Contractor Labor - W/E 07/16/21 - Lafferty, Teresa
APS 8/6/2021 Accountemps 2,880.00 Contractor Services W/E 07/30/21 for Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 8/6/2021 23671 African Community Housing & 10,419.93 Grant Reimbursement - Farmers Market for the Delridge African
Development Diaspora Immigrant & Refugee Community
APS 8/6/2021 23672 Amy Michael LLC 8,656.25 Contract Services/Consulting - June 2021
APS 8/6/2021 23673 Marinn Carpenter 2,502.90 July 21-August 3 contract work supporting Education, Volunteer,
Shore Friendly, King Co. & Sound Transit projects
APS 8/6/2021 23674 City of Renton Utility Division 190.20 Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge and Meter Reading
APS 8/6/2021 23675 Comcast Business 236.98 Internet and Phone Services - August 2021
APS 8/6/2021 23676 Dept of Ecology 52,285.83 3 Crewsand 1 IP - June 2021
APS 8/6/2021 23677 Duwamish Longhouse & Cultural 6,399.23 Final Close-Out Grant Reimbursement - SEO0090 Duwamish Ridge
Center to River Trail Feasibility and Water Quality Monitoring
APS 8/6/2021 23678 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 7,871.00 Legal Services - June 2021
APS 8/6/2021 23679 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 236.72 5 Additonal SonicWall VPN Licenses
APS 8/6/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 274.80 Monthly Barracude Cloud Protection Services - August 2021
APS 8/6/2021 23680 iUrban Teen 4,948.27 Final Close-Out Payment - Grant Reimbursement for Yesler
Terrace Goes Green
APS 8/6/2021 23681 Carrie King 86.90 Accounts Payable invoices
APS 8/6/2021 23682 Salix Advisors LLC 4,800.00 Contractor Services - July 2021 - Kittle, Marjorie
APS 8/6/2021 23683 Living Well Kent 7,039.36 Performance of Grant Activities (FFO0082) Living Well Kent -
Immigrant Farmer Bus Dev in Kent
APS 8/6/2021 23684 Yuliy Makhovitskiy 828.75 Consulting Services - July & August 2021
23685 Mathewsons Auto & Tire 408.20 Service 2005 Pontiac Vibe - Filter, Air Actuator/HVAC system
APS 8/6/2021 repair/mtce.
APS 8/6/2021 23686 Green River Coalition 1,216.59 Final Close-Out Payment - Grant Rembursement - Covington Park
Intepretive Trail & Native Plant Restoration
APS 8/6/2021 23687 Mountain Mist 70.35 Water filtration rental - July 2021
APS 8/6/2021 23688 Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust 4,996.27 Final Close-Out Payment - MTSGT Issaquah Creek Restoration at
Lake Sammamish State Park
APS 8/6/2021 23689 Pacific Topsoils Inc. 191.96 Project Maintenance Materials - Borden
APS 8/6/2021 23690 Restoration Analytics & Design LLC 1,300.00 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 8/6/2021 Restoration Analytics & Design LLC 3,700.00 Grace Cole Project Workshops and Program Launch June - July
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King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 8/6/2021 23691 Mikaela Kiner Coaching and 21,090.00 HR Consulting - July 2021
Consulting LLC
APS 8/6/2021 23692 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 5,320.00 Contract Labor - W/E 07/16/21 - Weisberg, Laurie
APS 8/6/2021 23693 Sno Valley Tilth 1,896.03 FF00070 Sound Tenure Alternatives for Small Farms
APS 8/6/2021 23694 Sound Cities Association 500.00 2021 Regional Associate Membership Dues
APS 8/6/2021 23695 Summit Law Group, PLLC 5,494.00 Legal Services - Labor Matters - June 2021
APS 8/6/2021 23696 Snoqualmie Valley Wastershed 2,200.00 Performance of grant activities - (FFO0085) SVWID Watershed
Improvement District Creating new irrigation waters supply
APS 8/6/2021 23697 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,259.92 Cellphone and internet - July 2021
APS 8/6/2021 23698 US Bank VISA 5,592.37 Credit Card Purchases - July 2021
APS 8/6/2021 23699 Valtas Group Washington LLC 13,000.00 Contract Services/Consulting - Executive Director Search - June
2021
APS 8/6/2021 23700 Washington Conservation Society 2,368.00 Customer Deposit - Wetland Plant Co-Op
APS 8/6/2021 23701 Zero Waste Washington 6,812.41 Final Close-Out Payment - Grant Reimbursement Youth Green
Jobs to Reduce Plastics
cD 8/9/2021  080921-Wire Fee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
CcD 8/11/2021 4097E-5311 UPS 6.90 UPS package pickup
CcD 8/12/2021 4097E-50390200484 UPS 19.96 Soil Sample Testing 8/12
cD 8/13/2021 081321-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 148.80 Navia-FSA
CcD 8/18/2021 4097E-5321 UPS 43.18 Soil Sample Testing
cD 8/20/2021 082021-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 167.46 Navia-FSA
APS 8/20/2021 23703 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 828.80 Soil testing - various landowners
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APS 8/20/2021 23704 Accountemps 5,320.00 Contractor Services W/E 07/30 Weisberg, Laurie
APS 8/20/2021 Accountemps 2,880.00 Contractor Services W/E 08/06/2021 - Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 8/20/2021 Accountemps 2,880.00 Contractor Services W/E 08/13/2021 - Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 8/20/2021 23705 ACF West Inc. 3,718.00 Supplies for Gaissor - ADAP
APS 8/20/2021 23706 Anchor QEA 20,070.95 Performance of Grant Activities - Seahurst Park Phase 2 Post
Construcion Eelgrass Survey 2021
APS 8/20/2021 23707 Brett Anderson 120.66 Lodging for Advanced Forestry - Forest Health training in Stabler,
WA
APS 8/20/2021 Brett Anderson 9.00 Travel - Meals for Advanced Forestry - Forest Health training in
Stabler, WA
APS 8/20/2021 23708 Caroline Boschetto 102.66 Mileage Reimbusement, July
APS 8/20/2021 23709 Marinn Carpenter 2,547.90 August 4-17 contract work supporting Education, Volunteer,
Shore Friendly, King County, & Sound Transit Projects
APS 8/20/2021 23710 City of Bellevue 2,411.33 Performance of Grant Activities - Scoping Animal Relief Areas for
Bellevue
APS 8/20/2021 23711 DPdrones LLC 500.00 Aerial photos of ADAP Project in process for outreach purpses.
Bill to Phase 6 FCD Grant
APS 8/20/2021 23712 Enduris 48,963.00 Liability Insurance - September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022
APS 8/20/2021 23713 Health Care Authority 31,618.36 Health insurance - August 2021
APS 8/20/2021 23714 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 5,266.00 Legal Services - July 2021
APS 8/20/2021 23715 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 4,324.27 SSAS Core Infrastructure Support Services & Workstation
Preventive Care & Monitoring
APS 8/20/2021 23716 King County 114,545.32 Performance of Grant Activities - 2021 Keeping Farmers Farming,
Support to the KC Ag Program
APS 8/20/2021 23717 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 1,355.77 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Service 06/07 - 06/19/21
APS 8/20/2021 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 213.61 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Service 06/21 - 06/30/21
APS 8/20/2021 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 652.02 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Service 08/02 - 08/12/21
APS 8/20/2021 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 833.54 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Services - 05/24 -06/04/21
APS 8/20/2021 23718 Mirrormont Communtiy Association 2,000.00 MCA Chipper Days Reimbursement
23719 Carrie Mizenko 3,000.00 LIP Contract: 2021-22 (Mizenko, C.); Waste Storage Facility; Fund
APS 8/20/2021 Year 2021
APS 8/20/2021 23720 National Construction Rentals 162.95 WCC Crew Storage Rental - August 2021
APS 8/20/2021 23721 Neighborhood Farmers Market 2,092.69 Farmers Market Manager Support - Performance of Regional Food
Alliance System Strategic Initiative Grant Activities (FFO0049)
APS 8/20/2021 23722 Renton Office Park LLC 32,644.78 Office Rent - September 2021
APS 8/20/2021 23723 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 47.50 Contractor Services W/E 06/11 Weisberg, Laurie
APS 8/20/2021 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 56.56 Contractor Services W/E 06/18 Weisberg, Laurie
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Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 8/20/2021 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 7,065.63 Contractor Services W/E 07/09 Weisberg, Laurie
APS 8/20/2021 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 5,320.00 Contractor Services W/E 08/06/2021 - Weisberg, Laurie
APS 8/20/2021 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 5,320.00 Contractor Services W/E 08/13/21 - Weisberg, Laurie
APS 8/20/2021 23724 San Juan Islands Conservation District 7,955.59 June 2021 Grant Reimbursement -WSCC San Juan Islands & PSCD
Caucus KCD 2021-03/SJICD 2021-01 Forest Stewardship Program
APS 8/20/2021 23725 Southworth and Sons, Inc. 31,153.00 Dredging on north ditch and two culverts
APS 8/20/2021 Southworth and Sons, Inc. 28,921.05 Full Payment for Gaisford ADAP - Billed to KC FCD Phase 6
APS 8/20/2021 Southworth and Sons, Inc. 16,551.07 Full Payment for Winterbrook ADAP - billed to KC FCD Phase 6
APS 8/20/2021 23726 Elizabeth Stockton 359.52 Reimbursement for Mileage 07/20/21 - 08/12/21
APS 8/20/2021 23727 Third Sector Company 3,112.50 Consultation/Board Governance/Strategy - Invoice 1 of 4
APS 8/20/2021 Third Sector Company 1,500.00 Interim Executive Director Monthly Fee (Setel, C.) - August 2021
APS 8/20/2021 23728 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,385.43 Copier contracted services - 07/15/2021 - 08/15/2021 ID
85776277, 85954264, 85141875, 84444697 & 85102771
APS 8/20/2021 23729 Vashon Island Grower's Association / 1,173.27 Performance of Grant Activities (FFO0062) Vashon Fresh... an
VIGA online marketplace for local food
APS 8/20/2021 Vashon Island Grower's Association / 12,785.55 Vashon-Maury Island Food Preservation Initiative
VIGA
23730 Vashon-Maury Island Land Trust 600.00 Performance of Grant Activities (FF00072) Matsuda Farm to
APS 8/20/2021 Vashon Schools
APS 8/20/2021 23731 WACD 3,488.89 District Dues - 2021 - 2022
APS 8/20/2021 23732 WACD Plant Materials Center 7,740.00 Customer Deposit - 25% - 2022 Plant Sale
APS 8/20/2021 23733 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 1,800.00 Consulting services W/E 08/06/21 for Alvarez, A. and Reed, E.
APS 8/20/2021 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 1,887.50 Contractor Services - W/E 08/13/21 Alvarez, A., & W/E 08/13/21
Reed, A.
APS 8/27/2021 23735 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 356.80 Soil Testing - Various Landowners
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APS 8/27/2021 23736 Accountemps 2,880.00 Contractor Services W/E 08/20/2021 for Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 8/27/2021 23737 Advanced Irrigation Inc. 224.60 Irrigation Repair - 06/03/2021
APS 8/27/2021 23738 Builders Exchange of Washington, Inc 90.00 Posting KCD Drainage Projects - Parts 3 & 4 - 2021
APS 8/27/2021 23739 Comcast Business - PA 406.43 Phone Services - August 2021
APS 8/27/2021 23740 Dept of Ecology 66,570.83 3 Crews and 1 IP - July 2021
APS 8/27/2021 23741 Environmental Coalition of South 2,369.42 0SS Workshops 07-01 - 07-31-2021
Seattle (ECOSS)
APS 8/27/2021 23742 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 1,864.48 5 Year KCD Meraki Enterprise Cloud Controller License - 5 licenses -
08-13-2021 to 08-13-2026
APS 8/27/2021 23743 Alex Martinsons 29.12 Mileage reimbursement - 08-02-21 - 08-20-21
APS 8/27/2021 23744 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 726.78 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Service 07/07 - 07/19/2021
APS 8/27/2021 McCaffrey Consulting LLC 844.26 PSCD Caucus Coordinator Service 07/19 - 07/29/2021
APS 8/27/2021 23745 Jason Mirro 88.48 Mileage Reimbursement 08-04-21 - 08-20-21
APS 8/27/2021 23746 Restoration Analytics & Design LLC 1,300.00 City of Normandy Park Commty. Forest Stewardship Proj/August
2021 Workshop/Work Party at Marine View Park
APS 8/27/2021 Restoration Analytics & Design LLC 1,500.00 Grace Cole Project August Workshop
APS 8/27/2021 23747 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 1,064.00 Contractor Services W/E 08/23/2021 - Weisberg, Laurie
APS 8/27/2021 23748 Sno Valley Tilth 1,583.79 Performance of Grant Activities (FF00045) Growing Farm
Businesses Invoice 07-30-2021
APS 8/27/2021 23749 Summit Law Group, PLLC 4,053.50 Legal Services - Labor Matters - July 2021
APS 8/27/2021 23750 Washington State Health Care 2,219.16 COBRA Coverage - Brandy Reed - July 2021 through September
Authority Public Employee 2021
CcD 8/30/2021 083021-Wire Fee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
cb 8/31/2021 083121-Ckim fee Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee
CcD 8/31/2021 4097E-5341 UPS 36.25 Soil Sample Testing
1Y% 8/31/2021 210831 -JV Payroll 217,145.62 Payroll
cn Qa/7/70%1  ANQT7F_62&1 11p< 7687 1IDS Gail Ramnla & 1 antan chinning
(] 9/2/2021  4097E-5251 UPS 231.35 UPS:Soil Sample &Laptop shipping
cD 9/3/2021  09-2021Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 866.76 Flex Plan deduction
APV 9/3/2021 23759 Washington Farmland Trust (23,358.00) Performance of Grant Activities (FFO0076) - WFT - Farmland
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Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 9/3/2021 23752 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 720.80 Soil Testing - Various Landowners
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APS 9/3/2021 23753 Alayne Blickle 500.00 Consulted on development of wildfire prep for farms webinar
APS 9/3/2021 23754 Elizabeth Clark 64.31 Clark, Elizabeth - Mileage Reimbursement - 08/01/21 -
08/31/2021
APS 9/3/2021 23755 Health Care Authority 10,154.54 Health Insurance - September 2021
APS 9/3/2021 23756 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 274.80 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 9/3/2021 23757 Deborah A Meisinger 134.56 Mileage Reimbursement & Ferry Ticket Reimbursement - 05/13 -
06/18/21
APS 9/3/2021 23758 Jason Mirro 88.48 Mileage reimbursement - 08/04 - 08/20/21
APS 9/3/2021 23759 Washington Farmland Trust 23,358.00 Performance of Grant Activities (FFO0076) - WFT - Farmland
Access Strategic Initiative: Working Farmland Partnership Q2
APS 9/3/2021 23760 South King County Food Coalition 1,850.00 Performance of Grant Activities (FFO0071) - Q2 2021 - Food
Access & Aggregation Community Team (FAACT) Site Exploration
APS 9/3/2021 South King County Food Coalition 15,600.00 Performance of Grant Activities (FF00071) Q1 2021 - Food Access
& Aggregation Community Team (FAACT) Site Exploration
APS 9/3/2021 South King County Food Coalition 27,308.20 Performance of Grant Activities (FFO0071) Q4 2020 - Food Access
& Aggregation Community Team (FAACT) Site Exploration
APS 9/3/2021 23761 Southworth and Sons, Inc. 39,804.51 Full Payment for Part 2 Drainage project (Thiele, King, Dedios) -
minus culvert materials credit for $4400.00
APS 9/3/2021 Southworth and Sons, Inc. (4,400.00) Part 2 Drainage project - (Theile, King, Dedios) culvert materials
credit (accompanies Inv 2021-1012)
APS 9/3/2021 23762 Timberline Silvics Inc. 2,127.00 KCD-CREP Purchases - Crain, E. & Haberzetle, J. - WSCC 18-09-CE
Objective 2
APS 9/3/2021 23763 US Bank VISA 5,592.37 Credit Card Purchases - August 2021
APS 9/3/2021 23764 WACD Plant Materials Center 2,368.00 Customer Deposit - Wetland Plant Co-op
APS 9/3/2021 23765 Washington Water Trust 2,898.40 05/18/21 FFO0089 Expanding a Consumer Market that
Incentivizes Dry Farming as a Sustainable & Resilient Practice for
Pro
APS 9/13/2021 23767 Accent45 2,550.00 Website design for Shoer Friendly King County website
APS 9/13/2021 23768 Accountemps 2,880.00 Contractor Services W/E 09/03/2021 for Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 9/13/2021 23769 Amy Michael LLC 6,062.50 Consulting Services - Financial and Grant - August 2021
APS 9/13/2021 23770 City of Auburn 12,000.00 2021 Auburn International Farmers Market (AIFM) - Marketing &
Demonstrations
APS 9/13/2021 23771 Renton False Alarm Reduction 190.20 Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge and Meter Reading - 07/31 -
Program 08/30/21
APS 9/13/2021 23772 Comcast Business 240.92 Internet and Phone Services - September 2021
APS 9/13/2021 23773 Comcast Business - PA 812.86 Phone Services - August & September 2021
APS 9/13/2021 23774 Richard C. Deglman 428.40 LIP Contract: 2019-02 (Deglman, R.); Forest Health Management;
Fund Year 2019
APS 9/13/2021 23775 WA State Department of Natural 2,936.70 Douglas Fir and Western Hemlock for plant sale
Resources
APS 9/13/2021 23776 EarthCorps 3,600.00 Reimbursement for Burke Gillman Pollinator Corridor Final Close-
Out
APS 9/13/2021 23777 Christopher Feist 4,359.00 LIP Contract: 2020-09 (Feis, C.); Forest Health Management; Fund
Year 2020
APS 9/13/2021 23778 Ferguson Waterworks 9,877.36 PO # R OUTLET - Ag Drainage Work & Materials
APS 9/13/2021 Ferguson Waterworks 9,839.23 PO# R OUTLET - Ag Drainage Work & Materials
APS 9/13/2021 23779 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 12,845.90 Accounts Payable Invoices
APS 9/13/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 407.46 Barracuda Cloud Protetction Services & DUO MFA Services -
September 2021
APS 9/13/2021 23780 William M. Keough 248.66 LIP Contract: 2019-25 (Keough, B.); Forest Health Managment;
Fund Year 2019
APS 9/13/2021 23781 Salix Advisors LLC 6,375.00 Contractor Services - August 2021 for Kittle, Marjorie
APS 9/13/2021 23782 Mountain Mist 70.35 Water filtration rental - August 2021
APS 9/13/2021 23783 Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust 555.30 Little Bear Creek Knotweed Control & Reforestation - Final Close-
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Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 9/13/2021 Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust 2,550.00 Raging River Floodplain Enhancement (RRFPE) 082621 Final Close-
Out
APS 9/13/2021 Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust 4,998.66 Raging River Knotweed Survey & Control Phase 1 (RRKNOT1) Final
Close-Out
APS 9/13/2021 Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust 4,994.60 Raging River Knotweed Survey and Control Phase 2 (RRKNOT2)
Final Close-Out
APS 9/13/2021 Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust 2,500.00 Rattlesnake Ledge Trail and Natural Area Improvement - Final
Close-Out
APS 9/13/2021 23784 Pitney Bowes Global Financial 278.21 Postage Machine Lease - 4th Qtr. 2021
Services
APS 9/13/2021 23785 Mikaela Kiner Coaching and 19,665.00 - Ward, Jamie
Consulting LLC
APS 9/13/2021 23786 Corrine Smith 5,742.00 LIP Contract: 2021-05 (Smith, C.); Buffer Fence; Fund Year 2021
APS 9/13/2021 23787 Sherwood Stolt 1,986.07 LIP Contract: 2017-71 (Stolt, S.); Forest Health Management;
Fund Year 2017
APS 9/13/2021 23788 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,259.14 Cellphone and Internet - August 2021
APS 9/13/2021 23789 Volgistics, Inc. 581.00 Volgistics volunteer tracking database 7-month account renewal
APS 9/13/2021 23790 Washington Conservation Society 2,368.00 Customer Deposit - Wetland Plant Co-Op
APS 9/13/2021 23791 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 232.50 Contractor services - W/E 07/16/21 - Reed, E. & Piccioni, M.T.
APS 9/13/2021 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 1,395.00 Contractor services - W/E 07/26/21 - Reed, E. & Piccioni, M.T.
APS 9/13/2021 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 1,162.50 Contractor Services - W/E 07/30/21 Reed, E.
APS 9/13/2021 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 2,811.25 Contractor Services - W/E 08/20/21 Alvarez, A. and W/E 08/20/21
Reed, E.
APS 9/13/2021 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 2,951.25 Contractor services - W/E 08/27/21 Alvarez, A. & Reed E., &
Piccioni, M.T.
APS 9/13/2021 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 2,951.25 Contractor services - W/E 09/03/21 Alvarez, A. and W/E 09/03/21
Reed, E.
APV 9/13/2021 23771 Renton False Alarm Reduction (190.20) Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge and Meter Reading - 07/31 -
Program 08/30/21
APV 9/13/2021 23779 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo (12,845.90) Accounts Payable Invoices
APV 9/13/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo (407.46) Barracuda Cloud Protetction Services & DUO MFA Services -
September 2021
APV 9/13/2021 23790 Washington Conservation Society (2,368.00) Customer Deposit - Wetland Plant Co-Op
(] 9/13/2021 073121-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 48,174.46 Dept Of Retirement Svcs 07/2021
CcD 9/13/2021 210913 CD WEX Bank 1,456.75 Chevron Payment
Ccb 9/14/2021 4097E-50391332312 UPS 32.02 Soil Sample Testing
(] 9/15/2021 083121-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 23,419.50 Dept Of Retirement Svcs 08/2021
(] 9/20/2021 092021-StopPmtFee Bank of America 30.00 Stop Payment Fee -WA Farmland Trust
(] 9/21/2021 4097E-50394564923 UPS 32.02 Soil Sample Testing
APV 9/26/2021 23793 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba (828.80) Soil Testing samples - various landowners - August 2021
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APV 9/26/2021 23799 Teri Herrera (1,092.00) LIP Contract - 2021-20 (Herrera), Roof Runoff Structure; Fund Year
2021
APS 9/26/2021 23793 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 828.80 Soil Testing samples - various landowners - August 2021
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APS 9/26/2021 23794 Accountemps 2,880.00 Contractor Services W/E 09/17/2021 - Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 9/26/2021 Accountemps 2,304.00 Contractor ServicesW/E 09/10/2021 - Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 9/26/2021 23795 Ellen Arnstein 17.86 Employee Mileage Reimbursement - 09-01 - 09-21-21
APS 9/26/2021 23796 Builders Exchange of Washington, Inc 8.30 Posting KCD Drainage Projects Part 4 - 08-03 - 08-10-2021
APS 9/26/2021 23797 Marinn Carpenter 1,800.53 September 1-10 contract work supporting Education, Volunteer,
Plant Sale & Sound Transit Projects; Gas for 08 Vibe
APS 9/26/2021 23798 Core & Main 4,968.35 Main Pipe Order - Laird Tile Project
APS 9/26/2021 23799 Teri Herrera 1,092.00 LIP Contract - 2021-20 (Herrera), Roof Runoff Structure; Fund Year
2021
APS 9/26/2021 23800 Charles H. Hitchin 1,317.38 LIP Contract:LIP_2016-08_(Hitchin, C); Forest Health
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Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 9/26/2021 23801 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 3,655.50 Legal Fees - Employment General - August 2021
APS 9/26/2021 Inslee Best Doezie & Ryder P.S. 3,326.00 Legal Fees - General - August 2021
APS 9/26/2021 23802 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 407.46 Barracuda Cloud Protetction Services & DUO MFA Services -
September 2021
APS 9/26/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 4,324.27 SASS Core Support for 27 Users and Monthly Workstation
Preventive Care - September 2021
APS 9/26/2021 23803 Michael Lasecki 40.32 Personal Vehicle use for Site visits or field work on 9/1/21 and
9/3/21
APS 9/26/2021 23804 Aaron K. Lichter 506.05 Lip Contract: 2018-69 (Lichter, A); Aquatic Area Enhancement;
Fund Year 2018
APS 9/26/2021 23805 National Association of Conservation 775.00 Gold Level Sponsorship - FY21 3rd Invoice - NACD Membership
Districts
APS 9/26/2021 23806 National Construction Rentals 162.95 WCC Crew Storage Rental - September 2021
APS 9/26/2021 23807 Washington Farmland Trust 23,358.00 Performance of Grant Activities (FFO0076) - WFT - Farmland
Access Strategic Initiative: Working Farmland Partnership Q2
APS 9/26/2021 23808 Pine Brook Meadows Homeowners 1,525.54 WLI Contract: WLI-2020-01; Forest Health Mgmt; Fund Year 2020
Association
APS 9/26/2021 23809 Renton Office Park LLC 33,675.65 Office Rent - October 2021 & $485.63 Remaing Balance of
September 2021 Rent
APS 9/26/2021 23810 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 5,968.38 Contractor services - W/E 07/23/2021 - Weisberg, Laurie
APS 9/26/2021 23811 Southworth and Sons, Inc. 16,324.38 LIP Contract: 2021-30 (Meizlish, A); Stream Crossing; Fund Year
2021
APS 9/26/2021 23812 Summit Law Group, PLLC 2,613.00 Legal Services - Labor Matters - August 2021
APS 9/26/2021 23813 Snoqualmie Valley Wastershed 3,798.00 SVWID June 1 - August 31 staff expenses for 2021 Beaver
Improvement District Management Contract
APS 9/26/2021 Snoqualmie Valley Wastershed 6,559.60 SVWID Staff Hours June 17 - August 31, 2021 - Laird Drainage &
Improvement District Pond Leveler Invoices
APS 9/26/2021 23814 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,385.43 Copier contracted services - 08-15 - 09-15-21
APS 9/26/2021 23815 Washington Water Trust 4,182.27 Performance of grant activities (FFO0089)
APS 9/26/2021 23816 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 3,058.75 Consulting services W/E 08/06/21 for Alvarez, A. & Reed, E.
CcD 9/27/2021 210927 CD Intuit 7.22 Intuit Fee
CcD 9/27/2021 092721-Wire Fee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
CcD 9/28/2021 4097E-50391058539 UPS 21.93 Soil Sample Testing
(] 9/30/2021 093021-Cklm Fee Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee
W 9/30/2021 210930 - JV Payroll 154,162.30 Payroll
(] 10/1/2021 10-2021 Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 511.69 Flex Plan deduction
(] 10/1/2021 102921-Navia Navia Benefit Solutions 511.69 Flex Plan deduction
(] 10/5/2021 4097E-5391 UPS 32.02 Soil Sample Testing
APV 10/8/2021 23819 Alliance Printing Inc. (378.70) Postcard Mailing for Septic Rebate Program
APV 10/8/2021 Alliance Printing Inc. (378.70) Postcard Mailing for Trees for Rail (Sound Transit)
APV 10/8/2021 23847 Washington Water Trust (4,182.27) Performance of grant activities. (FFO0089)_Expanding a Consumer
Market that Incentivizes Dry Farming as a Sustainable an
APV 10/8/2021 23848 White River Valley Museum (1,993.54) 2020 Farm Program and Project Support - Final Close-Out
payment
APV 10/8/2021 White River Valley Museum (1,993.54) Final Close-Out Payment for 2020 Farm Program and Project
Support
APS 10/8/2021 23818 ACF West Inc. 525.00 Weed fabric at Dolder ADAP site
APS 10/8/2021 23819 Alliance Printing Inc. 378.70 Postcard Mailing for Septic Rebate Program
APS 10/8/2021 Alliance Printing Inc. 378.70 Postcard Mailing for Trees for Rail (Sound Transit)
APS 10/8/2021 23820 Anchor QEA 4,257.75 Performance of grant activities - Seahurst Eelgrass Survey
APS 10/8/2021 23821 Marinn Carpenter 2,600.40 August 18 - August 31, 2021 contract work supporting Education,
Volunteer, Shore Friendly King County & Sound Transit pr
APS 10/8/2021 23822 WEX Bank 345.28 Fuel Charges - September 2021
APS 10/8/2021 23823 City of Issaquah 80,000.00 Final close out payment for Green Issaquah grant
APS 10/8/2021 23824 City of Renton Utility Division 312.00 Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge and Meter Reading
APS 10/8/2021 23825 City of Sammamish 29,716.35 Final Payment 2020 - 2021 Stormwter Outreach
APS 10/8/2021 23826 Comcast Business 252.31 Internet and Phone Services - October 2021
APS 10/8/2021 23827 Conrad, Diane & Al 200.00 Poverty Bay-Vashon Island Septic Rebate Program - inspection
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Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description

APS 10/8/2021 23828 Dept of Ecology 43,662.83 3 Work crews, 1 1P 09/30/21

APS 10/8/2021 23829 Department of Enterprise Services 1,050.00 Employee Assistance Program - 07/01/2021 - 06/30/2023

APS 10/8/2021 23830 Employment Security Department 24,975.00 WA Service Corps AmeriCorps Program Participation fee, 1 IP for
2021-22 service year, 10.5 months, 40 hr. wk

APS 10/8/2021 23831 Enduris 500.00 Claim #121-2801-1 Date of Loss 07-27-2021 Ford F250 VIN 1056 -
Deductible

23832 Environmental Science Center 8,521.00 Performance of Grant Activities - Environmental Heroes:

APS 10/8/2021 Improving Watershed and Salmon Habitat Through Education

APS 10/8/2021 23833 Melissa Glatt 300.00 Poverty Bay-Vashon Island Septic Rebate Program - inspection &
pumping septic rebate

APS 10/8/2021 23834 Health Care Authority 21,931.43 Health Insurance - October 2021

APS 10/8/2021 23835 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo (174.05) Credit memo - Product priced incorrectly; September free of
charge - Barracuda Cloud protection services

APS 10/8/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 355.82 Monthly Barracuda Cloud Protection Services - October 2021

APS 10/8/2021 23836 Carrie King 434.56 Reimbursement for mileage - 07/22 - 10/04/2021

APS 10/8/2021 23837 Salix Advisors LLC 5,437.50 Contractor Services - September 2021 for Kittle, Marjorie

APS 10/8/2021 23838 Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust 4,948.13 Final Close Out Payment for Rotary Community Park & Little Bear
Creek Park Volunteer Restoration

APS 10/8/2021 23839 Navia Benefit Solutions 1,500.00 Navia - Plan Year Fee 202103 - Sec. 105 & 202101 - Sec. 125

APS 10/8/2021 23840 Premiere Excavating LLC 26,493.46 Full payment for Laird Ag Drain Tile Project 2021 - Bill to WLI R92

APS 10/8/2021 23841 Southworth and Sons, Inc. 11,208.50 Full Payment for Part 5 Drainage project (Mohammad) - Paid from
Working Lands Initiative Fund*R92

APS 10/8/2021 23842 Elizabeth Stockton 563.36 Mileage reimbursement from 08/14 - 09/29/2021 ADAP season

APS 10/8/2021 23843 T-Mobile USA, Inc. 1,259.53 Cellphone and Internet - September 2021

APS 10/8/2021 23844 Timberline Silvics Inc. 4,423.50 LIP Contract: 2021-33 (Haberzetle, J); Riparian Forest buffer; Fund
Year 2019

APS 10/8/2021 23845 U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 3,385.43 Copier contracted services - 09/15 - 10/15/2021

APS 10/8/2021 23846 US Bank VISA 6,361.94 Credit card purchases - September 2021

APS 10/8/2021 23847 Washington Water Trust 4,182.27 Performance of grant activities. (FFO0089)_Expanding a Consumer
Market that Incentivizes Dry Farming as a Sustainable an

23848 White River Valley Museum 1,993.54 2020 Farm Program and Project Support - Final Close-Out

APS 10/8/2021 payment

APS 10/8/2021 White River Valley Museum 1,993.54 Final Close-Out Payment for 2020 Farm Program and Project
Support

APS 10/8/2021 23849 WSU - Cashiers SPS 28,000.00 Forest Stewardship Coached Planning Classes 2021

APS 10/8/2021 23850 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 2,980.00 Contractor services - W/E 10/01/2021 - Alvarez, A. & Reed, E.

(] 10/12/2021 4097E-5401 UPS 36.96 Soil Sample Testing

APV 10/14/2021 23852 King County Recorder's Office (204.50) Resolution 21-004 Claims agent pursuant to RCW4.96.020 - Filing
fee - 2 Page Document

APS 10/14/2021 King County Recorder's Office 204.50 Resolution 21-004 Claims agent pursuant to RCW4.96.020 - Filing
fee - 2 Page Document

APS 10/14/2021 23853 Alex Martinsons 120.96 Mileage Reimbursement - 09-08 & 09-10-2021

APS 10/14/2021 23854 Shah, Viral 200.00 Poverty Bay-Vashon Island Septic Rebate Program - septic
inspection rebate

CcD 10/15/2021 3Q21LI Dept of Labor & Industries 5,596.65 L&l 3rd Quarter 2021

(] 10/15/2021 083121-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 1,775.00 Dept Of Retirement Svcs 08/2021-Def Comp

(] 10/19/2021 093021-DRS Dept of Retirement Systems 22,859.56 Dept Of Retirement Svcs 09/2021-PERS

CcD 10/19/2021 4097E-5411 UPS 21.93 Soil Sample Testing

APV 10/22/2021 23885 Washington Water Trust (5,743.27) Performance of grant activities (FF00089) - Expanding a Consumer
Market that Incentivizes Dry Farming as a Sustainable &

APV 10/22/2021 Washington Water Trust (5,743.27) Performance of grant activities - (FFO0089) Expanding a Consumer
Market that Incentivizes Dry Farming as a

APS 10/22/2021 23856 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 2,589.20 Soil testing - various landowners

A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
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Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 10/22/2021 Matrix Sciences International Inc. dba 675.20 Soil Testing samples - various landowners - August 2021
A & L Western Agricultural Labs, Inc.
APS 10/22/2021 23857 Accountemps 2,736.00 Contractor services - Lafferty, Teresa E. W/E 08/27/2021
APS 10/22/2021 Accountemps 2,700.00 Contractor services - W/E 09/24/2021 - Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 10/22/2021 Accountemps 2,880.00 Contractor services W/E 10/01/2021 - Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 10/22/2021 23858 Alliance Printing Inc. (378.70) Correction to Reverse Incorrect Invoice Amount
APS 10/22/2021 Alliance Printing Inc. 634.02 Postcard Mailing for Septic Rebate Program
APS 10/22/2021 Alliance Printing Inc. 378.70 Postcard Mailing for Trees for Rail (Sound Transit)
APS 10/22/2021 23859 Anchor QEA 1,626.50 Performance of Grant Activities - Seahurst Park Phase 2 Eelgrass
Survey 2021
APS 10/22/2021 23860 Ellen Arnstein 88.52 Employee reimbursement - pesticide applicator certification class,
Vashon ferry ticket, mileage to Seattle site visit
APS 10/22/2021 23861 Marinn Carpenter 39.02 Employee Reimbursement - Refreshments for Orca Recovery Day
APS 10/22/2021 23862 City of Renton Utility Division 190.20 Water for WPC Irrigation, Base Charge & Meter Reading - 07/31 -
08/30
APS 10/22/2021 23863 Core & Main 287.51 PO LAIRD - Shipped 09/13/2021 - silt fence, post, end caps and
plugs
APS 10/22/2021 Core & Main 717.42 PO LIZ - Agridrain for Laird Project at 29318 Cherry Valley Rd -
Duvall, WA
APS 10/22/2021 23864 Ducks Unlimited 9,175.77 Survey & engineering for Reedy/VanWeiregen Drain Tile 2021 -
WLI R92
APS 10/22/2021 23865 Dugans 38.54 KCD Logo Embroidery on coat ordered by Cynthia Setel
APS 10/22/2021 23866 Enduris (556.00) Credit Memo to remove trailer VIN 5231
APS 10/22/2021 Enduris 1,647.00 New insurance coverage added for three trailers owned by KCD:
VIN 1583, VIN 5694 & VIN 1338
APS 10/22/2021 23867 ICS Support, Inc. - InTwo 4,324.27 IT Maintenance & Support Agreement
APS 10/22/2021 ICS Support, Inc. - InNTwo 1,557.25 New keyboards and cables
APS 10/22/2021 23868 CD-Calc/Kat Lewis 5,698.00 Contractor services - Lewis, Kathryn 09/06/2021 - 10/03/2021
APS 10/22/2021 23869 Mathewsons Auto & Tire 577.69 Service 2014 Ford - F250 - Service - New Ford Cylinder Kit &
Battery
APS 10/22/2021 23870 Deborah A Meisinger 212.75 Employee reimbursement - June 19, 2021 - Oct 19, 2021 - Travel
voucher reimbursement
APS 10/22/2021 23871 Mountain Mist 70.35 Water filtration rental - September 2021
APS 10/22/2021 23872 National Association of Conservation 775.00 Gold Level Sponsorship - FY22
Districts
APS 10/22/2021 23873 National Construction Rentals 162.95 WCC crew storage rentals - October 2021
APS 10/22/2021 23874 Renton Office Park LLC 33,190.02 Office Rent - November 2021
23875 Restoration Analytics & Design LLC 750.00 City of Normandy Park Forest Stewardship Project - September
APS 10/22/2021 2021 Workshop/work party at Marine View Park
APS 10/22/2021 Restoration Analytics & Design LLC 1,500.00 Invoice for Grace Cole Project September Workshop
APS 10/22/2021 23876 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 2,340.00 Contractor services - W/E 10/08/2021 - Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 10/22/2021 Robert Half Finance & Accounting 2,862.00 Contractor services - W/E 10/15/2021 - Lafferty, Teresa E.
APS 10/22/2021 23877 Harvest Against Hunger 10,000.00 Performance of grant activites (FFO0075) - King County Farmers
Share
APS 10/22/2021 23878 Seattle Economic Development Fund 43,735.37 Performance of grant activities (FFO0090) - Farm Business Support
dba Business Impact NW and TA Services
APS 10/22/2021 23879 Snohomish Conservation District - V 26,286.98 Grant Reimbursement - WA DNR Grant No. 93-09506 - iTree
Hydro - 09/012021 - 09/30/2021
APS 10/22/2021 Snohomish Conservation District - V 1,152.07 Grant Reimbursement - WA DNR Grant No. 93-096506 - iTree
Hydro - 08/01/2021 - 08/30/2021
APS 10/22/2021 23880 Sustainable Seattle 4,071.56 Performance of grant activities (FFO0077) - Putting the Garden
Under the Microscope
APS 10/22/2021 23881 Snoqualmie Valley Wastershed 998.00 Performance of grant activities (FFO0085) Creating New Irrigation
Improvement District Water Supply Using Foster Pond
APS 10/22/2021 23882 Ultra Tank Services, Inc. 11,349.19 Partial payment for Dolder ADAP/Culvert Project. KCD phase 6
grant
APS 10/22/2021 Ultra Tank Services, Inc. 28,460.01 Partial payment for Williams/Langlois projects. Working Lands

Page 22

R92



King Conservation District
Checks, EFTs, Payroll & Fees Register
Jan 1 - October 31, 2021

Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
APS 10/22/2021 23883 Grow Food dba Viva Farms 1,123.82 Performance of grant activities (FFO0088) Braking Ground:
Removing Barriers in Food Production through Tractor Training
APS 10/22/2021 23884 Washington Alarm, Inc 289.01 Alarm system maintenance
APS 10/22/2021 Washington Alarm, Inc 367.62 Alarm system quarterly billing
APS 10/22/2021 23885 Washington Water Trust 5,743.27 Performance of grant activities (FFO0089) - Expanding a Consumer
Market that Incentivizes Dry Farming as a Sustainable &
APS 10/22/2021 Washington Water Trust 5,743.27 Performance of grant activities - (FFO0089) Expanding a Consumer
Market that Incentivizes Dry Farming as a
APS 10/22/2021 23886 Weed Warriors 478.76 Performance of grant activities (FFO0067) - Garden Produce for
School Lunches
APS 10/22/2021 23887 WA Federation of State Employees 1,593.20 remit union dues deducted from employee paychecks - 09-30-
2021
APS 10/22/2021 23888 White River Valley Museum 1,993.54 2020 Farm Program and Project Support - Final Close-Out
payment
APS 10/22/2021 White River Valley Museum (1,993.54) 2020 Farm Program and Project... - Duplicate invoice entry
APS 10/22/2021 White River Valley Museum 1,993.54 Final Close-Out Payment for 2020 Farm Program and Project
Support
APS 10/22/2021 23889 YouthCare 14,335.37 Reimbursement for YouthGrow
APS 10/22/2021 23890 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 3,252.50 Contractor services - W/E 09/24/21 - Alvarez, A. & Reed, E.
APS 10/22/2021 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 4,152.50 Contractor services - w/e 10/08/21 - Alvarez A. & Reed, E.
APS 10/22/2021 Your Part-Time Controller, LLC 3,567.50 Contractor services - w/e 10/15/21 - Alvarez, A. & Reed, E.
APS 10/25/2021 23892 Washington Water Trust (5,743.27) Correction to Reverse Duplicate Invoice Entry
APS 10/25/2021 Washington Water Trust 5,743.27 Performance of grant activities (FFO0089) - Expanding a Consumer
Market that Incentivizes Dry Farming as a Sustainable &
APS 10/25/2021 Washington Water Trust 5,743.27 Performance of grant activities - (FFO0089) Expanding a Consumer
Market that Incentivizes Dry Farming as a
(eh] 10/26/2021 4097E-5421 UPS 32.02 Soil Sample Testing
CcD 10/26/2021 102621-Wire Fee Bank of America 15.00 Wire Transfer Fee
CcD 10/31/2021 103121-Ckim Fee Bank of America 3.00 Check Image Fee
cb 10/31/2021 211031 CD ADJ 1.64 Check 23795 & Good to Go
v 10/31/2021 211031 - JV Payroll 156,456.05 Payroll
071221 CD0O36 0.00 *
071221 CD0O37 0.00 *
071221 CD038 0.00 *
071221 CD0O39 0.00 *
071221 CD0O40 0.00 *
071221 CD041 0.00 *
071221 CD042 0.00 *
071221 CD043 0.00 *
071221 CD044 0.00 *
071221 CD045 0.00 *
071221 CD0O46 0.00 *
071221 CD047 0.00 *
071221 CD048 0.00 *
071221 CD049 0.00 *
071221 CDO50 0.00 *
071221 CDO51 0.00 *
071221 CD052 0.00 *
23562 0.00 *
23563 0.00 *
23564 0.00 *
23565 0.00 *
23566 0.00 *
23567 0.00 *
23568 0.00 *
23569 0.00 *
23570 0.00 *
23571 0.00 *
23572 0.00 *
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Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
23573 0.00 *
23574 0.00 *
23575 0.00 *
23576 0.00 *
23577 0.00 *
23578 0.00 *
23579 0.00 *
23580 0.00 *
23581 0.00 *
23582 0.00 *
23583 0.00 *
23584 0.00 *
23585 0.00 *
23586 0.00 *
23587 0.00 *
23588 0.00 *
23589 0.00 *
23590 0.00 *
23591 0.00 *
23592 0.00 *
23593 0.00 *
23594 0.00 *
23595 0.00 *
23596 0.00 *
23597 0.00 *
23598 0.00 *
23599 0.00 *
23600 0.00 *
23601 0.00 *
23602 0.00 *
23603 0.00 *
23604 0.00 *
23605 0.00 *
23606 0.00 *
23607 0.00 *
23608 0.00 *
23609 0.00 *
23615 0.00 *
23616 0.00 *
23617 0.00 *
23618 0.00 *
23619 0.00 *
23620 0.00 *
23621 0.00 *
23622 0.00 *
23623 0.00 *
23624 0.00 *
23625 0.00 *
23626 0.00 *
23627 0.00 *
23628 0.00 *
23629 0.00 *
23630 0.00 *
23636 0.00 *
23637 0.00 *
23638 0.00 *
23639 0.00 *
23667 0.00 *
23702 0.00 *
23734 0.00 *
23751 0.00 *
23766 0.00 *
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Source Date Document Number  Vendor Amount Transaction Description
23792 0.00 *
23817 0.00 *
23851 0.00 *
23855 0.00 *
23891 0.00 *
Test 0.00 *
Report Total 6,989,639.21

* 0.00 Amounts are Void Transactions or Checks
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K@D King Conservation District

STRATEGIC PLAN: YEARS 2022 - 2026

Mission
To promote the sustainable use of natural resources through responsible stewardship.

Vision
King Conservation District will continue to be a leader in community-based stewardship of natural resources and provide services
to support economically viable working lands throughout the District.

Values
» Accountable » Respectful » Collaborative » Empowering » Trusted

Function

= KCD facilitates community conservation through voluntary sustainable stewardship within and between the public and
private sectors in the District and the region. The District has no regulatory or enforcement authority.

= KCD supports working lands (e.g. farms, marine, industrial, forests, shellfish beds, etc.) as they effectively protect open
space, optimally steward resources, and are self-sustainable. KCD educates or coaches land managers (residential and
commercial), schools, scientists, consultants, and agencies on how to recognize and steward natural resources. KCD
provides technical assistance and funding that support solutions.

= In addition to funding its core programs, KCD offers grant funding to support stewardship congruent with its mission.

= KCD works hand-in-hand with the local office of the Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS). The NRCS
develops and maintains current best management practices and standards, which KCD employs in the implementation of
its projects.

King Conservation District Strategic Plan 2022 — 2026



King Conservation District Priorities

Rural Forestry, Urban Forestry, and Wildfire Resilience
Rural Forestry - KCD will work with small-lot forest landowners across unincorporated King County to increase the
resilience of the forested landscape and capture the ecological, recreational, and other values of forests by helping
landowners actively manage forestlands and open space areas.

Urban Forestry - KCD will expand the urban forest through preservation, planting, restoration, and education. In
partnership with our member jurisdictions and their respective neighborhood and community organizations, groups, and
landowners, KCD will provide project management, implementation, and technical assistance services depending on their
various levels of need, and program development. It will convene a working group to evaluate and identify projects to
support.

Wildfire Resilience - KCD has expanded its rural forest health management services to provide a range of wildfire resiliency
services to help homeowners and communities prepare for wildfire. These services include wildfire safety evaluations,
community action plans, and forest fuels reduction projects supported with cost-share. The program will continue to
coordinate closely with local, county, and state partners.

Food and Farming
Sustainable, Equitable, and Resilient Regional Food System - KCD will address these challenges by working with our
partners and technical experts to implement a regional grant program designed to build capacity in farmland access, food
production, transportation, storage, distribution, local food access, and local food purchasing. Grants awarded will reflect
RFS program criteria, as well as funding priorities that include consumer demand, farmland access, food safety,
infrastructure, and farm business management.

Urban Agriculture - KCD will build on existing success, such as Tilth Alliance’s Rainier Beach Urban Farm and Wetlands
in south Seattle, and Highline College’s Urban Agriculture Program as models of success, and work together to innovate
new pilot programs to learn from and adapt. Rural Agriculture - KCD will increase its support of rural farmers through both
increasing the number of plans to self-selected cooperators as well as expand current pilot efforts on sub-basin targeting
to improve water, soil, and habitat quality in watersheds that exhibit poor benchmarks.

King Conservation District Strategic Plan 2022 — 2026



Raise literacy of policymakers and stakeholders on the value of and critical need to protect and expand working farmland.
Invite elected officials and their staffers out to project sites to educate them on the importance of both rural and urban
investments in agriculture while protecting natural resources and preserving farmland.

Shorelines and Riparian Habitat
KCD will continue enhancing freshwater and marine riparian habitat on private property and engaging landowners and
residents through education, technical services, and financial incentives. KCD will work with our member jurisdictions and
other local and regional partners to build on current programming to increase acres and miles as well as connectivity of
enhanced freshwater and marine shoreline.

Fostering Collaboration to Build Capacity within the Community of the Multiple Partners and Stakeholders of King
Conservation District

Increase Community Engagement - To be an effective conservation partner, KCD will broaden its connection with the
community.

Expand and support efforts of PSCD caucus to increase capacity of its members - Partnerships and collaboration offer
greater impact.

Advisory Committee Outreach - Provide communication and build collaboration between KCD and stakeholders.

Increase Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion - Community-led conservation is most successful with cultural, geographic, and
ethnic diversity that enhances KCD’s impact.

Strengthen tribal relations and foster opportunities with additional tribes - The tribes present an important component and
viewpoint for KCD.

Landowner Incentive Program (LIP) - KCD will increase our region’s capacity to protect and enhance natural resources by
providing financial incentives complementary to our technical programs and services that support private landowners in
meeting the region’s expectations that common natural resources be protected and enhanced for the public benefit.

Member Jurisdiction Grant Program - KCD will increase our region’s capacity to protect and enhance natural resources by
providing financial incentives in the form of grants to 35 Member Jurisdictions and nonprofit organizations. Grants
awarded will meet KCD’s strategic priorities as well as the program’s criteria which includes four natural resource
improvement action areas: direct improvement of natural resources, education and outreach, pilot and demonstration, and
capacity building.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

PRIORITY 1: KCD will expand its efforts by Continue current e Meet annual benchmarks including:

enhancing its partnerships with level of service, Engaging 100 small lot forest
FORESTRY King County Department of and implement landowners

Natural Resources and Parks, targeted Providing robust technical assistance
Rural Forestry: KCD will Washington State University outreach as and forest planning to 80-100 small
work with small-lot forest Extension, and rural residential necessary. forest landowners
landowners across and small private forest Awarding available KCD LIP cost-share
unincorporated King landowners to protect and funding to small private forest
County to increase the enhance woodlots and smaller landowners to implement best
resilience of the forested stands of forest, reduce forest management practices
landscape and capture fragmentation, and capture the 10 existing forest project plans reviewed
the ecological, ecological and economic and evaluated for impact
recreational, and other benefits of forests. e Implement pre-and post-service survey and use
values of forests by data to determine gaps in programming and
helping landowners needed improvements.
actively manage ¢ Investigate creative funding and programmatic
forestlands and open solutions to meet gaps in service.
Space areas. e Support expansion of WSU Extension

programming to include unique programs such
as thinning and maple syruping workshops.

¢ Implement robust cross-program database to
better track landowners and offered services.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

Urban Forestry: KCD will
expand the urban forest
through preservation,
planting, restoration, and
education. KCD will provide
project management,
implementation, and
technical assistance
services to member
jurisdictions.

Wildfire Resilience - KCD
has expanded its rural forest
health management services
to provide a range of wildfire
resiliency services to help
homeowners and
communities prepare for
wildfire. These services
include wildfire safety
evaluations, community
action plans, and forest fuels
reduction projects supported
with cost-share. The
program will continue to
coordinate closely with local,
county, and state partners.

KCD will work with our member
jurisdictions and other partners
to build a program that increases
street trees and urban tree
canopy coverage and builds
green infrastructure in
communities across King
County. We will build on existing
programs and utilize other
available resources when
available.

With more people living in the
wildland urban interface, this
new program will assist
homeowners taking responsi-
bility for wildfire safety actions to
protect their property

Continue current .
level of service

and implement
targeted

outreach as
necessary. °

Continue current .
level of service

while

implementing o
cost-share

program and

targeted o
outreach as
necessary.

Promote best management practices, climate
smart planting and design, and offer related
educational opportunities to King County
member jurisdictions.

Meet annual benchmarks including:

Work with at least 3 member jurisdictions
annually in a support and/or coordination role to
plan and implement urban forest retention and
restoration programs.

e Provide $150,000 worth of support per year
in the form of contracted services, supplies
and trees for urban forest projects.

Meet annual benchmark: providing technical
assistance to 3-4 at risk communities (HOAS or
groups of neighbors).

Implement cost-share program to award
$53,000 per year for fuel management and
home hardiness projects.

Implement pre-and post-service survey and use
data to determine gaps in programming and
needed in improvements.

Implement robust cross-program database to
better track landowners and offered services.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

PRIORITY 2:
FOOD AND FARMING

Sustainable, Equitable,
and Resilient Regional
Food System: KCD
proposes to help address
these challenges by
working with our
partners and technical
experts to develop a
regional grant program
designed to build
capacity in farmland
access, food production,
transportation, storage,
distribution, local food
access, and local food
purchasing.

KCD will seek to align with
established regional food
system recommendations from
the King County Executive’s
Local Food Initiative, Working
Farmland Partnership, Viva
Farms, Business Impact
Northwest’'s Food Business
Resource Center, Healthcare
Without Harm, WSDA, and
other stakeholders as
appropriate.

Funds will be used to leverage
other resources, such as
USDA, EPA, and state and
local sources, whenever
possible to ensure significant
on-the-ground impact over the
next five years.

Develop and
deploy new
expanded
approach.

Improve local food access.

Invest in local food system as an economic
growth sector.

Improve access to working farmland.
Continue to address storage, processing, and
other infrastructure obstacles.

Strengthen direct market connections at
farmers markets, retail outlets, and institutions.
Expand CSAs.

KCD will bring over $5,000,000 to the
expansion and stabilization of a sustainable,
equitable, and resilient regional food economy
over the next 5 years. These funds can be
used as match for USDA and other grant
sources for even greater impact on the
development of our food system economy.
Grants awarded will reflect RFS program
criteria, as well as funding priorities that
include consumer demand, farmland access,
food safety, infrastructure, and farm business
management.

Follow up annually with 25% of RFS closed
grants, and evaluate for impact.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

Urban Agriculture: KCD
will build on existing
success, such as Tilth
Alliance’s Rainier Beach
Urban Farm and
Wetlands in south
Seattle, and Highline
College’s Urban
Agriculture Program as
models of success and
work together to innovate
new pilot programs to
learn from and adapt.

KCD will work with our member
jurisdictions, King County, City
of Seattle OSE, Tilth Alliance,
community gardens, and others
across the food system
spectrum to identify strategies
to develop urban agricultural
opportunities.

Develop and
deploy new
expanded
approach.

Assess regional need for urban farming-related
natural resource planning support through
coordination with member jurisdictions and the
KCD Advisory Committee.

Continue to market and expand soil fertility
services to promote responsible fertilizer
practices, and increase gardener involvement.

Grow current soil testing program and
customers into a more comprehensive urban
conservation program focused on growing
healthy local food, and protecting and
enhancing urban water quality.

Create 3 new community gardens per year.
Ensure 5-7 existing community gardens receive
technical assistance annually from KCD staff.

King Conservation District Strategic Plan 2022 — 2026



Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

Rural Agriculture: KCD
will increase its support of
rural farmers through both
increasing the number of
plans to self-selected
clients as well as
expanding current pilot
efforts on sub-basin
targeting to improve water,
soil, and habitat quality in
watersheds that exhibit
poor benchmarks.

Explore county-wide
agriculture strategic plan.

KCD will target farm planning
services county-wide to key
natural resource concern
areas. For example, using the
PIC approach targeting water
quality impaired sub-basins
with significant commercial
farming land use

Production and preservation
can be more effective when
partners participate in the
planning process.

Develop and
deploy new
expanded
approach.

Scope out the
funding,
partnership, and
timing for a
county-wide
strategic plan.

e Maintain county-wide farm natural resource
planning support. This program currently
addresses water quality, salmon habitat, and
farm productivity goals.

e 150 farming service customers; 70 new farm

conservation plans; including 2 dairy nutrient
management plans.

e Follow up (or evaluate) 140 farm plans.

e Loan manure spreader to 30 landowners. Loan
hay probe to all farmers for feed nutrient
management. Loan lime spreader to
landowners for soil fertility management.

e Develop a multi-year outreach strategy to
increase participation in farm planning services
county-wide.

¢ Connect land managers and farmers with
financial assistance to make identified
improvements.

Maintain and update list of partners and
opportunities for collaboration in planning.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

Raise literacy of Invite elected officials and their Develop and Foster greater communication between partners.
policymakers and staffers to project sites to deploy site visit

stakeholders on the educate them on the importance  plan.

value of and critical need of both rural and urban

to protect and expand investments in agriculture while

working farmland. protecting natural resources and

preserving farmland.

Agricultural Drainage KCD will continue to partner with KCD will focus its  Increase annual miles of ditch maintenance from .5
Program: KCD will focus King County’s Agricultural efforts on to 2.5 miles per year.
its efforts on engaging Drainage Assistance Program landowner
contiguous landowners to = (ADAP) to implement ditch repair = engagement in Over 6 years, bring 300 acres back into production.
participate in ditch repair and maintenance to meet Local  high priority areas, Follow up annually with 25% of cooperators that
and maintenance to bring = Food Initiative goals by bringing  project received dredging and maintenance, and evaluate
agricultural fields (with farmland back into production so management for for impact.
poor drainage) back into residents have access to local KC, and providing
production. fruits, vegetables, and proteins.  consultation and Replace 2 culverts per year with appropriate fish
subject matter passages capable of conveying water in a
expertise to assist = changing climate.
in the
development of Connect land managers and farmers with financial
buffer plans. assistance to make identified improvements.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

PRIORITY 3: KCD will work with our member Continue A minimum of 192 freshwater and marine aquatic
jurisdictions and other localand = meeting all area landowners engaged annually in learning

SHORELINES AND regional partners to build on benchmarks. about, planning, and implementing practices,

RIPARIAN HABITAT current programming that engaging 960 aquatic area landowners over 5
increases not only the acres and years.

KCD will continue our miles, but also connectivity of

work enhancing enhanced freshwater and marine 18 freshwater aquatic area planting, and

freshwater and marine shoreline on private lands enhancement projects implemented by KCD,

riparian habitat on private  through workshops, one-on-one restoring a minimum of 10 acres and 1.5 miles per

property, and engaging education, and technical and year on a combination of urban and rural private

landowners and residents | financial assistance for lands, a total of at least 50 acres and 7.5 miles

through education and implementing best management planted and enhanced over 5 years

technical services, and practices.

financial incentives. $112,500 KCD LIP cost-share funds awarded

annually for contracts with freshwater and marine
aquatic area landowners to implement freshwater
and marine shoreline planting and enhancement
practices for a total of $562,500 of cost-share
monies awarded over 5 years.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

Landowner Incentive KCD will increase our region’s Develop and KCD will award $506,000 in cost-share funding
Program (LIP): The LIP capacity to protect and deploy approach.  annually for a total of $2,530,000 in cost-share
program supports KCD’s enhance natural resources by funding to support best management practices on
other programs. providing financial incentive private property.

complementary to our technical
programs and services that
support private landowners in
meeting the region’s
expectations that common
resources, such as water
quality and fish and wildlife
habitat be protected and
enhanced for the public benefit.

PRIORITY 4: To be an effective conservation Create and Continue to add communities, particularly
partner, KCD will broaden its execute a traditionally underserved communities, and

FOSTERING connection with diverse diverse identify means of engagement.

COLLABORATIONTO communities throughout the engagement

BUILD CAPACITY County. plan. Continue and refine engagement plan.

WITHIN THE

COMMUNITY OF
MULTIPLE PARTNERS
AND STAKEHOLDERS
OF KCD.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

Expand and support the Partnerships and collaboration Articulate KCD Within an expanded timeline, the PSCD will run
efforts of PSCD caucus create greater impact. contributions to as a more cohesive unit, better able to assist
to increase the capacity date. caucus members with resource management
of its members and its priorities and capacity issues.
profile in the region. Coordinate

regional

programs and
services portfolio
project.

Participate in the
development of
an outreach and
marketing plan.

Engage in state-wide Educational opportunities and Participate in Ongoing professional programs will be explored.
professional certificates better enable staff educational
development. to function and provide for opportunities and
clients. professional
certifications (for
example,
riparian/dairy
professional
certification).
Advisory Committee Provide better communication Build Advisory Committee is a valued resource to KCD
Outreach. and build collaboration collaborative and provides meaningful guidance to the Board.
between KCD and relationship with Membership in the Committee is sought after by a
stakeholders. Advisory diverse group of stakeholders.
Committee and
community
members.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

Diversity, Equity, and Community-led conservation is Engage diversity,  Increase in the diversity of the Board/staff and
Inclusion most successful with cultural, equity, and stakeholders.
geographic, and ethnic inclusion training
diversity that enhances KCD’s for staff and Greater patrticipation in KCD’s programs and
impact. board. services.

Provide budget
and facilitator for
Racial Equity
Change Team.

Strengthen existing tribal Tribes present an important Partner with Greater patrticipation from various tribes in King
relations and foster component and viewpoint for Muckleshoot County.
opportunities with KCD. Tribe for targeted
additional tribes. farm services on
Enumclaw
plateau.
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Statement of Intent 2-Year 6-Year Objectives
Objectives

Member Jurisdiction

Grant Program.

KCD will increase our region’s
capacity to protect and
enhance natural resources by
providing financial incentives in
the form of grants to 35
Member Jurisdictions and
nonprofit organizations. Grants
awarded will meet KCD’s
strategic priorities as well as
the program’s criteria which
includes four natural resource
improvement action areas:
direct improvement of natural
resources, education and
outreach, pilot and
demonstration, and capacity
building.

Continue to
provide an easy
application
process.

Continue
partnership grant
program with
City of Seattle
that incorporates
racial equity
funding criteria.

Continue
outreach to cities
about grant
funding.

Evaluate 25% of
closed grants to
determine
outcomes.

Update policies
to adapt to
grantees
changing needs.

Update grant
application with
questions about
evaluation and
equity in
partnership with
Advisory
Committee.

Continue to provide an easy application process
for 35 jurisdictions

Continue partnership grant program with the City
of Seattle that incorporates racial equity funding
criteria.

Continue outreach to cities about grant funding
and services available.

Evaluate 25% of closed grants to determine
outcomes.

Update policies to adapt to changing needs of
grantees.

Update grant application with questions about
evaluation and equity in partnership with Advisory
Committee.
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AI21-072

KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 21-007

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE KING
CONSERVATION DISTRICT, KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON,
RELATING TO BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ELECTIONS.

WHEREAS, fair, open, and accessible elections are critical to accountable government;

WHEREAS, King Conservation District has a long standing commitment to reform
Conservation District Board of Supervisor elections to use regular ballots sent to all registered
voters;

WHEREAS, the 2022 Washington State Legislative Session will consider Conservation
District election reform; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the King Conservation District, King
County, Washington, as follows:

1) King Conservation District supports financial transparency and disclosure by candidates
for the Board of Supervisors;

2) King Conservation District opposes land ownership and farm operator requirements for
election to the Board of Supervisors;

3) King Conservation District calls on the Washington State Legislature to provide a
statewide funding solution for Conservation District elections.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS of the King Conservation District,
Washington, at a regular open public meeting thereof, and effective this 13th day of December,
2021.

Kirstin Haugen, Chair



CERTIFICATE

I, Chris Porter, Vice Chair of the Board of Supervisors, King County, Washington, do
hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 21-008
of such Board, duly adopted at a regular meeting thereof held on the 13" day of December 2021,
by the members of such Board in attendance at such meeting and attested by myself in
authentication of such adoption.

Chris Porter, Vice Chair



Al 21-077

KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 21-009

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT, KING COUNTY,
WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING A COST-SHARE POLICY
TO GUIDE COST-SHARE RATIOS AND LABOR RATES IN
ASSOCIATION WITH WASHINGTON STATE
CONSERVATION COMMISSION, KING CONSERVATION
DISTRICT AND OTHER FUNDING SOURCES.

WHEREAS, RCW 89.08.220 authorizes King Conservation District (District) to enter
into agreements to furnish financial or other aid to any occupier of land within the District for the
purpose of carrying-on preventive and control measures and works of improvement for the
conservation of renewable natural resources; and

WHEREAS, Washington State Conservation Commission Policy No. 13-5 titled Cost-
share Assistance Policy, authorizes local conservation district boards to establish annual cost-
share ratios and landowner labor rates within specific parameters; and

WHEREAS, the District determines entering into such agreements will likely increase the
participation of land occupiers to implement USDA NRCS approved management practices and
other practice standards deemed acceptable, which will benefit renewable natural resources and
the public interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Supervisors of the District, King County,
Washington, hereby resolves as follows:

The District establishes the following cost-share ratios and labor rates for Washington
State fiscal years 2022 and 2023 in association with management practices implemented with
Washington State Conservation Commission funding, King Conservation District funding, and
other funding sources that can be used to implement practices on private property:

1) For implantation of ordinary and customary USDA NRCS approved management
practices and P.E. approved management practices, a cost-share ratio up to 100% of
eligible expenses with additive cost-share from all sources not to exceed 100% of
total project expenses. The District will maintain records documenting eligible
practices and associated cost-share ratios.
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2) For implementation of demonstration, education and pilot projects and practices, a
cost-share ratio up to 100% of eligible expenses, not to exceed 100% of total project
expenses when multiple sources of funding apply.

3) For replacement planting on previously implemented aquatic area enhancement
projects where plant mortality is greater than or equal to 50% of the original planting,
a cost share ratio up to 100% of eligible expenses, not to exceed 100% of the total
project expenses.

4) For landowners and other adults 18 years of age or older, a labor rate not to exceed
$22.00 hour.

5) For minors 17 years of age or less, a labor rate consistent with the Washington State
minimum wage.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS of the King Conservation District,
Washington, at a regular open public meeting thereof, and effective this 13th day of December
2021.

Kirstin Haugen, Chair
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CERTIFICATE

I, Chris Porter, Vice Chair of the Board of Supervisors, King County,
Washington, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true and correct copy of
Resolution No. 21-008 of such Board, duly adopted at a regular meeting thereof held on the 13"
day of December 2021, by the members of such Board in attendance at such meeting and attested
by myself in authentication of such adoption.

Chris Porter, Vice Chair

King Conservation District Resolution 21-008 -3-
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K2D

King Conservation District

King Conservation District
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Local Food - Healthy Forests « Clean Water . Better Ground



who
We
ARE,
How
We
Work

At King Conservation District, we work to build
better ground. From better food to better
backyards to better farms, we are here for you.

KCD was established in 1949 by the Washington
Conservation Commission to empower
landowners and managers to steward those lands
in the public’s interest. Conservationgdistricts were
created to address our pation’s first environmental
crisis — the Dust Bowl.

KCD is a metropolitan conservation district serving
34 cities and unincorporated King County with a
total population of over two million people. Our
funding comes primarily from a small per-parcel
rate and charge. We are able to leverage these
local dollars with state, federal, and foundation
funds to partner with farmers, rural landowners,
urban residents, volunteers, community-based
organizations and our municipal partners.

Conservation districts are non-regulatory and
work with people who are ready to implement best
management practices (BMPs) on their property or
in their communities. For our region to be resilient
in the face of climate change, population growth,
and other pressures, we must work together to
re-build the natural resources that mitigate the
demands of the built environment and support a
vibrant and equitable local economy.
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A TIME OF TRANSITION

Letter from the Board Chair

KCD has undergone significant transition in 2020. Like
the rest of the world, our organization faced the many
challenges that came with a changing landscape

due to COVID-19. At the same time, we went through
significant leadership transition including the

departure of our executive director.

Through it all, our district staff showed the flexibility
and dedication that makes KCD the great organization
it is. KCD staff quickly adapted to working from home,
allowing them to continue planning and developing
projects. As restrictions eased, staff were able to
develop protocols that allowed them to get back in
the field working with our cooperators safely and

effectively.

In the end, KCD met or exceeded most of the 2020
benchmarks laid out in our interlocal agreement

with King County. Where we.were unable to meet
benchmarks due to COVID-19, we fully expect to see
improvement in 2021 as restrictions continue to ease
and life begins to normalize. Not only were we able to
meet most of our implementation goals — supporting
farmers, restoring streamsides, and healing forests,
but we found ways to innovate, and respond to the

unique needs brought on by COVID-19.

We moved our education workshops online reducing
barriers and setting record attendance. On short
notice, our Native Plant Sale moved to a socially-dis-
tanced drive-through model distributing over 65,000
native plants to customers in record time. We set up
a hotline to help farmers navigate the many services
available to see them through the initial shock of

COVID-19. Our Regional Food System program
released an additional $100,000 to help connect
local producers with food banks to respond to the
spike in need. And, when our local greenhouse was
shut down, KCD staff took culturally relevant seed
starts into their homes to ensure that they would be
available to go into community gardens across the
county providing culturally relevant nourishment for

immigrant and refugee gardeners.

| am excited about KCD’s future. 2020 put pressure
on the organization and revealed areas ready for
change, but | believe that KCD has the foundation to
make these changes and strengthen our efforts to

support ourcooperators and communities.

Burr Mosby, 2020-2021 Board Chair
King Conservation District
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At King Conservation District, we're all about better ground. Better ground means

taking important stewardship actions at home and in our communities to create

healthy soil and water, to provide healthy food, and to conserve land, water, forests,

wildlife and related natural resources. And you don’t have to go it alone. You have a

partner, your local conservation district.

2020 ACCOMPLISHMENTS

22,670

Native Trees and Shrubs Planted

65,000

Native Plants Distributed
Through Native Plant Sale

SS AcCrES

Forest Stewarded

2 MILES

Shorelines Habitat Improved

)2 AcCrES

Shoreline Stewarded

260

Volunteer Hours Donated

300+

Stewards Educated

3000+

Engaged Through Outreach

$32S,000

Cost-share to Help Individuals
Implement Conservation Practices

$$60,000

Awarded to Bolster Our
Regional Food System

>3 MILLION

Awarded to Member Jurisdictions for
Natural Resource Education, Outreach,
and Improvements
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S CiTEes

Partnered With to Improve
Urban Tree Canopy

2

Communities Partnered with
to Reduce Wildfire Risks

233 Acres

Covered by Wildfire Risk Assessments

3¢

Equipment Loans to Help Farmers

‘¢

Farm Conservation Plans Written

98 Acres

Farmland Production
Improved and Restored



KCD ILA 2020 BENCHMARKS

KCD receives the majority of its funding through rates and charges administered by King County as laid out

in a 2020-2024 interlocal agreement. This agreement includes annual benchmarks to assess the progress
KCD programs are making towards programmatic work goals. The table below represents the progress KCD
programs made towards their benchmarks in 2020. Despite 2020 challenges, KCD met or exceeded 20 of 29
benchmarks. KCD mostly met (>70% progress) 3 benchmarks, partially met (>50% progress) 3 benchmarks, and
did not meet 3 benchmarks. KCD met or exceeded many of our habitat improvement metrics including cooper-

ators engaged, projects implemented, and technical assistance provided.

Challenges for 2020 stemmed largely from Covid-19 disruptions and often reduced KCD’s ability to distribute
funds and facilitate new relationships. Rural Land Stewardship did not meet its target for cost-sharing new
projects. Agricultural Drainage work was down due to rehiring for the position. Urban Forest Stewardship was
not able to convene a Request for Proposals in 2020 due to Covid-19. KCD will be able to carry forward unspent
cost-share and grant funds to distribute on new projects in future years, and we expect to increase the number
of benchmarks met in 2021.

Priority Program Benchmarks

Regional Food System Grants Mostly Met

Local Food AgriculturalsDrainage Partially Met
Community Agriculture Met -
Riparian Land Stewardship Mostly Met

Clean Water Rural Land Stewardship Mostly Met
Riparian Restoration Exceeded
Wildfire Preparedness Met

Healthy Forests Urban Forest Stewardship Not Met
Small Lot Forest Stewardship Exceeded
Member Jurisdiction Grants Exceeded
Elections Met

*For a full breakdown of KCD ILA Benchmarks see Appendix B on page 26.
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OVTREACH AND EDVCATION

KCD Outreach and Education Programs work to
empower King County residents to become better
stewards of their natural resources by building
awareness of beneficial conservation practices.and

connecting people with KCD programs'and resources.

COVID-19 was highly disruptive to planned Outreach
and Education events. However, KCD staff were
able to retool and refocus effortsito accommodate
COVID-19 protocols before the Governor’s “Stay
Home, Stay Healthy” order went into effect, and to

offer online workshops throughout the rest of the year.

Orca Recovery Day
In 2020, Conservation Districts spearheaded the Third

Annual Orca Recovery Day. While most in-person
events were canceled, Orca Recovery Day held

a month long ecochallenge where teams across
Washington competed to complete personal conser-
vation actions to increase recycling, reduce pollution,
and restore nature. These actions were selected

to educate and connect people with conservation
practices that increase water quality and benefit strug-
gling Orca Populations in the Puget Sound and across
the West. In 2021, Orca Recovery Day will again hold

in-person volunteer events.
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Northwest Flower & Garden Show
In 2020,KCD partnered with NW Bloom EcolLogical

Landscapes to.build an award-winning model show
garden for the Northwest Flower and Garden Show.
This demaonstration garden highlighted conservation
practices people can readily take in their own

yard including 85 native and edible plant species,
composting bins, rain gardens, and pollinator habitat.
The Northwest Flower & Garden Show has over
60,000 attendees, and the garden saw over 3,000
direct interactions between curious visitors and KCD

staff on conservation.



Education Workshops and Tours

KCD education programs include service learning
and volunteer opportunities and classes, workshops,
tours and other field-based learning opportu-

nities that focus on water quality protection, soil
conservation, livestock management, shoreline
habitat improvement, and fish and wildlife habitat
enhancement. Audiences served by KCD education

programs include adult livestock owners, agriculture

operators, and rural, urban, and suburban landowners,

as well as youth and children.

Envirothon

Envirothon is a nationwide environmental literacy
competition for high school youth. KCD participates
in the Washington State Envirothon program by
recruiting high school teams from King County to
participate in the Northwest regional, state, and
national Envirothon competitions. Envirothon was
canceled in 2020, but will be back in 2021«

Volunteer

KCD’s Volunteer Program supports KCD'engagement
activities as well as implementation of conser-

vation efforts. It increases public awareness of all

KCD programs and services and offers volunteers
knowledge about local natural resource management,
such as restoration of watershed functions, and
hands-on experience implementing practices to
address those concerns. Program goals focus on
recruiting and connecting new volunteers to project-
based learning opportunities and building partnerships
with agencies and organizations to address mutual
service-learning goals. The volunteer program was put
on pause during COVID-19.

Program Outcomes for 2020

34 Educafion'and Engagement
Events Conducted

60 WMarine Shoreline Residents
Educated

A8 Stream and Lakeside Residents
Educated

49 Rural Stewards Educated

200+ Additional Stewards
Educated

79 Volunteers Contributed
260 Volunteer Hours

3,000+ Engaged Through
Outreach Events
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Photo Credit: Young Women Empowered (Y-WE) at Marra Farm

GRANTS TO HELP REPLENISH OUR REGION

KCD sets aside $1.2 million each year of collected
rates and charges funds for our 35 member juris-
dictions. A portion of those funds is available for
each jurisdiction based on the number of parcels
collected from within that city. Jurisdictions may
elect to apply for a grant to implement projects or to
contract directly with KCD to deliver project services.
Jurisdictions may accrue'funds from year-to-year in
order to support larger projects, and they may also
partner with each another to leverage resources

to implement conservation projects. Activities
eligible for funding through this program include the
direct improvement of natural resource conditions,
education and outreach, pilot and demonstration
projects, and projects that build capacity. Seattle
Grants have an explicit focus on funding projects
that are led by, or in deep partnership with, commu-
nities disproportionately impacted by environmental

injustice and systematic racism.
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Program Accomplishments for 2020
In 2020, KCD awarded $1,088,695, for 20 projects in

11 jurisdictions. We worked to be flexible with grantees
around extending timelines as groups struggled to
adapt to the uncertainty of 2020. We also allowed
groups to adapt planned work to address pressing

community food needs.

Program Outcomes for 2020

Program outcomes look at the long-term impacts our
work has creating behavior changes in our partners
and leaving a lasting benefit for the environment. In
2020, KCD reviewed 17 closed grants and found that
while grantees could show project completion, and
provide anecdotal reporting of long term benefits,
additional support for grant recipients is needed to

evaluated long term outcomes.

$1,088,695 Awarded
20 Projects

11 Jurisdictions



Auburn - $19,965
White River Valley Museum - 2020 Farm Program and
Project Support of Mary Olson Farm

Auburn - $20,000
Auburn International Farmers Market - Marketing and
Demonstrations

Beaux Arts Village - $2,210
Academy Path and Adjacent Woods Restoration

Bellevue - $30,000

Lake Hills Greenbelt Knotweed Restoration

Bellevue - $10,000

Translated Materials for Natural Resource Conflict Outreach

Bellevue - $35,000

Scoping of Animal Relief Areas

Bellevue - $24,000

Natural Resources Animated Short Videos

Des Moines - $11,750
Des Moines Waterfront Farmers Market - Low Income
Senior Healthy Eating Initiative

Issaquah - $50,000
Lower Issaquah Creek Stream and Riparian Habitat
Enhancement Project

Kenmore - $198,000
Squire’s Landing Park Waterfront and Natural Open
Spaces Access Project

Kirkland - $30,000

Yard Smart Rain Rewards

Sammamish - $29,870
Triangle Associates - Stormwater Outreach

Seattle - $71,747
Black Star Farmers - Walker Street Aquaponics
Gardening Lab Project
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Seattle - $71,645

African Community Housing & Development - Farmers
Market for the Delridge African Diaspora immigrant &
Refugee Community

Seattle - $71,747
Hip hop is Green - Cherry Street Farm, Lab & Culinary
Anthropology Project

Seattle - $67,367
iUrban Teen-Resilience, Innovation and Sustainability
in.a Changing World Project

Seattle - $71,747
Na’ah'lllahee Fund - Daybreak Star Restoration for
Sovereign Futures Project

Seattle - $71,747
Villa Comunitaria - Salsa De La Vida Project

Tukwilla - $30,000
Green Tukwila Implementation 2020-2021

King County - $172,500
2020 Keeping Farmers Farming, King County
Agriculture Program



WATER!

RIPARIAN LAND STEWARDSHIP

KCD works with member jurisdictions and other

local and regional partners to increase the amount

of freshwater and marine shoreline enhanced on
private lands. One way we do this is by educating and
empowering residents through workshops, one-on-one
education, and technical assistance to steward

their natural resources. KCD’s education prioritizes
residents across King County whose properties
include or abut water bodies that are important to

the health of Puget Sound and salmion. Workshops
are structured to empower farmers, marine shoreline,
streamside and lakeside residents in both urban and
rural areas to take actions that create cooler, cleaner
streams, and thriving shorelines. These individual
actions lead to collective impacts that benefit all of us
through healthier environments and more abundant

fish populations.

ONLINE LEARNING

In 2020, KCD moved our freshwater and marine
shoreline workshops online to continue offering these
educational opportunities.during COVID-19. While
KCD was new-at administering online courses, we

were thrilled with the turnout.

Program Accomplishments for 2020

58" People Provided Technical
Assistance

60 Marine Shoreline Residents
Educated

A8 Stream and Lakeside Residents
Educated

To ensure KCD cooperators and interested residents had access to KCD
workshops during COVID-19, KCD moved our workshop series online

to adapt to changing circumstances - and even recorded our most
popular workshops so that people can improve their understanding
of conservation issues related to their properties and become better
stewards at their own pace and on their own schedules.

10 King Conservation District | 2020 ANNUAL REPORT



RurAL LAND STEWARDSHIP

KCD’s Rural Land Stewardship Program provides
natural resource technical assessments, recommen-
dations, and farm conservation services to farmers,
livestock owners, and other rural residents. Resource
planners look at changes that can be made to improve
farm productivity and reduce impacts on natural
resources through implementing best management
practices. Farm Conservation Resource Planners also
offer technical assistance on questions such as what
grasses to plant, how to build a fence, and when to
mow. In addition to farm conservation planning, the
program offers free soil testing, equipment rentals,

dairy nutrient planning, and farm tours.

King County has roughly 42,000 acres of farmland
and 3,200 producers. Of those farms, 94% are under
50 acres. Farmers in King County face a variety of
economic, resource, and regulatory hurdles. Through
education, technical assistance, and cost-share,

KCD helps rural land stewards improve water quality,
reduce negative environmentalimpacts, andachieve
their land use goals. Collectively, this has a major
impact on our local food economy and soil*health and

water quality.
Program Accomplishments for 2020

49 People Educated on Agricultural
Topics

198 People Provided Technical
Assistance

44 Farm Conservation Plans Written

$178,000 Cost-share Awarded
34 Farm Equipment Loans

Program Outcomes for 2020

Program outcomes look at the long-term impacts
our work has creating behavior changes in our
cooperators and leaving a lasting benefit for the

environment.

® Of cooperators surveyed, 23 out of 24 imple-
mented at least one best management practice
from their farm conservation plan.

® Landowners implemented an average of 2.7 out
of 7 practices prescribed by KCD planners.

® Ofthose surveyed, 22 out of 24 people reported
improvements to their property indicating improved
overall aesthetics and better water quality.

FARM HELP HOTLINE

When COVID-19 hit in early March, all
aspects of the food system changed
overnight, from on-farm health and
safety protocols to supply chains and
markets. KCD heard from a number
of farmers looking for assistance
navigating the sudden and expansive
set of resources available to adapt and
survive these challenges. In response,
we coordinated the new KCD Farm
Help Line and Navigation Service.

The Help Line connected King County
farmers with KCD farm resource
planners and staff to help navigate the
resources available in the new world
of COVID-19. Funding and financial
resources, on-farm assistance,

labor help, safety protocols, marketing
opportunities, legal support, business
management, stress management,
and shared resources were all
provided. KCD was able to help dozens
of farmers connect with financial and
other resources to weather 2020.

King Conservation District | 2020 ANNUAL REPORT 11



RIPARIAN RESTORATION/IMPROVEMENT

Streams, rivers, wetlands, lakes and ponds are a
critical feature of King County’s landscape. Aquatic
areas and their vegetative buffers provide cool water
for fish and wildlife habitat for birds and other animals.
Throughout King County, these areas are impacted

by land development, agricultural practices, and the

presence of invasive species.

KCD'’s Riparian Restoration Program offers aquatic
area enhancement services to help protect and
improve the health of streams, rivers, wetlands, lakes,
ponds, and marine shorelines. KCD services include
a free buffer project design, a generous cost-share
rate to pay for labor and materials associated with
removing invasive species, and native species
planting. KCD also provides three years of free
maintenance and monitoring to ensure a high rate of

plant survival.

Program Accomplishments:for 2020
22 Projects Implémented

10 Projects Planned

2+ Miles of Shoreline Improved
412+ Acres of Shoreline Improved
20,000 Native Plants Planted

$102,376 Cost-share Awarded
$86,544 Additional Funds Awarded

12 King Conservation District | 2020 ANNUAL REPORT

Program Outcomes for 2020

Program outcomes look at the long-term impacts
our work has creating behavior changes in our
cooperators and leaving a lasting benefit for the

environment.

® For 5th year projects, 89% met Native Cover
Benchmark, 83% met Invasive Cover Benchmark,
and 89% met Density Benchmark

® Met all benchmark indicators 67% of 5th year
projects compared to 24% for 3rd year projects

® Natural resource improvements were noticed by
94% of survey respondents resulting from their
projects, including coyote, bear, bee, salamander,
elk, and river otter sightings



RURAL FARMLAND AND URBAN BACKYARDS
CONNECTED BY MAYy CREEK

In 2020, KCD completed two projects along May Creek to restore private
streamsides on rural farmland and an urban backyard. In rural May
Valley, crews removed invasive species along a stretch of May Creek and
replaced them with over 2,000 native plants.

Meanwhile, KCD’s urban restoration crew got to work in the lower May
Creek watershed converting a suburban lawn into a streamside buffer
vegetated with a diverse array of native plants to help sustain native
wildlife and pollinators. May Creek is crucial spawning and rearing
ground for Chinook salmon. As they grow, these streamside habitats will
stabilize banks, reduce pollutants, cool waters, and improve habitat.

There are many benefits of streamside habitat stewardship. Unvegetated
farmland and suburban lawns lack structure for stormwater infiltration,
causing excess nutrients from upstream farms and pollutants from
urban areas downstream to drain directly into May Creek. This runoff is
problematic because May Creek provides crucial spawning and rearing
ground for the king of the Sound, the mighty Chinook salmon — which
happens to be the meal of choice of our resident orcas. Luckily, trees
and shrubs native to the Pacific Northwest have evolved to capture
stormwater by slowing down water flow through the canopy and
drinking it up in the ground before it can carry runoff into the stream.
Better water quality means more abundant Chinook salmon runs, and in
turn, well-fed orcas.
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EXPANDING UWILDFIRE
OVUTREACH

The challenges of COVID-19 led to a
shift in how the Wildfire Preparedness
Program reached out to and

educated King County residents on
protecting their homes and properties
from wildfire. From an increased
social media presence to webinars
and recorded presentations, the
program was able to respond to new
conditions.

This allowed us to participate in

several state-wide virtual events,
accommodating many more people
than in-person programming. A
highlight was a joint presentation
with the WA Department of Natural
Resources and Kittitas CD to explain
the differences between Western
and Eastern Washington wildfire
preparedness actions. It was an
enjoyable chance to coordinate with
another conservation district, while
meeting the needs of King County
residents who have homes or loved
ones on both sides of the Cascades.
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EORES

WILDFIRE
PREPAREDNESS

As climate change and population growth pressures
mount, Pacific Northwestforests are threatened. KCD
is able to supportindividual jurisdictions and agencies
by mobilizing private landowners to protect our forests.
Meeting the'demand to train and support owners of
smallforest properties to safeguard our regional forest
resources s critical.

Collectively, small properties comprise over 40,000
forested acres in King County. KCD provides wildfire
safety evaluations and fire-adapted planning
services to small residential forest landowners and
neighborhoods or HOA communities. After the risk
planning evaluation, cooperators can engage with
KCD to develop a Community Wildfire Action Plan to
implement wildfire risk reduction projects focused on
reducing ground- and ladder-fuels in home ignition
zones and around other infrastructure assets.

Program Accomplishments for 2020
4 Wildfire Workshops
57 Individual Risk Evaluations

233 Acres covered by Wildfire
Risk Evaluations

"] Communities Partnered With
to Reduce Wildfire Risks



URBAN FOREST
STEWARDSHIP

Urban forests’ contribution to health, economic and
social well-being is now well-documented. Healthy
urban forests also provide resilience and mitigate

the impacts of severe weather in the face of climate
change. A regional approach to expanding tree
canopy across King County’s urban landscapes is
critical, especially in south King County where a
dramatic lack of canopy coincides with the county’s
highest levels of pollution and illness. KCD’s Urban
Forest Health Program partners with member jurisdic-
tions to fund and provide technical support to projects
in backyards, public easements, parks and open

spaces in incorporated King County.

The Request for Proposal process for new urban
forest projects was not held in 2020, but will be held
again in 2021. Work was continued or concluded on
six projects in SeaTac, Lake Forest ParkysNormandy

Park, Seattle, and Snoqualmie:

Program Accomplishments for 2020

4.75 Acres of UrbanForest Had
Invasive Species Removed

6 Projects Continued
B Cities Partnered With

RESTORING SEATAC PARK

In 2019, KCD funded and implemented
a project with the City of SeaTac that
identified North SeaTac Park as a
priority site for forest stewardship and
restoration. North SeaTac Park holds
roughly half of the forested public land
in the city of SeaTac. This community
forest stewardship project brings
together KCD, Forterra (on behalf of
the Port of Seattle), City of SeaTac
Parks, Partner in Employment (PIE),
and community volunteers to restore
and maintain the park’s forested
areas. Beginning in 2020, City Parks
staff, KCD-sponsored Washington
Conservation Corps crews, Partner in
Employment youth crews, and local
volunteers have removed invasive
plant species from nearly 5 acres of
forest within the park. The project

also provided environmental career
advising and mentorship opportunities
between newly-arrived refugee and
immigrant youth working on PIE crews
and KCD staff.

In 2021, the project calls for planting
native vegetation in the park to restore
native forest habitat and developing

a 20-year forest stewardship plan to
guide long-term forest stewardship and
restoration within North SeaTac Park.
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15



SMALL LOT FOREST STEWARDSHIP

KCD’s Small Lot Forest Stewardship program partners
with small acreage private forest landowners to
improve forest health and increase canopy cover.
Through education, technical assistance, and
cost-share assistance, the program empowers

landowners to become knowledgeable and successful

stewards of their forests.

Over 42,000 acres of forested acres in King County
are held by owners of woods smaller than five acres.
Collectively, these acres represent a vast resource
that, through forest stewardship programming,
contributes to the overall health of our community
and offers a timely opportunity to proactively engage
private landowners in stewardship.

Program Accomplishments for 2020

850 People Educated Through
WSU Extension Partnership

116 People Provided Technical
Assistance

4% Forestry Assessments
Completed

&8 Forest Health Management
Plans Written

49.93 Acres of Forest Treated
2,524 Native Plants Planted
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Program Outcomes for 2020
Program outcomes look at the long-term impacts our

work has creating behavior changes in our cooperators
and leaving a lasting benefit for the environment.

® After engaging with the KCD forestry teams,
90% of survey respondents took an action, like
controlling for invasive plants.

@ After using KCD services, 48% of cooperators
reported seeing near-term improvements to their
forest, including hummingbird, coyote, and lynx
sightings.

® Improvement of cooperator services from survey
feedback.

IMPROVING OUR SERVICES

In our continuous effort to improve
KCD’s services, the Forest Health
Management Program (along with
the Farm Services and Riparian
Restoration teams) worked with our
evaluation staff and a consultant

to develop an ongoing survey tool

for landowners and cooperators.
Questions were written to gauge
program participants’ knowledge

of forest practices, their ability to
implement our recommendations, and
their perception of the environmental
benefits that forest practices offer.

Several of KCD cooperators helped
test the survey and offered valuable
feedback, not only about the

survey itself, but also about KCD
programming. A pre-service survey is
now a part of the intake process and
we offer a post-service survey a year
later. This helps us measure program
outcomes, listen to the landowners
we work with, and improve our
programming as necessary.




RYECE

REGIONAL FOOD SYSTEM

KCD’s Regional Food System (RFS) works to
strengthen our local food economy by bridging the
gap between producers and consumers and serving
as a catalyst in making local food production both
environmentally and economically sustainable.

RFS grants are based on goals and strategies of the
King County Local Food Initiative and input from
regional food system participants. The program
funds projects with demonstrated public benefit that
contribute to the economic viability of local farmers,
encourage new farmers, expand acreage in food
production, improve food access, or increase demand
for, and sales of, King County farm products.

Strategic initiative grants provide longer-term,
sustained investments in key food system concerns.
Current areas for strategic investment include working
farmland access, farm business support'and technical
assistance coordination, institutional purchasing, and
infrastructure support.

In 2020, KCD awarded $256,7841 in competitive
grants to innovative and diverse projects across
King County. It also released an additional $100,000
to help connect local producers with food banks to
respond to the spike in need due to COVID-19.

Competitive Grants for 2020

Black Star Farmers - $20,000
Putting the Garden Under the Microscope

Feed the People - $19,600
Building the BIPOC Producer Pipeline for Food
Programs in Seattle’s Communities of Color

Forterra - $18,100
Making Farmland More Affordable through Ecosystem
Service Markets

Highline College - $20,000
Immigrant and Refugee Agriculture Education Tuition
Assistance

King County DNRP - $20,000

Infrastructure Improvements on Sammamish River Farm

Living Well Kent - $20,000

Immigrant Farmer Business Development in Kent

Pacific Coast Harvest - $20,000
Pacific Coast Harvest/Farmstand Local Foods
Refrigerated Box Truck

Seattle Good'Business Network - $20,000

GoodFood Kitchens Local Procurement Expansion Pilot

Snoqualmie Valley Watershed Improvement
District - $20,000
Creating New irrigation Water Supply Using Foster Pond

tBUG (the Bellevue Urban Garden) -

$20,000
tBUG Food Forward

Vashon Island Growers Association -
$19,087

Vashon-Maury Island Food Preservation Initiative

Viva Farms - $20,000

Breaking Ground: Removing Barriers in Food
Production through Tractor Training and Increased
Farm Efficiency

Washington Water Trust - $19,997
Expanding a Consumer Market that Incentivizes Dry
Farming as a Sustainable and Resilient Practice for
Producers

Strategic Initiatives for 2020
Working Farmland Access - $150,000

Partnership with Washington Farmland Trust and the
Working Farmland Partnership Facilitating Matches
to Bring More Land Into Production and Increase The
Number of Farmers in King County
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AGRICULTVRAL DRAINAGE ASSISTANCE

Over the past few decades, much of the county’s
best farmland has become impacted by poor field
drainage, and the threat has been compounded by
rapid urbanization, which promotes increased storm-

water runoff.

KCD provides comprehensive services to assist
farmers with maintaining and improving agricultural
drainage systems. Our aim is to enable more farmers
to participate in the King County Agricultural Drainage
Assistance Program (ADAP) through a combination of
technical assistance and matching grants. In addition,
we conducted a county-wide assessment of drainage

needs as the basis for future planning.

Improved field drainage will increase productivity by
extending the growing season, enabling the planting
of higher value crops, and expanding grazing for
livestock. Improved drainage will also provide an
opportunity for increased agricultural employment,
enhance local food production, and contribute to
the continued growth, vitality and resilience.of local

agriculture.

Program Outcomes for 2020

Program outcomes look at the long-term impacts our
work has creating behavior changes in our cooper-
ators and leaving a lasting benefit for our community.
KCD has completed 16 drainage projects since 2014.
A 2020 review of 4 completed projects found
® KCD’s ditch maintenance program helped signifi-
cantly expedite ditch dredging projects with

some cooperators crediting KCD for getting them
done at all

® Neighbors have a strong effect on project success

® Cooperators with neighbors that also do ditch
maintenance see greater improvement in
drainage on their property

® Clogged ditches on neighboring properties
caused a reduction in benefits for cooperators
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Program Accomplishments for 2020
3 Projects Completed

6 Farms Supported

1.88 Miles of Ditch Cleared

80 Acres of Farmland Improved
15 Acres of Farmland Restored

Ducks VNLIMITED
COLLABORATION
JNCREASES RENEWED A6
Lawnp

In 2020, KCD completed a project on
Cherry Valley Dairy and a neighboring
Washington Department of Fish and
Wildlife (WDFW) property in Duvall.

Collaboration with non-profit Ducks
Unlimited allowed KCD to leverage
grant funding. Ducks Unlimited spent
$65,000 of their own federal grant
funding to complete a neighboring
property owned by WDFW for a more
impactful drainage project totaling 55
acres improved and 15 acres renewed
for agricultural production.




COMMVNITY AGRICULTVRE

An equitable and resilient local food economy
includes urban food production. Urban farmers and
gardeners have unique needs for land stewardship
guidance to ensure a viable, diverse local food
system that cares for our soils and waters. Existing
urban agricultural organizations frequently lack
access to land, funds, and technical support to meet
the demand for sustainable urban small-lot food
production for low-income and immigrant populations,
who benefit most from expanded urban agricultural
opportunities. A healthy local food system requires
developing opportunities to grow fresh food in dense
urban neighborhoods, especially in communities that
are transit-dependent, low-income, or comprised of

primarily immigrant populations.

KCD’s Community Agriculture program provides
community gardens with resources to get started,
or expand, through technical assistance, education,

materials, and small grants.

Program Accomplishments for 2020

900 Soil Nutrient{Testsfor
Farmers and Gardeners

] Existing Community Gardens
Provided Technical Assistance

3 Community Gardens Engaged

2,000+ Culturally Relevant Seed
Starts Given to Immigrant
Farmers

250 Pounds of Cover Crop Seed
Provided to 20 Gommunity Gardens

411 Cubic Yards of GroCo" Compost
Distributed

CULTVRALLY RELEVANT
SEED STARTS
The COVID-19 pandemic was full of

uncertainty and change for community

gardens. KCD’s Community
Agricuiture Team continued the
Culturally Relevant Seed Start
program to support community
gardens with unique varieties of
crops not easily found in stores.
These starts increase knowledge and
provide immigrant/refugee gardeners
opportunities to reconnect with their
food traditions and culture.

Seed starts grown in 2020 were
Clemson Spineless okra, Ping-Tung
& Thai Round eggplant, Malabar
spinach, Roselle, and Armenian
cucumber, all of which were top
requests from surveying community
gardeners. The Community
Agriculture Team was able to grow
over 2,000 culturally relevant seed

starts, personally deliver, and organize

pick-ups at KCD’s Renton office.

This effort reduces barriers for many
immigrant/refugee gardeners who do
not have the infrastructure to grow
these crop starts on their own.
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EIRUER:

BACKYARDS)

LANDOWNER TNCENTIVE PROGRAM

KCD’s Landowner Incentive Program (LIP) promotes
stewardship of natural resources on private property
by providing cost-share funding to help landowners
implement natural resource best management
practices (BMPs).

The Landowner Incentive Program’s goal is to promote
the implementation of natural resource management
practices detailed in KCD prepared technical assistance
and management plans such as Farm Conservation
Plans and Forest Health Management Plans.

KCD Reimburses from 50%-90% of approved projects
depending on the naturalresource BMP.

Program Highlights

In 2020, the Landowner Incentive Program awarded
43 new contracts for $238,056, with an additional
$86,544 in project funding coming from KCD’s
Shorelines Program.

24 New Agricultural Contracts

for $117,432 Cost-share

47 New Shoreline Contracts

for $104,376 Cost-share

2 New Forestry Contracts

for $16,704 Cost-share
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INTERACTIVE VIRTVAL
FARM TOVR HIGHLIGHTS
MANVRE MANAGEMENT
RESEARCH AND OTHER
BMPs

American Farmland Trust (AFT), KCD
and Discovery Farms® Washington are
leading a Discovery Farms® project

in the South Puget Sound to explore,
evaluate, and promote the benefits of
on-farm conservation practices that

enhance water quality. The project
evaluates how different treatments of

the manure storage best management
practice, along with a control, impact
water quality. The treatments are
installed on two farms in Enumclaw
and on-the-ground water quality data
is monitored regularly.

In 2020, KCD hosted a virtual tour
of this research and other best
management practices available to
farmers in King County.




NATIVE PLANT SALE

King County residents love native plants because
they’re hardy, beautiful, and easy to maintain. KCD’s
Native Bareroot Plant Sale provides landowners,
organizations, schools and government agencies with
low-cost bareroot native plant material to improve
habitat and landscape naturally. In addition, plant sale
customers receive assistance on species selection,
information on installing and maintaining-plants and
recommendations related to-habitat enhancement.

Program Highlights

The 2020 Bareroot Native Plant Sale provided over
65,000 native trees and shrubs to King County
residents to improve habitat. KCD was able to hold
the 2020 sale despite COVID-19 by adapting our
distribution method to a socially-distanced drive-
through model. Customers received their plants
safely, and often in record time.

KCD NaTIVE
PLANT NVRSERY

KCD’s Native Plant Nursery grows native trees, shrubs,
herbs and wetland plants for habitat enhancement
projects. Partners volunteer at the nursery in trade

for technical services and plant material. In particular,
community groups benefit by volunteering to gain
assistance on planning and implementing habitat
enhancement projects. In 2020, 25 volunteers
received 608 native plants for their assistance.

HABITAT RESTORATION
STARTS AT HOME

When it comes to the tall order
of protecting and restoring our
planet’s endangered habitats,
starting local is a sound rule of
thumb. King County resident
Mary Johnson took this notion
seriously, discovering that

in order to make a profound
impact, she need not look further
than her own Sammamish
backyard.

Over the past eight years, she’s
partnered with KCD to transform
her “mow, blow, and go” half
acre of grass into a picturesque
native plant paradise. Beyond
the beautiful results of her
efforts, Johnson’s restoration
labor has paid off in the return
of a breathtaking abundance
of biodiversity, with reptiles,
beetles, mammals, and birds
flocking to her backyard oasis.
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BUDGET

*k

k%

Alternative budget tables can be found in
Appendix A on page 25.

*Includes onetime adjustment to true up plant
sale recording to cash basis accounting method.
Total 2020 Plant Sale Revenue (Nov 19-Mar 20)
$127,01.

** Variance due to prior year restricted funds
expended in 2020, as well as some items that
are sub expenses of other categories. System
improvements are being made to increase
detailed tracking going forward.
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

King Conservation District is led by an all-volunteer, five-member board of supervisors. Three of the members
are elected while the other two are appointed by the Washington State Conservation Commission, an agency
created to assist and guide conservation district activities in Washington State.

By statute, KCD elections occur annually during the first quarter of each year. Elections are conducted pursuant
to guidelines established by RCW 89.08 with oversight from the Washington State Conservation Commission.

Board members contribute local perspectives on important natural resource management and conservation
issues, seek feedback about conservation programs from residents, set policy, and direct KCD’s work plan and
budget.

2020-2021 KCD Board

Burr Mosby, Chair

Kirstin Haugen, Vice-Chair

Bill Knutsen, Secretary/Auditor
Jim Haack, Supervisor

Chris Porter, Supervisor

ADVISORY. COMMITTEE

KCD's Advisory Committee is composed of elected officials and senior staff from cities, the County, and organi-
zations across King County, as well as their alternates. King County, the Sound Cities Association and KCD each
have responsibility to fill certain seats with appropriate and effective representatives.

The Advisory Committee extends KCD’s reach into its broad community of stakeholders by bringing diverse
and expanded perspectives back to KCD’s Board of Supervisors. The Advisory Committee deliberates on policy
issues and forwards its recommendations to the Board.

Members Alternates

Burr Mosby, KCD Chair Kirstin Haugen, KCD Vice-Chair

Dow Constantine, King County Executive Mike Lufkin, King County Executive

Claudia Balducci, King County Council Chair Jake Tracy, King County Council

Tahmina Martelly, World Relieve Seattle Victoria Hunt, City of Issaquah Councilmember
John Stokes, City of Bellevue Councilmember Susan Boundy-Sanders, City of Woodinville
Brenda Fincher, City of Kent Councilmember Councilmember

Mark Phillips, City of Lake Forest Park Councilmember Kelli Curtis, City of Kirkland Councilmember
Amy McHenry, City of Duvall Councilmember Mari Knutsen, King County Rural Forest Commission
Jeff Boyce, King County Rural Forest Commission Lily Gottlieb-McHale, King County Agriculture
Paul Pink, King County Agriculture Commission Commission

Victoria Sanots, Y-WE Sanoli Jasuja, Y-WE

Howard Langeveld, Rural Resident
Rachel Perlot, Urban Resident
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OPERATIONS

KCD’s Operations Program focuses on managing the processes to produce and distribute products and
services to internal and external partners, including managing purchases, inventory control, quality control,
storage, logistics and evaluation of processes. The flow of information among human resources, accounting,
inventory control, and other assets, planning and decision making is made easier by facilitation of efficiency and
effectiveness of processes. Operations management includes measurement and analysis of internal processes

and making recommendations and working collaboratively with the Board of Supervisors and staff on projects.

General Overhead

KCD’s Annual Budget includes expenses for general overhead. Altheugh these do not constitute expenses
with specific program deliverables, they provide the operational infrastructure and support for KCD staff to
implement on-the-ground work. These expenses, are currently referred to as Tier 1 overhead items. The largest

expenses in this category arerent; utilities, office equipment, information technology, and vehicles.

Finance

KCD’s Finance team consists of.a€ross-functional working group that provides all accounting related functions
for the organization. These functions include, but are not limited to, annual reporting, audit, budgeting,
financial reporting to Board of Supervisors and Executive Director, and external partners accounts payable and

receivable, grant funding, contracting and payroll.

Human Resources

Human Resources recommends strategies for employee recruitment, development, growth and retention.
Priorities are as follows: compensation, planning, performance, professional development, recruitment, strategic

planning and work culture enhancement.

HR works closely with KCD’s Board and Executive Director to update the salary schedule and perfor-
mance-based compensation system, update personnel policy and employee benefit programs, review

employee career development and training programs, and maintain KCD’s employee records.

Legal and Related

KCD’s Executive Director and Director of Operations and Human Resources oversee the day-to-day contracting
and regulatory interpretation as well as respond to and monitor all legal actions that impact the organization.
KCD maintains outside legal counsel to handle issues that arise with KCD’s unique and collaborative grant

program and contracting responsibilities.
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APPENDIX A: BUDGET TABLE

This page presents the 2020 KCD revenue and spending information found on page 22 as

a table broken out into KCD Prioirty Areas (Clean Water, Forest Stewardship, and Agriculture

& Local Foods) and select overhead and special program areas. KCD is undertaking systems
improvement around budgeting and financial reporting. We expect this work to change and
improve how we share our financials in future years to give a more thorough picture of how we
fund the conservation work that we do.

2020 2020 Budget to
Actual Budget Actual
Revenue by Source
Rates & Charges Receipts $7,675928 $7,662,651 S (13,277) *Includes onetime
Grants & Contract Revenue 804,795 1,581,177 776,382 adjustment to true up plant
Plant Sale* 241,005 108,262 (132,743) sale recording to cash basis
Interest Earnings 63,141 220,712 157,571 ;g‘;%“;l";:‘f S";fe”;{‘;‘i;‘;t:'(Nov
Other 2,725 750 (1,975) 16-Mar 20) §127,011.
Total Revenue $8,787,594 $9,573,552 $ 785,958
Spending by Program
Clean Water $1,776,013 $2,675,445+S 899,432 v _
Operations & Board 1,600,582 +1)919,269 318,687 Variance due to prior year
. restricted funds expended
Member Jurisdiction** 1,555,840 | 1,176,077 (379,763) in 2020, as well as some
Agriculture & Local Foods 1,276,943 1,848,056 571,113 items that are sub expenses
Forest Stewardship 494,663 | 1,150,342 655,679 of other categories. System
Engagement 448,734 552,349 103,616 improvements are being
Land Owner Incentive Program™** 372,912 88,370 (284,542) made.z to inFrease detai
tracking going forward.
Engineering 180,341 163,643 (16,698)
Other 150,952 - (150,952)

Total Spending $7,856,980 $9,573,551 $1,716,572

2020 Revenue by Source (actual) 2020 Spending by Program (actual)

Plant Sale* Land Owner
3% Other ':ncentlv:* Engineering otl:er
rogram
gra:ts 8"‘ /_ <1 g5% 2% ’ Clean Water
ontrac Engagement 23%
Revenue 4

6%
9%

Forest

Stewardship
6%

Operations &

Rates & Board
Charges Member 20%
Receipts Jurisdiction**

87% 20%
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APPENDIX B: ILA BENCHMARKS

Priority Program 2020 Benchmarks 2020 Actual Difference
. $900,000 Awarded $858,406 ($41,594)*
Regional Food* o
20% Existing Awards Evaluated 20% Met
- 2.5 Miles Drainage Ditches Cleared 1.88 (0.62)?
ngad Agricultural Drainage?®? 300 Acres Restored/Improved 95 (205)3
25% of Projects Evaluated 25% Met
. . 3 New Community Gardens Assisted 3 Met
Community Agriculture o .
5-7 Existing Gardens Provided Support 7 Met
. . 192 Landowners Engaged 166 (26)*
Riparian Land Stewardship4&® :
19 Engaged Landowners Take Action 6 (23)°
144 Landowners Engaged 247 152
. 38 New Farm Plans 44 6
Rural Land Stewardship®&” )
I 38 Farm Plans Reviewd & Evaluated 23 (15)®
chzfe"r $243,750 LIP Cost Share Awarded $178,000 ($65,750)"
18 Projects 22 4
o 10 Acres Impacted 12.15 2.15
Riparian or 1.5 Miles Impacted 2.02 0.52
Restoration/Improvement
20 Projects Evaluated 39 19
$112,500 LIP Cost Share Awarded $190,920 $78,420
Wildfire Preparedness 3-4 Communities Receive Assistance 7 3
3 Cities Receive Funding Support 0 Not Met?
Urban Forest Stewardship®#° R
Healthy $150,000 Awarded 0 (5150,000)°
Forests . 100 Landowners Engaged 966 866
mall Ly . 80-100 Landowners Receive Assistance 116 16
Forest Stewardship
10 Existing Project Plans Evaluated 10 Met
35 Jurisdictions Engaged 35 Met
Member Jurisdiction Grants 25% Develop Grant Proporsals 57% Met
25% Existing/Historic Projects Evaluated 25% Met
Paper Ballots Recieved at Drop Boxes Yes Met
. Electronic Balloting System Yes Met
Board Elections ) ) .
Interactive Online Voter Guide Yes Met
Promotion on King County Elections Website Yes Met
1) Not all competitive grant money was awarded due to a lack of qualified proposals based on committee review. Several

strategic initiatives that were set to be awarded funding were not ready to launch. KCD will increase outreach efforts to increase
the number of qualifying proposals. KCD will work with partners to prepare strategic initiatives to be ready for funding.

2 & 3) COVID 19 and vacancy of the agricultural drainage coordinator position for a portion of 2020 hindered this benchmark.
KCD will fill the agricultural drainage coordinator position for the 2021 season.

4 & 5) Staffing and COVID 19 stopped in-person events and took time to transition to online education. KCD will increase
capacity and skill with online learning opportunities and tracking landowner engagement.

6) Cooperators not responding to evaluation survey and a small sample size limited ability to evaluate. KCD will allow
more time for cooperator responses and reach out to larger group of cooperators to increase survey responses.

7) COVID 19 and the stay-at-home order, staffing, and internal processes contributed to missing this benchmark. KCD will
be significantly less hampered by COVID 19 and will review internal processes related to this benchmark.

8 & 9) KCD did not hold a Request for Proposals for new Urban Forestry projects in 2020 due to staffing issues and COVID
19. KCD resolved staffing for the Urban Forestry Program and will hold a 2021 Request for Proposals for new Urban Forestry
projects to allocate both 2020 and 2021 funding.
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Get Involved

IT STARTS UNTH Yov,
KCD CaAN HELP

kingcd.org
P 425-282-1900
district@kingcd.org

800 SW 39th Street, Suite 150
Renton, WA 98057

CONSERVATION DISTRICTS
OF WASHINGTON STATE

your window to healthy lands

KaD Local Food, Healthy Forests, Clean Water, Better Ground

King Conservation District
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King Conservation District Landowner Incentive Program
2021 February Awards

BUDGET SUMMARY

Total- Cost-share Budget
Total- Cost-share Awarded
2021 Awards
November Award Cycle

$506,300.00

$328,984.88
$293,439.38
$35,545.50

Cost-share Budget Remaining

Funds Available to Reallocate

$177,315.12

$648.45

Adjusted Balance Available for FY 2021

$177,963.57

COST SHARE AWARD DETAIL- November Cycle

Completion

Last Name First Name Best Management Practice Award Amount Date Plants
Wiseman Jon and Jennifer Forest Health Management S 20,947.50 12/31/2026 4.00 850
Fortin Tammy Riparian Forest Buffer S 8,415.00 12/31/2022 0.56 520 1300
Smith Corrine Riparian Forest Buffer S 6,183.00 21/31/2022 1.46 680 350
Total $35,545.50 6.02 1200.00 2500 1.00

COST-SHARE FUNDS AVAILABLE TO REALLOCATE
(Prior & Current Year Contracts, Cancelled or Closed Under Budget During CY 2021)
Amount

NEITH Number of Contracts

Closed Underbudget 2 S 648.45
Cancelled 0 S -
2 s 648.45




King Conservation District Board of Supervisors Meeting 12/13/2021 Al 21-078
Agenda Action Briefing/Report Al 21-78
SUBJECT:

Review for approval KCD Landowner Incentive Program cost-share application from Chris Hahn for Forest
Health Management, in the amount of $10,500.00.

FISCAL IMPACT
The current balance of cost-share funding for KCD LIP 2021 is summarized in the following table:

2021 LIP Cost-share Available $93,260.80
Current Request $10,500.00
Balance Remaining $82,760.80

POLICY CONSIDERATION

This proposed cost-share contract has been vetted through a staff approval committee and meets NRCS
standards for the applicable best management practice (BMP). The application has been advanced for due
pass by the Board of Supervisors.

STAKEHOLDER INTERESTS
o District cooperators working with District farm management, forestry and aquatic area enhancement

programs
¢ King CD Board members and staff
e NRCS

BACKGROUND

Applebox Farm is a 20-acre property east of Carnation, WA in the Snoqualmie River watershed. The farm
contains 13.1 acres of forest to be managed as open space. The property’s forest contains three distinct
stands of trees, a description of each stand and the 20-year framework for forest management activities the
landowners intend to implement can be found in the property’s King County approved Forest Stewardship
Plan.

Resource concerns present that will be treated as part of this forest health management project include
excessive plant pest pressure from invasive, non-native, and noxious weed plants and the undesirable plant
productivity and health of forest stand areas due to overstocking of trees and suppression of desirable trees by
non-native or undesirable trees.

This project will include the treatment of approximately 11 acres of forest across three forest stands. The forest
management activities will include the treatment of invasive plant species, the non-commercial thinning of a
forest stand that’s approximately 15 years old and the non-commercial thinning of an overstocked 0.4-acre
area within a forest stand. This cost-share project will not include any tree or shrub plantings.

The end goals of this forest health management project are to improve the resilience of forest stands, improve
the vigor of native conifer and deciduous trees within treated forest stands, and reduce the plant pest pressure
in forest stands caused by invasive, noxious weed, and non-native plant species.

EFFECTIVE DATE

The cost-share award will become effective upon approval by the Board of Supervisors and the LIP contract
will become effective upon signature by a Board representative.

Al 21-



King Conservation District Board of Supervisors Meeting 12/13/2021
Agenda Action Briefing/Report Al 21-
RECOMMENDATION

Staff seeks Board approval of Landowner Incentive Program cost-share application from Chris Hahn, for
Forest Health Management, in the amount of $10,500.00.

MOTION

Moved, Seconded; Passed a motion to Approve KCD Landowner Incentive Program
cost-share application from Chris Hahn, for Forest Health Management, in the amount of $10,500.00.

Al 21-



KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT (KCD) LANDOWNER INCENTIVE PROGRAM APPLICATION

Section 1. Applicant (If applicant is not the landowner, then landowner must also sign the agreement)

Applicant Name: i Farm/Business Name:
Chris Hahn Applebox Farm
Mailing Address: . Project Address: .
2fine AECTES 5739 Tolt Highlands Rd NE, rolect AdAress: 5739 Tolt Highlands Rd NE,
Carnation, WA 98014 Carnation, WA 98014
Phone (home): Phone (work/mobile):
206-617-8399
Email Address: KCD Staff:
chahn.chris@gmail.com Mike Lasecki
Parcel #(s): [Clincorporated Total Farm/Land Acreage: EI T.A. EI Farm Plan
1425079063 EIUnincorporated 20 Forest Plan
Is email an acceptable primary form of [C]ves CIno Would you like to be added to our Yes EINo
communication? newsletter list?

Section 2. Project Information

Best Management Practice (BMP): Forest Health Management
Project Completion Date (month and year): December 2025

Current Site Conditions (Provide a brief summary of resource management problem addressed by BMP: also note if streams, wetlands,
and steep slopes are near or within the project area):

Applebox Farm is a 20-acre property east of Carnation, WA in the Snoqualmie River watershed. The farm contains
13.1 acres of forest to be managed as open space. The property’s forest contains three distinct stands of trees, a
description of each stand and the 20-year framework for forest management activities the landowners intend to
implement can be found in the property’s King County approved Forest Stewardship Plan.

Resource concerns present that will be treated as part of this forest health management project include excessive
plant pest pressure from invasive, non-native, and noxious Weed plants and the undesirable plant productivity and

hanlilh ~Af favant mtanA Avan~~ Aivin 4n Avinvatanliina Afbvanns AnA AvinnvrAAA~iAN Af Aanivalhla tvana s nAanm natihvian A

Project Details (Provide a brief summary of the project. Include acres treated, length of fence, dimensions of compost bin, types and
numbers of plants, etc.):

This project will include the treatment of approximately 11 acres of forest across three forest stands. The forest
management activities will include the treatment of invasive plant species, the non-commercial thinning of a forest
stand that’s approximately 15 years old and the non-commercial thinning of an overstocked 0.4-acre area within a
forest stand. This cost-share project will not include any tree or shrub plantings.

The end goals of this forest health management project are to improve the resilience of forest stands, improve the
vigor of native conifer and deciduous trees within treated forest stands, and reduce the plant pest pressure in
forest stands caused by invasive, noxious weed, and non-native plant species.

Maintenance Plan (Summarize your plan to maintain the practice. Include frequency and scope of inspections, repairs anticipated, etc.):
The contractor will perform any necessary maintenance for three years after initial invasive species control and
thinning work is completed. After this time, the landowner will take on all maintenance responsibilities for the
remaining 12 years of the practice lifetime.

Chris Hahn Page1of4




Permits (List all permits required to complete this project):

All activities are part of a county-approved forest stewardship plan and classified as Class | forest practices; thus,
no permit is needed.
Photos: Before photos must be submitted with this application.

Section 3. Cost-share Programs

A. Have you previously applied for cost-share through the KCD Landowner Incentive Program (LIP)? CJves [EINo
If yes, please list contract number and BMP below:

B. Are you applying for (or received) funding (cost-share or grants) through other agencies or programs? Cdves [ENo
Please describe below:
1. King County Cost-share
Please list practices and date installed below:

2. NRCS EQIP (Natural Resources Conservation Service’s Environmental Quality Incentive Program
Please list practices and date installed below:

3. Other
Please list agency and describe project:

Other Cost-Share History/Notes:

Section 4. Budget (attached as Exhibit A)

The cost-share application budget is the applicant’s statement for how the KCD cost-share funds will be spent. Use the attached Excel
document to detail the budget for the project. Reimbursement values are restricted by unit maximums as well as practice maximums. KCD
will be unable to provide a budget that exceeds either maximum. The cost differential for practices installed at a higher standard or cost
shall be the responsibility of the applicant. In cases where a budget for a cost-share award needs to be updated, submit a budget revision
request for approval. In the absence of an approved budget revision, the cost differential shall be the responsibility of the applicant.
Furthermore, receiving financial assistance for an approved Best Management Practices will be subject to inspection by KCD planners.
Approval for reimbursement will be based on the satisfactory completion of the project to the minimum specifications detailed in this
application.

Partial reimbursements are available on a limited basis and must be requested in advance. They will only be considered when the
installation of a project can be phased to achieve the standard described in the attached job sheet when reimbursement is requested.

[E] select this box if you intend to request partial reimbursement as the project is installed.

Chris Hahn Page 2 of 4



Section 5. Education and Outreach

KCD encourages public education through demonstration projects. Demonstration projects are used to educate other landowners about
innovative ways to address natural resource concerns. A demonstration project may be showcased in a guided tour, or featured in
presentations or written fact sheets.

e  Will you consider becoming a demonstration project? Eves [Cno

Section 6. Maintenance and Monitoring Expectations

The applicant is responsible to maintain the Best Management Practice (BMP) to standard as detailed in the attached Job Sheet for the
lifetime of the BMP.

[JA.  1understand the lifetime of the BMP is 15 years.

[]8B. 1understand KCD will work with me to verify proper maintenance of the installed BMP, which will include a combination of
site visits with KCD staff and/or annual photo documentation submitted by me for the lifetime listed in Section 7A.

[JC. lunderstand | am obligated to maintain and monitor the BMP for the lifetime listed in Section 6A.

Section 7. Application and Agreement

| request financial assistance (cost-share) under the KCD LIP to install the Best Management Practice (BMP) described in this application
and detailed in the attached Job Sheet and Map. This practice is needed to solve the natural resource problems described in Section 2 of
this application. This Agreement expires if the project is not completed by the specified completion date in Section 2 or in an approved
timeline revision request. (Initial Here)

| agree to ensure that all applicable local, state, and federal permits are obtained for installation of the BMP for which funds are requested.
Furthermore, | understand that KCD must receive a copy of any applicable permit to process my cost-share reimbursement.
(Initial Here)

| agree to work cooperatively with KCD to ensure the funded BMP is maintained consistent with the design life identified in the attached
Job Sheet and in Section 6 of this application. (Initial Here)

| agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless KCD, its elected or appointed officials, employees and agents, from all claims, alleged
liability, damages, losses to or death of person or damage to property allegedly resulting from the negligent or intentional acts of the
applicant or any of its employees, agents, contractors or subcontractors in connection with this Agreement. (Initial Here)

| represent that the information provided in Section 3 of this application is a full disclosure of all other natural resource financial cost-share
relationships in which | have or am participating. Furthermore, | agree to disclose if | am applying for or receive funding (cost-share or
grants) for the BMP described in this application through other agencies or programs and to provide KCD with written documentation
detailing this funding support. This may include copies of reimbursement checks or letters showing value of provided contribution. |
understand that | must provide proof of reimbursement for alternate funding prior to receiving reimbursement through the KCD LIP. |
acknowledge that KCD LIP funds cannot be used in combination with other funding sources to exceed 100% of project costs. | agree to
allow communication between KCD and any other agency regarding the details of the project as well as funding details.

(Initial Here)

| understand that LIP cost-share reimbursement is contingent upon installing the BMP to the minimum standard provided by KCD, and that
KCD will verify standard compliance. Furthermore, | understand that changes to the installation details (attached Job Sheet and Map) must
be approved through a Scope of Work Revision Process. Unapproved changes will not be eligible for reimbursement.

(Initial Here)
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| understand that there may be federal tax liability associated with a LIP cost-share reimbursement, and that KCD will issue a 1099-G for
reimbursements made through the LIP. Furthermore, | understand that KCD cannot provide advice with respect to the tax liability
associated with LIP cost-share reimbursements and that | have been advised to consult with my own tax professional.

(Initial Here)

| understand that | am applying for public funding and am responsible for notifying a buyer upon sale or loss of the property of the installed
BMP. If | sell or lose control of the property covered by this Agreement and the new owner or transferee does not assume responsibility for
maintaining the installed BMP as required by this Agreement, | may be required to refund all or a portion of the cost-share received
through this Agreement. In the event of litigation arising from or related to this Agreement, attorney’s fees and costs incurred by the
prevailing party shall be paid by the non-prevailing party. (Initial Here)

| give permission to KCD to photograph my property to document the site conditions and/or the implementation and maintenance of the
funded practice. In the event that | or any of my family members or dependents choose to be photographed in a setting that reflects the
assistance provided by KCD, | give KCD permission to publish such photographs in KCD promotional literature, advertising, social media, and
other public displays. The photographs will be the property of KCD and may be used by KCD at any time, in the manner described above,

without my additional consent. (Initial Here)
| understand that this Agreement is subject to disclosure under the Public Records Act, Chapter 42.56 RCW. (Initial Here)
| understand that | will no longer be eligible for KCD cost-share funds if one or more of the following occurs: (Initial Here)

a. The KCD funded BMP fails within its design life due to circumstances within my control (e.g., neglect, failure to maintain the BMP,
destruction of the BMP before expiration of the design life, or other actions which cause the KCD funded BMP to become non-
viable). Note: Landowners are not responsible for BMP failure caused by circumstances beyond their control (e.g. fire, flood, storm
damage, etc.).

b. I relinquish or lose ownership of equipment purchased with KCD cost-share.
c. The KCD funded BMP is not being used for the intended purpose (e.g. cross fencing purchased with KCD funding, but no animals on
property).

| cancel 2 cost-share contracts awarded through the KCD Landowner Incentive Program.
| deny KCD staff access to my property to verify BMP installation and maintenance.

| understand KCD will provide a sign free of charge after completion of a project, and | agree that: (Initial Here)
a. | will select a visible location on my property for display of the sign and will install it.
b. I will maintain the sign and keep it free of visual barriers for at least five years after installation.
c. I am not responsible for damage to the sign that is beyond my control (e.g. auto accident, storm damage, vandalism, etc.)

Chris Hahn

Signature of applicant Date Signature of Landowner (if applicant if Lessee) Date

FOR KCD OFFICE USE

Approved for Award (KCD LIP Coordinator) Date

Approved for Funding (KCD Management) Date LIP ID:

The budget amount relating to this Application and shown in the attached Budget Sheet was calculated by KCD staff based on an
evaluation of the current market conditions of the project implementation and management activities outlined in the Scope of Work in
the attached Job Sheet. A bid for the work will be obtained by the cooperator from a contractor to perform the Scope of Work outlined in
the Job Sheet. The cooperator will then submit this bid to KCD and the original budget estimate may be adjusted to meet the bid
consistent with KCD’s current cost-share rates and policies. KCD reserves the right to review and approve bids that exceed the budget
estimates contained in the Budget Sheet. If the bid includes modifications to the Scope of Work outlined in the Job Sheet, these changes
may have to go through a Scope of Work revision approval process prior to the cost-share Budget Sheet being approved for adjustment
based on the amount of the bid submitted to KCD. (Initial Here) Chris Hahn Page 4 of 4



Q.

King Conservation District

Landowner Incentive Program

Applicant Budget

Cooperator:

Chris Hahn

Budget Items

Units

Cost

Thinning Work

1.00

$4,500.00

Initial Invasive/Non-native Species Control

1.00

$3,500.00

3 years of contractor maintenance

1.00

$6,000.00

Machinery Rental (not personally owned equipment)

$0.00

Subtotal

$14,000.00

In-Kind Labor/Machinery

# hours

Cost

Manual labor

Person with power equipment (i.e. chainsaw)

Small Tractor (up to 40 hp)

Medium Tractor (40-70 hp)

Large Tractor (71 or above hp)

Excavator (up to 100 hp)

Excavator (over 100 hp)

D-4 Cat or equivalent

D-6 Cat or equivalent

D-7 Cat or equivalent

Backhoe

Truck (under 2 tons)

Truck (2 tons or over)

Bobcat

4-wheeler or side-by-side

Subtotal

0.00

Rl R R R R ) R Rl Rl R R R-od R Red Ry Rl R
'

Project Totals

Total Cost (Budget ltems + In Kind Labor/Machinery)

$ 14,000.00

Units

Cost/Unit

#DIV/0!

Conservation Practice

select BMP (x)

Cost Share Am

Animal Trails & Walkways

Aquatic Area Buffer

Aquatic Area Buffer (WCC)

Buffer Fencing

Building Relocation for Aquatic Area/Buffer

Bulkhead Removal (Freshwater, Marine)

Cover Crops

Cross Fencing

Forest Health Management

$ 10,500.00

Heavy Use Area Protection

Pasture & Hay Planting

Roof Runoff Management

Stream Crossing

Subsurface Drain

Upland Wildlife Habitat Management

Waste Storage Facility

Watering Facility

Amount eligible for reimbursement
(based on 2015 rates)

$10,500.00




BMPs Units cost/unit % reimbursement rate
Animal Trails & Walkways sq ft $ 0.75 0.5 $ 0.38
Aquatic Area Buffer project $ 30,000.00 0.9 $ 27,000.00
Buffer Fencing ft $ 12.00 0.75 $ 9.00
Building Relocation for Aquatic Area/Buffer project $ 50,000.00 0.5 $ 25,000.00
Bulkhead Removal (Freshwater, Marine) project $ 40,000.00 0.75 $ 30,000.00
Cover Crops acre $ 150.00 0.9 $ 135.00
Cross Fencing ft $ 6.00 0.5 $ 3.00
Forest Health Management project $ 30,000.00 0.75 $ 22,500.00
Heavy Use Area Protection AUE $ 1,400.00 0.5 $ 700.00
Pasture & Hay Planting acre $ 325.00 0.5 $ 162.50
Roof Runoff Management ft $ 7.00 0.5 $ 3.50
Stream Crossing ft $ 1,100.00 0.75 $ 825.00
Subsurface Drain ft $ 20.00 0.5 $ 10.00
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management project $ 20,000.00 0.75 $ 15,000.00
Waste Storage Facility AUE $ 1,000.00 0.75 $ 750.00
Watering Facility project $ 50,000.00 0.5 $ 25,000.00

Ac.
AUE
Ft.

Sq. Ft.
Project
acre
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King Conservation District

JOB SHEET

Forest Stand Improvement
(Forest Health Management)

o

o
\ 4

v

Landowner: Chris Hahn and Teagan Moore

Lifetime of Practice: 15 years

*This Job sheet must be attached to your completed application

Purpose (check all that apply)

[ ] Site preparation

[] Tree/Shrub establishment

X Tree/Shrub stand improvement

X Restore native plant communities

[] Long-term erosion control and improvement of
water quality

X Increase the quantity and quality of forest
products

[ ] Wildlife habitat enhancement

] Other

Forest Management Practice and Details Provide the following: 1) attach a map delineating prescription
area and sub-treatment areas if applicable, provide name and acreage features for treatment areas 2)
descriptions of current stand location and conditions, stand treatment plan, plant species to be used, plant
spacing, and site preparation; 3) a project management timeline from your approved Forest Stewardship Plan.

1) See attached map
Zone A: 1.8 acres
Zone B: 4.9 acres
Zone C: 0.4 acres
Zone D: 4.0 acres

2, 3) See attached Scope of Work and Forest Stewardship Plan management implementation timeline.

permit.

Permits Are there any permits necessary for the project? If so, please list below and include a copy of the

thus, no permits are needed.

All activities are part of a county-approved forest stewardship plan and classified as Class I forest practices;

Landowner must comply with local, state and federal regulations and permitting requirements.
1) Forest landowners may need a permit from the WA State DNR for forest management activities
http://www.dnr.wa.gov/businesspermits/forestpractices/Pages/Home.aspx

Or

From through the Forest Practices Rules, see the King County specifics here:
http://www.co.king.wa.us/property/permits/info/SiteSpecific/forest.aspx

2) There may be permits needed to apply herbicide near aquatic areas of their buffer. See the WA State
Department of Ecology website for further details: http:/www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/wq/pesticides/

Where will you get the plants from and when?

Type and Source of Plant Material Wi/l you use potted plants, bareroot plants, b&b plants or a combination?

No plants will be installed as part of this forest health management project.
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Tree/shrub Stand Improvement List what method(s) of stand improvement will be used, who will be doing
the work, when will the work be done.

Forest stand improvement will include a combination of invasive, non-native, noxious weed control and tree
thinning by a contractor that will occur in 2022 as outlined in project scope of work document. Non-
native/invasive/noxious weed species control will target invasive blackberry, English holly and laurel,
European mountain ash, Butterfly bush and yellow archangel. Specific weed control prescriptions are detailed
below.

*[t recommended that landowners work with a professional licensed herbicide applicators for applications in
sensitive areas or with difficult to remove species. It may be that some of the following formulations are only
available for sale to a licensed applicator.

Weed Control Prescriptions:
Himalayan & Evergreen Blackberry Control —

e Manual control: Mow or cut the blackberry canes to less than 1 foot in height, then grub/dig out the
roots attached to the cut canes. Thorough removal of blackberry roots in this manner, while labor
intensive can reduce the blackberry population and cover in the prepared area by 90 — 95%.
Monitor for re-growth in the following growing seasons; dig up any re-growth.

o Chemical Control: An alternative control method includes herbicide. One technique involves
cutting/mowing the canes and swabbing the freshly cut canes with an approved herbicide. Foliar
spray of blackberry is another effective control method. It is recommended that blackberry is
mowed early in the summer and sprayed on the foliar re-growth the next fall (September/October).
Do not spray planted seedlings. Always follow label rates and instructions.

English Holly and Laurel Control-

o Manual Control: Not recommended for anything other than small seedlings. Small plants can be
dug or pulled up when the soil is moist. Regularly check area for re-growth. For larger plants cuts
stems and trunks as close to the ground as possible. Roots may be dug out. Be sure to stabilize soil
if large quantities are disturbed. If roots are not dug up, break off any new stems as they grow back
for multiple growing seasons.

o Chemical Control: Large holly and laurel trunks should be cut as close to the ground as possible.
Immediately (within minutes) treat the cut stump with an application of triclopyr or imazapyr
herbicide. An alternate technique, called frilling, involves incising deep cuts through bark into
trunks at a 45 degree angle. Immediately treat the frills by pouring triclopyr or imazapyr herbicide
into the cuts. Best results are achieved during periods of active growth and after full leaf
expansion. Use of EZ-Ject herbicide shells is also an acceptable treatment for holly and laurel
stems. Monitor for re-growth (seedlings and re-sprouting) and treat accordingly. Do not spray
herbicide directly on to holly or laurel leaves as they have a waxy layer that prevents chemicals
from being absorbed. Always follow label rates and instructions.

European Mountain Ash Control-
o Manual Control: Small seedlings can be hand pulled or young trees can be dug up.

o Chemical Control: European Mountain Ash can be effectively controlled using several readily
available general use herbicides such as triclopyr or glyphosate. Herbicides can be applied on
foliage, on cut stems, as an injection, or as a basal spray directed to the bark of uncut stems. Repeat
applications may be necessary to reduce densities. Always follow label rates and instructions.




Butterfly Bush-

e  Manual Control: Seedlings can be hand-pulled with little effort, and larger plants can be cut.
Branches should not be left on the bare ground as they can form roots and re-grow. Never discard
any part of this plant in natural areas or on roadsides. Branches can be burned, put in a yard waste
container, or taken to a landfill or composting facility. Seed heads should always be placed in the
trash.

o Chemical Control: Controlling butterfly bush by spraying with a brush-control herbicide is
somewhat effective, but for better results, cut the trunk off at the base and immediately apply
concentrated glyphosate or triclopyr on the freshly cut surface. Always follow label rates and
instructions.

Yellow Archangel-

e Manual Control: Stems and roots tend to break off when pulled, so hand removal of yellow
archangel is very time-consuming. Also, plants readily re-sprout from any fragments left behind so
hand-pulling must be repeated several times a season over several years to be effective. Hand-
pulling might be a good method for small infestations and for areas where yellow archangel is
mixed in with desirable groundcovers or wildflowers. Easiest to do from fall to spring when the
soil is moist.

e Mechanical Control: Cutting alone will not control this plant, but may be useful in combination
with chemical control as a way to reduce the amount of old leaves and produce fresh growth. For
dense patches, sheet mulching (cardboard with 3-4 inches of woodchips on top) or covering with
weed cloth might be effective if the whole patch is covered and it is monitored closely for growth
along the edges or through gaps in the covering.

o Chemical Control: Herbicides can be effective on yellow archangel if combined with monitoring
for surviving plants and follow-up control as needed. Choose a formulation that is appropriate for
the site (for example: aquatic, terrestrial, ornamental, forestry or non-crop). Follow the label
exactly as written and only use at the rate that is prescribed on the label. Products containing
triclopyr (e.g. Garlon, Ortho Brush B Gon, Lilly Miller Blackberry & Brush Killer), imazapyr
(Habitat, Arsenal), metsulfuron (Escort, Ally), sulfometuron (Oust), and dichlobenil (Casoron)
show the most promise in controlling this plant. Glyphosate products (e.g. Roundup) are less
effective and will usually require several applications. Always follow label rates and
instructions.

Timing varies by product so make sure to follow the label recommendations on when to treat
perennial weeds. Use care when applying herbicides to avoid off-target damage to native plants and
trees as well as other desirable plants. Chemical control options may differ for private, commercial
and government agency users. The mention of a specific product brand name in this document is
not, and should not be construed as an endorsement or as a recommendation for the use of that
product. For questions about herbicide use, contact the King County Noxious Weed Control
Program. 206-477-9333, noxious.weeds@kingcounty.gov.

Overstory Manipulation Prescriptions:

Felling: Felling is the act of cutting down a tree. This is one of a few techniques that can be utilized to
increase light penetration to the understory and remove undesirable trees from the canopy. The target
species for thinning are European birch and red alder in Zone A and small diameter (<10”’) low vigor,
unhealthy, suppressed trees in zone C of any species.

Pre-commercial/Non-commercial Thinning:
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Thinning prescription is as follows:

Zone A:

e Retained trees per acre target is 360 TPA with a spacing between retained trees of 10-12 feet.

e All living Doug-fir trees in zone will be retained and thinning will primarily target red alder and
European birch trees that are overtopping Douglas-fir trees.

e Target retention of best formed and most vigorous red alder trees that are not overtopping Doug-
fir to reach goal of 360 TPA in zone.

e Thin all European birch trees from zone.

Zone B:
e Objective of thinning is to remove small diameter trees from zone that are suppressed or have
poor vigor and retain the larger, more vigorous trees.
e Retain all trees greater than 10” in diameter at breast height unless tree poses significant hazard
to structures or people during the implementation of project activities in zone.
e Thin all trees less than 10” in diameter at breast height that are suppressed and/or show signs of
poor vigor and health, such as having live crown ratios of 1/3" or less.

Biomass Management Prescriptions:

When trees and shrubs are managed within the forest, biomass is created. This downed woody material is
important to be retained on-site to maintain soil nutrients, wildlife habitat, and suppression of weed seed

germination.
Native Shrub Retainage —

e At minimum, 15% of existing native shrub cover will be retained during implementation of
thinning activities. This retainage may be grouped around retained trees.

Standing Dead Wood (Snags) —

e All existing standing dead wood (snags) greater than 10 inches in diameter at breast height will be
left standing onsite unless the tree poses significant hazard to structures or people during the
implementation of project activities.

Downed Dead Wood (greater than 5 inches) —

e  There will be a minimum of 6% cover (on the ground) of downed dead wood greater than 5 inches
in diameter. Some wood may be piled to create habitat piles or piled to mimic nurse logs.

o Felled trees from thinning may be masticated, loped and scattered in zone, piled to create wildlife
habitat piles or mimic nurse logs.

e Landowner may also use a proportion of felled wood for firewood or other farm projects as long as
minimum % cover of dead wood in zone is maintained.

Fine Woody Debris (Mulched material or woody material less than 4 inches in diameter) —

e All fine woody debris (that does not include invasive species) will remain on site, either
masticated, loped and scattered, or piled for wildlife habitat.

e Ifsites are not receiving mastication, then at least 40% of fine woody debris will be left on site. For
steep slopes, at least 50%.




Care and Temporary Storage of Purchased Plant Material Upon receiving the plant material, where will
you store it and how will you care for it?

No plants will be installed as part of this forest health management project.

Installation Provide the following details: 1) Plant Installation Prescription: 2)Plant Protection Prescription:
3) Weed Suppression Prescription: 4)Erosion Control Prescription

No plants will be installed as part of this forest health management project.

Planting Project Maintenance and Monitoring 7%e planting must be inspected periodically and protected
from damage so proper function is maintained. The goal for the project is to reach 80% survival after 3 years.
Please describe the maintenance and monitoring plan.

No plants will be installed as part of this forest health management project.

All treatment areas will be monitored for re-growth of non-native/invasive species and controlled accordingly
by contractor for 3 years after completion of initial invasive species control and thinning treatments.

Utilize weed control techniques prescribed in the Site Preparation section of the Job Sheet. Species to monitor
for include invasive blackberry, English holly and laurel, European mountain ash, Butterfly bush, yellow
archangel and any listed King County Noxious weeds. https://kingcounty.gov/services/environment/animals-
and-plants/noxious-weeds/laws/list.aspx
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King Conservation District Landowner Incentive Program
2021 February Awards

BUDGET SUMMARY

Total- Cost-share Budget
Total- Cost-share Awarded
2021 Awards
November Award Cycle

$506,300.00

$328,984.88
$293,439.38
$35,545.50

Cost-share Budget Remaining

Funds Available to Reallocate

$177,315.12

$648.45

Adjusted Balance Available for FY 2021

$177,963.57

COST SHARE AWARD DETAIL- November Cycle

Completion

Last Name First Name Best Management Practice Award Amount Date Plants
Wiseman Jon and Jennifer Forest Health Management S 20,947.50 12/31/2026 4.00 850
Fortin Tammy Riparian Forest Buffer S 8,415.00 12/31/2022 0.56 520 1300
Smith Corrine Riparian Forest Buffer S 6,183.00 21/31/2022 1.46 680 350
Total $35,545.50 6.02 1200.00 2500 1.00

COST-SHARE FUNDS AVAILABLE TO REALLOCATE
(Prior & Current Year Contracts, Cancelled or Closed Under Budget During CY 2021)
Amount

NEITH Number of Contracts

Closed Underbudget 2 S 648.45
Cancelled 0 S -
2 s 648.45




King Conservation District Board of Supervisors Meeting 12/13/2021 Al 21-078
Agenda Action Briefing/Report Al 21-78
SUBJECT:

Review for approval KCD Landowner Incentive Program cost-share application from Chris Hahn for Forest
Health Management, in the amount of $10,500.00.

FISCAL IMPACT
The current balance of cost-share funding for KCD LIP 2021 is summarized in the following table:

2021 LIP Cost-share Available $93,260.80
Current Request $10,500.00
Balance Remaining $82,760.80

POLICY CONSIDERATION

This proposed cost-share contract has been vetted through a staff approval committee and meets NRCS
standards for the applicable best management practice (BMP). The application has been advanced for due
pass by the Board of Supervisors.

STAKEHOLDER INTERESTS
o District cooperators working with District farm management, forestry and aquatic area enhancement

programs
¢ King CD Board members and staff
e NRCS

BACKGROUND

Applebox Farm is a 20-acre property east of Carnation, WA in the Snoqualmie River watershed. The farm
contains 13.1 acres of forest to be managed as open space. The property’s forest contains three distinct
stands of trees, a description of each stand and the 20-year framework for forest management activities the
landowners intend to implement can be found in the property’s King County approved Forest Stewardship
Plan.

Resource concerns present that will be treated as part of this forest health management project include
excessive plant pest pressure from invasive, non-native, and noxious weed plants and the undesirable plant
productivity and health of forest stand areas due to overstocking of trees and suppression of desirable trees by
non-native or undesirable trees.

This project will include the treatment of approximately 11 acres of forest across three forest stands. The forest
management activities will include the treatment of invasive plant species, the non-commercial thinning of a
forest stand that’s approximately 15 years old and the non-commercial thinning of an overstocked 0.4-acre
area within a forest stand. This cost-share project will not include any tree or shrub plantings.

The end goals of this forest health management project are to improve the resilience of forest stands, improve
the vigor of native conifer and deciduous trees within treated forest stands, and reduce the plant pest pressure
in forest stands caused by invasive, noxious weed, and non-native plant species.

EFFECTIVE DATE

The cost-share award will become effective upon approval by the Board of Supervisors and the LIP contract
will become effective upon signature by a Board representative.

Al 21-



King Conservation District Board of Supervisors Meeting 12/13/2021
Agenda Action Briefing/Report Al 21-
RECOMMENDATION

Staff seeks Board approval of Landowner Incentive Program cost-share application from Chris Hahn, for
Forest Health Management, in the amount of $10,500.00.

MOTION

Moved, Seconded; Passed a motion to Approve KCD Landowner Incentive Program
cost-share application from Chris Hahn, for Forest Health Management, in the amount of $10,500.00.

Al 21-



KING CONSERVATION DISTRICT (KCD) LANDOWNER INCENTIVE PROGRAM APPLICATION

Section 1. Applicant (If applicant is not the landowner, then landowner must also sign the agreement)

Applicant Name: i Farm/Business Name:
Chris Hahn Applebox Farm
Mailing Address: . Project Address: .
2fine AECTES 5739 Tolt Highlands Rd NE, rolect AdAress: 5739 Tolt Highlands Rd NE,
Carnation, WA 98014 Carnation, WA 98014
Phone (home): Phone (work/mobile):
206-617-8399
Email Address: KCD Staff:
chahn.chris@gmail.com Mike Lasecki
Parcel #(s): [Clincorporated Total Farm/Land Acreage: EI T.A. EI Farm Plan
1425079063 EIUnincorporated 20 Forest Plan
Is email an acceptable primary form of [C]ves CIno Would you like to be added to our Yes EINo
communication? newsletter list?

Section 2. Project Information

Best Management Practice (BMP): Forest Health Management
Project Completion Date (month and year): December 2025

Current Site Conditions (Provide a brief summary of resource management problem addressed by BMP: also note if streams, wetlands,
and steep slopes are near or within the project area):

Applebox Farm is a 20-acre property east of Carnation, WA in the Snoqualmie River watershed. The farm contains
13.1 acres of forest to be managed as open space. The property’s forest contains three distinct stands of trees, a
description of each stand and the 20-year framework for forest management activities the landowners intend to
implement can be found in the property’s King County approved Forest Stewardship Plan.

Resource concerns present that will be treated as part of this forest health management project include excessive
plant pest pressure from invasive, non-native, and noxious Weed plants and the undesirable plant productivity and
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Project Details (Provide a brief summary of the project. Include acres treated, length of fence, dimensions of compost bin, types and
numbers of plants, etc.):

This project will include the treatment of approximately 11 acres of forest across three forest stands. The forest
management activities will include the treatment of invasive plant species, the non-commercial thinning of a forest
stand that’s approximately 15 years old and the non-commercial thinning of an overstocked 0.4-acre area within a
forest stand. This cost-share project will not include any tree or shrub plantings.

The end goals of this forest health management project are to improve the resilience of forest stands, improve the
vigor of native conifer and deciduous trees within treated forest stands, and reduce the plant pest pressure in
forest stands caused by invasive, noxious weed, and non-native plant species.

Maintenance Plan (Summarize your plan to maintain the practice. Include frequency and scope of inspections, repairs anticipated, etc.):
The contractor will perform any necessary maintenance for three years after initial invasive species control and
thinning work is completed. After this time, the landowner will take on all maintenance responsibilities for the
remaining 12 years of the practice lifetime.

Chris Hahn Page1of4




Permits (List all permits required to complete this project):

All activities are part of a county-approved forest stewardship plan and classified as Class | forest practices; thus,
no permit is needed.
Photos: Before photos must be submitted with this application.

Section 3. Cost-share Programs

A. Have you previously applied for cost-share through the KCD Landowner Incentive Program (LIP)? CJves [EINo
If yes, please list contract number and BMP below:

B. Are you applying for (or received) funding (cost-share or grants) through other agencies or programs? Cdves [ENo
Please describe below:
1. King County Cost-share
Please list practices and date installed below:

2. NRCS EQIP (Natural Resources Conservation Service’s Environmental Quality Incentive Program
Please list practices and date installed below:

3. Other
Please list agency and describe project:

Other Cost-Share History/Notes:

Section 4. Budget (attached as Exhibit A)

The cost-share application budget is the applicant’s statement for how the KCD cost-share funds will be spent. Use the attached Excel
document to detail the budget for the project. Reimbursement values are restricted by unit maximums as well as practice maximums. KCD
will be unable to provide a budget that exceeds either maximum. The cost differential for practices installed at a higher standard or cost
shall be the responsibility of the applicant. In cases where a budget for a cost-share award needs to be updated, submit a budget revision
request for approval. In the absence of an approved budget revision, the cost differential shall be the responsibility of the applicant.
Furthermore, receiving financial assistance for an approved Best Management Practices will be subject to inspection by KCD planners.
Approval for reimbursement will be based on the satisfactory completion of the project to the minimum specifications detailed in this
application.

Partial reimbursements are available on a limited basis and must be requested in advance. They will only be considered when the
installation of a project can be phased to achieve the standard described in the attached job sheet when reimbursement is requested.

[E] select this box if you intend to request partial reimbursement as the project is installed.

Chris Hahn Page 2 of 4



Section 5. Education and Outreach

KCD encourages public education through demonstration projects. Demonstration projects are used to educate other landowners about
innovative ways to address natural resource concerns. A demonstration project may be showcased in a guided tour, or featured in
presentations or written fact sheets.

e  Will you consider becoming a demonstration project? Eves [Cno

Section 6. Maintenance and Monitoring Expectations

The applicant is responsible to maintain the Best Management Practice (BMP) to standard as detailed in the attached Job Sheet for the
lifetime of the BMP.

[JA.  1understand the lifetime of the BMP is 15 years.

[]8B. 1understand KCD will work with me to verify proper maintenance of the installed BMP, which will include a combination of
site visits with KCD staff and/or annual photo documentation submitted by me for the lifetime listed in Section 7A.

[JC. lunderstand | am obligated to maintain and monitor the BMP for the lifetime listed in Section 6A.

Section 7. Application and Agreement

| request financial assistance (cost-share) under the KCD LIP to install the Best Management Practice (BMP) described in this application
and detailed in the attached Job Sheet and Map. This practice is needed to solve the natural resource problems described in Section 2 of
this application. This Agreement expires if the project is not completed by the specified completion date in Section 2 or in an approved
timeline revision request. (Initial Here)

| agree to ensure that all applicable local, state, and federal permits are obtained for installation of the BMP for which funds are requested.
Furthermore, | understand that KCD must receive a copy of any applicable permit to process my cost-share reimbursement.
(Initial Here)

| agree to work cooperatively with KCD to ensure the funded BMP is maintained consistent with the design life identified in the attached
Job Sheet and in Section 6 of this application. (Initial Here)

| agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless KCD, its elected or appointed officials, employees and agents, from all claims, alleged
liability, damages, losses to or death of person or damage to property allegedly resulting from the negligent or intentional acts of the
applicant or any of its employees, agents, contractors or subcontractors in connection with this Agreement. (Initial Here)

| represent that the information provided in Section 3 of this application is a full disclosure of all other natural resource financial cost-share
relationships in which | have or am participating. Furthermore, | agree to disclose if | am applying for or receive funding (cost-share or
grants) for the BMP described in this application through other agencies or programs and to provide KCD with written documentation
detailing this funding support. This may include copies of reimbursement checks or letters showing value of provided contribution. |
understand that | must provide proof of reimbursement for alternate funding prior to receiving reimbursement through the KCD LIP. |
acknowledge that KCD LIP funds cannot be used in combination with other funding sources to exceed 100% of project costs. | agree to
allow communication between KCD and any other agency regarding the details of the project as well as funding details.

(Initial Here)

| understand that LIP cost-share reimbursement is contingent upon installing the BMP to the minimum standard provided by KCD, and that
KCD will verify standard compliance. Furthermore, | understand that changes to the installation details (attached Job Sheet and Map) must
be approved through a Scope of Work Revision Process. Unapproved changes will not be eligible for reimbursement.

(Initial Here)

Chris Hahn Page3of 4



| understand that there may be federal tax liability associated with a LIP cost-share reimbursement, and that KCD will issue a 1099-G for
reimbursements made through the LIP. Furthermore, | understand that KCD cannot provide advice with respect to the tax liability
associated with LIP cost-share reimbursements and that | have been advised to consult with my own tax professional.

(Initial Here)

| understand that | am applying for public funding and am responsible for notifying a buyer upon sale or loss of the property of the installed
BMP. If | sell or lose control of the property covered by this Agreement and the new owner or transferee does not assume responsibility for
maintaining the installed BMP as required by this Agreement, | may be required to refund all or a portion of the cost-share received
through this Agreement. In the event of litigation arising from or related to this Agreement, attorney’s fees and costs incurred by the
prevailing party shall be paid by the non-prevailing party. (Initial Here)

| give permission to KCD to photograph my property to document the site conditions and/or the implementation and maintenance of the
funded practice. In the event that | or any of my family members or dependents choose to be photographed in a setting that reflects the
assistance provided by KCD, | give KCD permission to publish such photographs in KCD promotional literature, advertising, social media, and
other public displays. The photographs will be the property of KCD and may be used by KCD at any time, in the manner described above,

without my additional consent. (Initial Here)
| understand that this Agreement is subject to disclosure under the Public Records Act, Chapter 42.56 RCW. (Initial Here)
| understand that | will no longer be eligible for KCD cost-share funds if one or more of the following occurs: (Initial Here)

a. The KCD funded BMP fails within its design life due to circumstances within my control (e.g., neglect, failure to maintain the BMP,
destruction of the BMP before expiration of the design life, or other actions which cause the KCD funded BMP to become non-
viable). Note: Landowners are not responsible for BMP failure caused by circumstances beyond their control (e.g. fire, flood, storm
damage, etc.).

b. I relinquish or lose ownership of equipment purchased with KCD cost-share.
c. The KCD funded BMP is not being used for the intended purpose (e.g. cross fencing purchased with KCD funding, but no animals on
property).

| cancel 2 cost-share contracts awarded through the KCD Landowner Incentive Program.
| deny KCD staff access to my property to verify BMP installation and maintenance.

| understand KCD will provide a sign free of charge after completion of a project, and | agree that: (Initial Here)
a. | will select a visible location on my property for display of the sign and will install it.
b. I will maintain the sign and keep it free of visual barriers for at least five years after installation.
c. I am not responsible for damage to the sign that is beyond my control (e.g. auto accident, storm damage, vandalism, etc.)

Chris Hahn

Signature of applicant Date Signature of Landowner (if applicant if Lessee) Date

FOR KCD OFFICE USE

Approved for Award (KCD LIP Coordinator) Date

Approved for Funding (KCD Management) Date LIP ID:

The budget amount relating to this Application and shown in the attached Budget Sheet was calculated by KCD staff based on an
evaluation of the current market conditions of the project implementation and management activities outlined in the Scope of Work in
the attached Job Sheet. A bid for the work will be obtained by the cooperator from a contractor to perform the Scope of Work outlined in
the Job Sheet. The cooperator will then submit this bid to KCD and the original budget estimate may be adjusted to meet the bid
consistent with KCD’s current cost-share rates and policies. KCD reserves the right to review and approve bids that exceed the budget
estimates contained in the Budget Sheet. If the bid includes modifications to the Scope of Work outlined in the Job Sheet, these changes
may have to go through a Scope of Work revision approval process prior to the cost-share Budget Sheet being approved for adjustment
based on the amount of the bid submitted to KCD. (Initial Here) Chris Hahn Page 4 of 4



Q.

King Conservation District

Landowner Incentive Program

Applicant Budget

Cooperator:

Chris Hahn

Budget Items

Units

Cost

Thinning Work

1.00

$4,500.00

Initial Invasive/Non-native Species Control

1.00

$3,500.00

3 years of contractor maintenance

1.00

$6,000.00

Machinery Rental (not personally owned equipment)

$0.00

Subtotal

$14,000.00

In-Kind Labor/Machinery

# hours

Cost

Manual labor

Person with power equipment (i.e. chainsaw)

Small Tractor (up to 40 hp)

Medium Tractor (40-70 hp)

Large Tractor (71 or above hp)

Excavator (up to 100 hp)

Excavator (over 100 hp)

D-4 Cat or equivalent

D-6 Cat or equivalent

D-7 Cat or equivalent

Backhoe

Truck (under 2 tons)

Truck (2 tons or over)

Bobcat

4-wheeler or side-by-side

Subtotal

0.00

Rl R R R R ) R Rl Rl R R R-od R Red Ry Rl R
'

Project Totals

Total Cost (Budget ltems + In Kind Labor/Machinery)

$ 14,000.00

Units

Cost/Unit

#DIV/0!

Conservation Practice

select BMP (x)

Cost Share Am

Animal Trails & Walkways

Aquatic Area Buffer

Aquatic Area Buffer (WCC)

Buffer Fencing

Building Relocation for Aquatic Area/Buffer

Bulkhead Removal (Freshwater, Marine)

Cover Crops

Cross Fencing

Forest Health Management

$ 10,500.00

Heavy Use Area Protection

Pasture & Hay Planting

Roof Runoff Management

Stream Crossing

Subsurface Drain

Upland Wildlife Habitat Management

Waste Storage Facility

Watering Facility

Amount eligible for reimbursement
(based on 2015 rates)

$10,500.00




BMPs Units cost/unit % reimbursement rate
Animal Trails & Walkways sq ft $ 0.75 0.5 $ 0.38
Aquatic Area Buffer project $ 30,000.00 0.9 $ 27,000.00
Buffer Fencing ft $ 12.00 0.75 $ 9.00
Building Relocation for Aquatic Area/Buffer project $ 50,000.00 0.5 $ 25,000.00
Bulkhead Removal (Freshwater, Marine) project $ 40,000.00 0.75 $ 30,000.00
Cover Crops acre $ 150.00 0.9 $ 135.00
Cross Fencing ft $ 6.00 0.5 $ 3.00
Forest Health Management project $ 30,000.00 0.75 $ 22,500.00
Heavy Use Area Protection AUE $ 1,400.00 0.5 $ 700.00
Pasture & Hay Planting acre $ 325.00 0.5 $ 162.50
Roof Runoff Management ft $ 7.00 0.5 $ 3.50
Stream Crossing ft $ 1,100.00 0.75 $ 825.00
Subsurface Drain ft $ 20.00 0.5 $ 10.00
Upland Wildlife Habitat Management project $ 20,000.00 0.75 $ 15,000.00
Waste Storage Facility AUE $ 1,000.00 0.75 $ 750.00
Watering Facility project $ 50,000.00 0.5 $ 25,000.00

Ac.
AUE
Ft.

Sq. Ft.
Project
acre
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King Conservation District

JOB SHEET

Forest Stand Improvement
(Forest Health Management)

o

o
\ 4

v

Landowner: Chris Hahn and Teagan Moore

Lifetime of Practice: 15 years

*This Job sheet must be attached to your completed application

Purpose (check all that apply)

[ ] Site preparation

[] Tree/Shrub establishment

X Tree/Shrub stand improvement

X Restore native plant communities

[] Long-term erosion control and improvement of
water quality

X Increase the quantity and quality of forest
products

[ ] Wildlife habitat enhancement

] Other

Forest Management Practice and Details Provide the following: 1) attach a map delineating prescription
area and sub-treatment areas if applicable, provide name and acreage features for treatment areas 2)
descriptions of current stand location and conditions, stand treatment plan, plant species to be used, plant
spacing, and site preparation; 3) a project management timeline from your approved Forest Stewardship Plan.

1) See attached map
Zone A: 1.8 acres
Zone B: 4.9 acres
Zone C: 0.4 acres
Zone D: 4.0 acres

2, 3) See attached Scope of Work and Forest Stewardship Plan management implementation timeline.

permit.

Permits Are there any permits necessary for the project? If so, please list below and include a copy of the

thus, no permits are needed.

All activities are part of a county-approved forest stewardship plan and classified as Class I forest practices;

Landowner must comply with local, state and federal regulations and permitting requirements.
1) Forest landowners may need a permit from the WA State DNR for forest management activities
http://www.dnr.wa.gov/businesspermits/forestpractices/Pages/Home.aspx

Or

From through the Forest Practices Rules, see the King County specifics here:
http://www.co.king.wa.us/property/permits/info/SiteSpecific/forest.aspx

2) There may be permits needed to apply herbicide near aquatic areas of their buffer. See the WA State
Department of Ecology website for further details: http:/www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/wq/pesticides/

Where will you get the plants from and when?

Type and Source of Plant Material Wi/l you use potted plants, bareroot plants, b&b plants or a combination?

No plants will be installed as part of this forest health management project.



http://www.dnr.wa.gov/businesspermits/forestpractices/Pages/Home.aspx
http://www.co.king.wa.us/property/permits/info/SiteSpecific/forest.aspx
http://www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/wq/pesticides/

Tree/shrub Stand Improvement List what method(s) of stand improvement will be used, who will be doing
the work, when will the work be done.

Forest stand improvement will include a combination of invasive, non-native, noxious weed control and tree
thinning by a contractor that will occur in 2022 as outlined in project scope of work document. Non-
native/invasive/noxious weed species control will target invasive blackberry, English holly and laurel,
European mountain ash, Butterfly bush and yellow archangel. Specific weed control prescriptions are detailed
below.

*[t recommended that landowners work with a professional licensed herbicide applicators for applications in
sensitive areas or with difficult to remove species. It may be that some of the following formulations are only
available for sale to a licensed applicator.

Weed Control Prescriptions:
Himalayan & Evergreen Blackberry Control —

e Manual control: Mow or cut the blackberry canes to less than 1 foot in height, then grub/dig out the
roots attached to the cut canes. Thorough removal of blackberry roots in this manner, while labor
intensive can reduce the blackberry population and cover in the prepared area by 90 — 95%.
Monitor for re-growth in the following growing seasons; dig up any re-growth.

o Chemical Control: An alternative control method includes herbicide. One technique involves
cutting/mowing the canes and swabbing the freshly cut canes with an approved herbicide. Foliar
spray of blackberry is another effective control method. It is recommended that blackberry is
mowed early in the summer and sprayed on the foliar re-growth the next fall (September/October).
Do not spray planted seedlings. Always follow label rates and instructions.

English Holly and Laurel Control-

o Manual Control: Not recommended for anything other than small seedlings. Small plants can be
dug or pulled up when the soil is moist. Regularly check area for re-growth. For larger plants cuts
stems and trunks as close to the ground as possible. Roots may be dug out. Be sure to stabilize soil
if large quantities are disturbed. If roots are not dug up, break off any new stems as they grow back
for multiple growing seasons.

o Chemical Control: Large holly and laurel trunks should be cut as close to the ground as possible.
Immediately (within minutes) treat the cut stump with an application of triclopyr or imazapyr
herbicide. An alternate technique, called frilling, involves incising deep cuts through bark into
trunks at a 45 degree angle. Immediately treat the frills by pouring triclopyr or imazapyr herbicide
into the cuts. Best results are achieved during periods of active growth and after full leaf
expansion. Use of EZ-Ject herbicide shells is also an acceptable treatment for holly and laurel
stems. Monitor for re-growth (seedlings and re-sprouting) and treat accordingly. Do not spray
herbicide directly on to holly or laurel leaves as they have a waxy layer that prevents chemicals
from being absorbed. Always follow label rates and instructions.

European Mountain Ash Control-
o Manual Control: Small seedlings can be hand pulled or young trees can be dug up.

o Chemical Control: European Mountain Ash can be effectively controlled using several readily
available general use herbicides such as triclopyr or glyphosate. Herbicides can be applied on
foliage, on cut stems, as an injection, or as a basal spray directed to the bark of uncut stems. Repeat
applications may be necessary to reduce densities. Always follow label rates and instructions.




Butterfly Bush-

e  Manual Control: Seedlings can be hand-pulled with little effort, and larger plants can be cut.
Branches should not be left on the bare ground as they can form roots and re-grow. Never discard
any part of this plant in natural areas or on roadsides. Branches can be burned, put in a yard waste
container, or taken to a landfill or composting facility. Seed heads should always be placed in the
trash.

o Chemical Control: Controlling butterfly bush by spraying with a brush-control herbicide is
somewhat effective, but for better results, cut the trunk off at the base and immediately apply
concentrated glyphosate or triclopyr on the freshly cut surface. Always follow label rates and
instructions.

Yellow Archangel-

e Manual Control: Stems and roots tend to break off when pulled, so hand removal of yellow
archangel is very time-consuming. Also, plants readily re-sprout from any fragments left behind so
hand-pulling must be repeated several times a season over several years to be effective. Hand-
pulling might be a good method for small infestations and for areas where yellow archangel is
mixed in with desirable groundcovers or wildflowers. Easiest to do from fall to spring when the
soil is moist.

e Mechanical Control: Cutting alone will not control this plant, but may be useful in combination
with chemical control as a way to reduce the amount of old leaves and produce fresh growth. For
dense patches, sheet mulching (cardboard with 3-4 inches of woodchips on top) or covering with
weed cloth might be effective if the whole patch is covered and it is monitored closely for growth
along the edges or through gaps in the covering.

o Chemical Control: Herbicides can be effective on yellow archangel if combined with monitoring
for surviving plants and follow-up control as needed. Choose a formulation that is appropriate for
the site (for example: aquatic, terrestrial, ornamental, forestry or non-crop). Follow the label
exactly as written and only use at the rate that is prescribed on the label. Products containing
triclopyr (e.g. Garlon, Ortho Brush B Gon, Lilly Miller Blackberry & Brush Killer), imazapyr
(Habitat, Arsenal), metsulfuron (Escort, Ally), sulfometuron (Oust), and dichlobenil (Casoron)
show the most promise in controlling this plant. Glyphosate products (e.g. Roundup) are less
effective and will usually require several applications. Always follow label rates and
instructions.

Timing varies by product so make sure to follow the label recommendations on when to treat
perennial weeds. Use care when applying herbicides to avoid off-target damage to native plants and
trees as well as other desirable plants. Chemical control options may differ for private, commercial
and government agency users. The mention of a specific product brand name in this document is
not, and should not be construed as an endorsement or as a recommendation for the use of that
product. For questions about herbicide use, contact the King County Noxious Weed Control
Program. 206-477-9333, noxious.weeds@kingcounty.gov.

Overstory Manipulation Prescriptions:

Felling: Felling is the act of cutting down a tree. This is one of a few techniques that can be utilized to
increase light penetration to the understory and remove undesirable trees from the canopy. The target
species for thinning are European birch and red alder in Zone A and small diameter (<10”’) low vigor,
unhealthy, suppressed trees in zone C of any species.

Pre-commercial/Non-commercial Thinning:



mailto:noxious.weeds@kingcounty.gov

Thinning prescription is as follows:

Zone A:

e Retained trees per acre target is 360 TPA with a spacing between retained trees of 10-12 feet.

e All living Doug-fir trees in zone will be retained and thinning will primarily target red alder and
European birch trees that are overtopping Douglas-fir trees.

e Target retention of best formed and most vigorous red alder trees that are not overtopping Doug-
fir to reach goal of 360 TPA in zone.

e Thin all European birch trees from zone.

Zone B:
e Objective of thinning is to remove small diameter trees from zone that are suppressed or have
poor vigor and retain the larger, more vigorous trees.
e Retain all trees greater than 10” in diameter at breast height unless tree poses significant hazard
to structures or people during the implementation of project activities in zone.
e Thin all trees less than 10” in diameter at breast height that are suppressed and/or show signs of
poor vigor and health, such as having live crown ratios of 1/3" or less.

Biomass Management Prescriptions:

When trees and shrubs are managed within the forest, biomass is created. This downed woody material is
important to be retained on-site to maintain soil nutrients, wildlife habitat, and suppression of weed seed

germination.
Native Shrub Retainage —

e At minimum, 15% of existing native shrub cover will be retained during implementation of
thinning activities. This retainage may be grouped around retained trees.

Standing Dead Wood (Snags) —

e All existing standing dead wood (snags) greater than 10 inches in diameter at breast height will be
left standing onsite unless the tree poses significant hazard to structures or people during the
implementation of project activities.

Downed Dead Wood (greater than 5 inches) —

e  There will be a minimum of 6% cover (on the ground) of downed dead wood greater than 5 inches
in diameter. Some wood may be piled to create habitat piles or piled to mimic nurse logs.

o Felled trees from thinning may be masticated, loped and scattered in zone, piled to create wildlife
habitat piles or mimic nurse logs.

e Landowner may also use a proportion of felled wood for firewood or other farm projects as long as
minimum % cover of dead wood in zone is maintained.

Fine Woody Debris (Mulched material or woody material less than 4 inches in diameter) —

e All fine woody debris (that does not include invasive species) will remain on site, either
masticated, loped and scattered, or piled for wildlife habitat.

e Ifsites are not receiving mastication, then at least 40% of fine woody debris will be left on site. For
steep slopes, at least 50%.




Care and Temporary Storage of Purchased Plant Material Upon receiving the plant material, where will
you store it and how will you care for it?

No plants will be installed as part of this forest health management project.

Installation Provide the following details: 1) Plant Installation Prescription: 2)Plant Protection Prescription:
3) Weed Suppression Prescription: 4)Erosion Control Prescription

No plants will be installed as part of this forest health management project.

Planting Project Maintenance and Monitoring 7%e planting must be inspected periodically and protected
from damage so proper function is maintained. The goal for the project is to reach 80% survival after 3 years.
Please describe the maintenance and monitoring plan.

No plants will be installed as part of this forest health management project.

All treatment areas will be monitored for re-growth of non-native/invasive species and controlled accordingly
by contractor for 3 years after completion of initial invasive species control and thinning treatments.

Utilize weed control techniques prescribed in the Site Preparation section of the Job Sheet. Species to monitor
for include invasive blackberry, English holly and laurel, European mountain ash, Butterfly bush, yellow
archangel and any listed King County Noxious weeds. https://kingcounty.gov/services/environment/animals-
and-plants/noxious-weeds/laws/list.aspx



https://kingcounty.gov/services/environment/animals-and-plants/noxious-weeds/laws/list.aspx
https://kingcounty.gov/services/environment/animals-and-plants/noxious-weeds/laws/list.aspx
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